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Table EDCH1
Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics
Table EDCH1: How much of a say did you have in the type of school you are attending this current school year?
None - my Some - I made the
parent/guardian made decision along with my All - I made the
Demographic the decision parent/guardian decision myself Total N
Teenagers 31%  (315) 43%  (436) 25%  (252) 1002
Teens 31%  (315) 43%  (436) 25%  (252) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 25% (21) 2% (35) 32% (27) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 24% (17) 51% (37) 24% (18) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 35%  (265) 2%  (322) 23%  (176) 763
Male 30%  (154) 43%  (223) 27%  (141) 518
Female 3%  (161) 4%  (212) 2% (1) 484
Black 32%  (58) 4%  (75) 27%  (48) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 32% (24) 54% (41) 14% (10) 75
Non-Hispanic White 34%  (163) 41%  (200) 25%  (122) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (67) 48%  (125) 27%  (69) 261
An Urban Area 30% (87) 42% (121 27% (78) 287
a Suburban Area 33%  (155) 42%  (196) 25%  (117) 469
a Rural Area 30% (73) 48%  (118) 23% (56) 247
4-Region: Northeast 38% (59) 41% (65) 21% (33) 158
4-Region: Midwest 39% (81) 37% (77) 25% (52) 209
4-Region: South 29%  (115) 45%  (177) 26%  (102) 394
4-Region: West 25% (59) 49%  (117) 27% (64) 241
6-8th Graders 34%  (78) 47%  (107) 19%  (43) 228
9-10th Graders 33%  (114) 42%  (145) 24% (83) 342
11-12th Graders 28%  (123) 43%  (184) 29%  (126) 432
LGBTQ 34%  (70) 40%  (82) 26%  (52) 204
Not LGBTQ 30%  (215) 45%  (319) 25%  (181) 715
Conservative 22% (19) 44% (39) 34% (31) 89
Liberal 28%  (30) 48%  (51) 2% (24) 105
Moderate 35% (30) 41% (35) 23% (20) 85

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH1

Table EDCH1: How much of a say did you have in the type of school you are attending this current school year?

None - my Some - I made the
parent/guardian made decision along with my All - I made the
Demographic the decision parent/guardian decision myself Total N
Teenagers 31%  (315) 43%  (436) 25%  (252) 1002
Conservative2 28% (20) 43% (31) 29% (21) 72
Progressive 29% (46) 44% (70) 27% (43) 159
Moderate2 39% (31) 42% (33) 19% (15) 79
Conservative3 25% (40) 43% (70) 32% (51) 161
Liberal/Progressive 29% (76) 46%  (121) 25% (67) 264
Moderate3 37% (61) 41% (68) 21% (35) 165
Age: 13 38%  (65) 48%  (82) 15%  (26) 173
Age: 14 27%  (48) 2% (74 31%  (55) 177
Age: 15 37%  (64) 2%  (7) 1%  (37) 172
Age: 16 31%  (52) 2%  (71) 7%  (45) 168
Age: 17 25%  (42) 49%  (82) 26%  (43) 167
Age: 18 30%  (44) 37%  (54) 2%  (47) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH2
Table EDCH2: How much of a say do you think students should have in the type of school they attend?
Some - it should be a
None - the decision made with both All - students should
parent/guardian should the student and their make the decision
Demographic make the decision parent/guardian themselves Total N
Teenagers 6%  (60) 70%  (703) 24%  (239) 1002
Teens 6% (60) 70%  (703) 24%  (239) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 6% (5) 62% (51) 32%  (26) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 7% (5) 69% (50) 24% (18) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 6% (49) 1%  (545) 22%  (169) 763
Male 7%  (37) 6%  (336) 28% (145 518
Female 5%  (23) 76%  (367) 19%  (94) 484
Black 7% (12) 67% (120 27%  (48) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (3) 86% (65) 10% (8) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (34) 68%  (331) 25%  (119) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (13) 70%  (182) 26%  (67) 261
An Urban Area 5% (14) 69%  (199) 26%  (74) 287
a Suburban Area 5% (25) 73%  (343) 22%  (101) 469
a Rural Area 9% (21) 66%  (162) 26%  (64) 247
4-Region: Northeast 7% (11) 73%  (115) 20% (32) 158
4-Region: Midwest 9% (20) 68%  (143) 22%  (46) 209
4-Region: South 6%  (23) 69%  (272) 25%  (100) 394
4-Region: West 3% (6) 72%  (174) 25% (61) 241
6-8th Graders 6%  (13) 68%  (155) 26% (59 228
9-10th Graders 5% (19) 72%  (245) 23% (78) 342
11-12th Graders 7%  (29) 70%  (303) 23%  (101) 432
LGBTQ 4% (9 71%  (144) 25%  (51) 204
Not LGBTQ 6%  (42) 7%  (507) 2%  (166) 715
Conservative 4% (3) 74% (66) 22% (19) 89
Liberal 8%  (9) 6%  (69) 26%  (28) 105
Moderate 7% (6) 75% (64) 18% (16) 85
Conservative2 9% (6) 76% (54) 15% (1) 72
Progressive 5% (8) 73%  (117) 22% (34) 159
Moderate2 7% (6) 69% (55) 24% (19) 79
Conservative3 6% (10) 75%  (120) 19% (30) 161

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH2

Table EDCH2: How much of a say do you think students should have in the type of school they attend?

Some - it should be a

None - the decision made with both All - students should
parent/guardian should the student and their make the decision
Demographic make the decision parent/guardian themselves Total N
Teenagers 6%  (60) 70%  (703) 24%  (239) 1002
Liberal/Progressive 6% (17) 70%  (185) 24% (62) 264
Moderate3 7% (12) 72%  (119) 21% (34) 165
Age: 13 6% (1) 74%  (129) 19%  (34) 173
Age: 14 4% (7) 63%  (112) 33%  (58) 177
Age: 15 7% (12) 72%  (124) 2%  (35) 172
Age: 16 5% (9) 72%  (122) 2%  (38) 168
Age: 17 6%  (10) 70%  (117) 24%  (39) 167
Age: 18 8% (1) 69%  (99) 24%  (34) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH3_1

Table EDCH3_1: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 58% (579) 27% (274) 9%  (88) 2% (17) 1%  (6) 4%  (38) 1002
Teens 58% (579)  27% (274) 9%  (88) 2% (17) 1% (6) 4%  (38) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 58%  (48) 26%  (21) 7% (6) 2% (1) — (0 8%  (6) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 57%  (41) 20%  (14) 17%  (12) — (0 — (0 6% (4 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 58% (439) 28% (214) 9% (67) 2% (14) — (3 3%  (26) 763
Male 56% (289)  27% (141)  10%  (51) 2% (8) 1% (3) 5%  (25) 518
Female 60% (290)  27% (133) 8% (37) 2% (9) 1% (3) 3% (13) 484
Black 62% (113)  26%  (46) 7% (12) — ) 1% (1) 4%  (7) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 67%  (50) 21%  (16) 10%  (7) — (0 —  (0) 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 55% (268) 29% (140) 10%  (47) 3% (12) 1% (3) 3%  (14) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 56% (145)  28%  (74) 7% (19) 1% (3) — ) 7% (19) 261
An Urban Area 60% (171 29%  (83) 7% (21 — —  (0) 3% (10) 287
a Suburban Area 58% (270) 26% (121 1% (50) 3% (12) — (1) 3% (15) 469
a Rural Area 56% (138) 28%  (70) 7%  (18) 2% (4) 2% (4) 5%  (13) 247
4-Region: Northeast 63% (100)  25%  (40) 4%  (7) 2% (3) 1% (2) 3% (5) 158
4-Region: Midwest 54% (113) 32%  (66) 10%  (20) 1% (2) —  (0) 3%  (7) 209
4-Region: South 59% (234)  27% (108) 8% (32) 1% (4) 1% (4) 3% (13) 394
4-Region: West 55% (133) 24%  (59) 2% (29) 3% (7) — (0 6% (13) 241
6-8th Graders 55% (125)  29% (65)  10%  (24) 2% (4) — ) 4%  (9) 228
9-10th Graders 64% (218) 23%  (77) 10%  (33) 1% (2) 1%  (3) 3% (9) 342
11-12th Graders 55% (236)  30% (131) 7% (31) 3% (1) 1% (2) 5% (20) 432
LGBTQ 63% (128)  23%  (46) 9%  (19) 3% (6) 1% (1) 2% (4) 204
Not LGBTQ 57% (409)  29% (207) 8% (57) 1% (10) — 3 4% (29) 715
Conservative 56%  (50) 31%  (28) 10%  (9) 1% (1) —  (0) 2% (2) 89
Liberal 6% (69)  22% (23) 9%  (9) 1% (1) 1% (1) 1% (2) 105
Moderate 53%  (45) 29%  (24) 16% (14) —  (0) 1%  (0) 2% (2) 85
Conservative2 61% (44) 29%  (20) 4%  (3) 5%  (3) —  (0) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 61%  (97) 28%  (44) 7%  (12) 4%  (6) —  (0) 1% (1) 159
Moderate2 55%  (44) 35%  (28) 8%  (6) — (0 —  (0) 2% (1) 79
Conservative3 58%  (94) 30%  (48) 7% (1) 3%  (4) — (0 2% (4) 161
Liberal/Progressive 63% (166) 25%  (67) 8% (21) 3%  (7) 1% (1) 1% (2) 264
Moderate3 54% (89)  32% (52) 12%  (20) — (0 — 2% (3) 165

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH3_1

Table EDCH3_1: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — Skills for future employment

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 58% (579) 27% (274) 9%  (88) 2% (17) 1% (6) 4%  (38) 1002
Age: 13 60% (103) 24%  (42) 10%  (18) 2% (4) — (0) 4% (6) 173
Age: 14 61% (108) 26%  (46) 9%  (16) — (0) 2% (3) 2% (4) 177
Age: 15 58% (100) 25%  (43) 9% (15 1% (2) — (0) 7%  (12) 172
Age: 16 60% (101) 27%  (46) 7% (1) 1% (2) 1% (1) 4% (6) 168
Age: 17 49%  (81) 36%  (61) 9%  (15) 3% (5) — (0) 4% (6) 167
Age: 18 59%  (86) 24%  (35) 9% (14) 3%  (5) 1% (2) 2% (3) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_2

Table EDCH3_2: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — To fix social problems

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 3% (329)  30% (305)  26% (264) 5%  (49) 1% (15) 4% (39) 1002
Teens 3% (329)  30% (305)  26% (264) 5% (49) 1% (15) 4% (39) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 29%  (24) 34%  (28) 25%  (20) 4%  (3) 4%  (3) 6%  (5) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 27%  (19) 38%  (27) 24%  (17) 4%  (3) —  (0) 8%  (6) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 34% (262) 29% (221) 27% (203) 6% (42) 1% (9) 4%  (27) 763
Male 34% (175)  28% (145)  26% (136) 5% (25 2% (10) 5% (26) 518
Female 32% (154)  33% (160)  26% (128) 5% (24) 1% (5) 3% (13) 484
Black 3% (60)  32% (58)  27% (49) 3% (5) 1% (2) 3% (6) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 24%  (18) 43%  (32) 27%  (20) 1% (1) 3% (2 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 32% (154) 31%  (151) 28% (135) 5% (26) 1% (7) 2% (12) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (87)  27% (69)  26% (67) 6%  (16) 1% (1) 8%  (21) 261
An Urban Area 37% (105) 31%  (88) 25%  (71) 3% (8) 1% (3) 4% (12) 287
a Suburban Area 30% (138) 33%  (155) 27% (129) 5% (25) 2% (7) 3% (15) 469
a Rural Area 35%  (86) 26%  (63) 26%  (64) 7%  (16) 2% (5) 5%  (12) 247
4-Region: Northeast 36% (57) 2% (50)  24% (38) 4%  (6) 1% (1) 4%  (6) 158
4-Region: Midwest 28% (59)  39% (81)  25% (52) 4%  (8) 1% (2) 3% (7) 209
4-Region: South 34% (133)  29% (16)  26% (102) 6% (23) 2% (9) 3% (1) 394
4-Region: West 33%  (79) 24%  (59) 30%  (73) 5%  (12) 1% (2) 6%  (15) 241
6-8th Graders 38% (85)  28% (64)  24%  (55) 5% (10) 1% (3) 4%  (9) 228
9-10th Graders 30% (103)  32% (109)  28%  (95) 4% (1) 2% (8) 3% (12) 342
11-12th Graders 3% (141)  30% (132)  26% (114) 5% (23) 1% (4) 4% (19) 432
LGBTQ 35%  (72) 3% (68)  25% (50) 2% (4) 1% (2) 3% (7) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (234)  30% (213)  26% (188) 6% (42 2% (1) 4%  (27) 715
Conservative 22%  (20) 35%  (32) 33%  (30) 5%  (4) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 89
Liberal 44% (46)  26% (27) 1% (22) 6%  (6) 1% (1) 3% (3) 105
Moderate 36% (31)  30% (25)  30% (26) 1% (1) — (0 2% (2) 85
Conservative2 31%  (22) 30%  (22) 24%  (17) 1%  (8) 2% (1) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 38%  (60) 32% (51 23%  (36) 8% (12) —  (0) — (0 159
Moderate2 34%  (27) 28%  (22) 31%  (25) 4%  (3) 2% (1) 2% (1) 79
Conservative3 26% (42) 3% (53)  29% (47) 8% (12) 3% (4) 1% (2) 161
Liberal/Progressive 40% (106) 30%  (78) 22%  (58) 7%  (18) 1% (1) 1%  (3) 264
Moderate3 35% (57)  29%  (48) 31%  (51) 3% (4) 1% (1) 2% (3) 165

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024

Table EDCH3_2

Table EDCH3_2: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — To fix social problems

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 33% (329) 30% (305) 26% (264) 5%  (49) 1% (15) 4%  (39) 1002
Age: 13 36%  (63) 30%  (52) 23%  (41) 5% (8) 2% (3) 4% (6) 173
Age: 14 33%  (58) 32%  (56) 28%  (49) 4% (7) 1% (2) 3% (5) 177
Age: 15 30%  (51) 29%  (49) 28%  (48) 5% 9) 2% (3) 7%  (12) 172
Age: 16 30%  (51) 32%  (54) 27%  (45) 4% (8) 2% (3) 4% (7) 168
Age: 17 31%  (53) 34%  (56) 26% (43) 5% 9) — (0) 4% (6) 167
Age: 18 37%  (53) 25%  (37) 27%  (39) 6% 9) 3% (4) 2% (3) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_3

Table EDCH3_3: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — Values or morals

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 41% (412) 30% (299) 20% (202) 3% (32) 1% (12) 5% (45) 1002
Teens 4% (412)  30% (299)  20% (202) 3% (32) 1% (12) 5%  (45) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 35%  (29) 34%  (28) 5% (12) 6%  (5) — (0 10%  (8) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 33%  (24) 42% (31 16% (12) — (0 3% (2 6%  (4) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 41%  (317) 29% (219) 22% (165) 3%  (24) 1% (9) 4%  (29) 763
Male 0% (215)  30% (154)  19% (98) 4% (20 1% (6) 5%  (24) 518
Female 4% (197)  30% (145) 2% (104) 2% (12) 1% (6) 4% (1) 484
Black 47%  (85) 31%  (56) 7% (30) 2% (4) — (0 3% (6) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 41%  (31) 40%  (30) 2%  (9) 3% (2) 2% (1) 3% (2 75
Non-Hispanic White 42% (202) 27% (130) 21% (104) 4%  (21) 2% (7) 4%  (20) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 38% (101)  34% (90)  18%  (46) 2% (6) 1% (2) 6%  (16) 261
An Urban Area 2% (122) 34%  (97) 17%  (49) 2% (7) — 4% (1) 287
a Suburban Area 38% (176) 31% (147) 2%  (97) 4%  (21) 2% (9) 4%  (19) 469
a Rural Area 46% (114) 22%  (55) 22%  (55) 2% (5) 1% (2 6% (15 247
4-Region: Northeast 4% (65) 2% (51)  20% (32) — ) 2% (2) 4%  (7) 158
4-Region: Midwest 35%  (73) 28%  (59) 27%  (57) 3% (7) 3%  (6) 3%  (7) 209
4-Region: South 43% (170)  32% (126) 17%  (65) 3% (13) 1% (2) 4%  (17) 394
4-Region: West 43% (103) 26%  (63) 20%  (48) 5% (11 1% (1) 6% (15 241
6-8th Graders 34% (78)  30% (68)  25%  (56) 5% (12) 2% (4) 4% (10 228
9-10th Graders 43% (146)  34% (118) 15%  (52) 2% (7) 1% (3) 5%  (16) 342
11-12th Graders 44% (188)  26% (13)  22% (93) 3% (13) 1% (5) 5%  (20) 432
LGBTQ 0% (83)  26% (52)  27% (55) 2% (5) 1% (3) 3% (6) 204
Not LGBTQ 02% (302) 31%  (223) 18% (128) 3%  (24) 1% (8) 4% (29) 715
Conservative 41%  (37) 33%  (30) 16%  (14) 6% (5 —  (0) 4%  (3) 89
Liberal 49% (51)  23% (24)  19% (20) 6%  (7) 1% (1) 1% (2) 105
Moderate 4% (35 36% (30) 2% (19) 1% (1) — (0 1% (0) 85
Conservative2 49%  (35) 28%  (20) 13%  (9) 5% (4) —  (0) 4%  (3) 72
Progressive 41%  (65) 32%  (50) 22%  (35) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 1% (1) 159
Moderate2 38% (30)  37% (30)  20% (16) 4% (3 — (0 1% (1) 79
Conservative3 45%  (72) 31%  (50) 15%  (23) 6%  (9) — (0 4%  (6) 161
Liberal/Progressive 44%  (116) 28%  (75) 21%  (55) 5%  (12) 1% (3) 1% (3) 264
Moderate3 40% (65)  36% (60) 1% (35) 2% (4) — (0 1% (1) 165

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024

Table EDCH3_3

Table EDCH3_3: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — Values or morals

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 41% (412) 30% (299) 20% (202) 3% (32) 1% (12) 5% (45) 1002
Age: 13 33%  (56) 26%  (45) 28%  (49) 7% (12) 1% (2) 5% (8) 173
Age: 14 45%  (80) 33%  (59) 15%  (26) 2% (3) 1% (2) 3% (6) 177
Age: 15 2% (71) 33%  (57) 16% (27) 2% (3) 1% (1) 7%  (12) 172
Age: 16 2% (7) 34%  (57) 16% (27) 2% (3) 2% (3) 4% (7) 168
Age: 17 37%  (62) 28%  (47) 28%  (47) 2% (3) 1% (1) 4% (7) 167
Age: 18 49% (71) 23%  (33) 18%  (26) 5% (8) 1% (2) 4% (6) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_4

Table EDCH3_4: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 43% (430) 33% (329) 18% (177) 2% (21) 1% (1) 3% (34) 1002
Teens 3% (430) 3% (329)  18% (177) 2% (21) 1% (1) 3% (34) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 35%  (29) 40%  (33) 13% (11 4%  (3) 3% (3) 4%  (3) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 36%  (26) 37%  (27) 20%  (14) 1% (1) —  (0) 6% (4 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 44% (338) 31% (239) 18% (138) 2% (15) 1% (8) 3%  (24) 763
Male ©% (217)  30% (156)  20% (102) 2% (1) 2% (9) 4%  (23) 518
Female 44% (213) 36% (173) 16%  (76) 2%  (10) — (2 2% (1) 484
Black 45% (82)  29% (53)  19%  (35) 3% (5) 1% (1) 2% (4) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 35%  (26) 46%  (35) 15% (11 2% (1) —  (0) 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 44% (213) 33% (160) 17%  (82) 2% (1) 1% (5) 3%  (14) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 39% (102) 2% (84)  19% (1) 1% (3) 2% (6) 6% (15) 261
An Urban Area 42% (120) 36% (103) 18%  (52) 1% (2) 1% (2) 3%  (8) 287
a Suburban Area 42% (196) 33% (153) 19%  (89) 3% (12) 1%  (5) 3%  (14) 469
a Rural Area 46%  (115) 30%  (74) 15%  (36) 3% (7) 1% (3) 5%  (12) 247
4-Region: Northeast 36% (57)  38% (61)  19%  (30) 2% (3) 2% (3) 3% (4) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (91) 3% (70)  16% (34) 3% (7) 1% (1) 3% (6) 209
4-Region: South 46% (182) 31%  (121) 18%  (69) 2% (9) 1% (3) 2% (9) 394
4-Region: West 42% (100) 32%  (77) 18%  (44) 1% (2) 1% (3) 6% (15 241
6-8th Graders 38% (87) 3% (85)  16%  (36) 3% (6) 1% (3) 4% (10 228
9-10th Graders 7% (160)  30% (102) % (59) 3% (9) 1% (2) 3% (10) 342
11-12th Graders 0% (183) 3% (141)  19% (82) 1% (5) 1% (6) 3% (14) 432
LGBTQ 5% (92) 1% (63)  U% (34) 2% (5) 1% (3) 3% (6) 204
Not LGBTQ 02% (301)  34% (244) 18%  (126) 2% (16) 1% (6) 3% (21 715
Conservative 39%  (35) 27%  (24) 28%  (25) 4%  (3) 2% (2) — (0 89
Liberal 47%  (50) 3%  (33)  16% (17) 3% (3) 1% (1) 1% (2) 105
Moderate 47%  (40) 36%  (30) 16%  (13) 1% (1) —  (0) 1%  (0) 85
Conservative2 44%  (31) 28%  (20) 17%  (13) %  (7) —  (0) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 43%  (68) 40%  (64) 16%  (25) 1% (1) —  (0) 1% (2) 159
Moderate2 38%  (30) 38%  (30) 21%  (17) 2% (2) 1% (1) — (0 79
Conservative3 4% (66)  28% (44)  23% (37) 6%  (10) 1% (2) 1% (2) 161
Liberal/Progressive 45% (118) 36%  (96) 16% (42) 2% (4) 1% (1) 1%  (3) 264
Moderate3 3% (700 37%  (61) 18%  (30) 1% (2) — ) — (0 165

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH3_4

Table EDCH3_4: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — How to be good citizens

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 43% (430) 33% (329) 18% (177) 2% (21) 1% (11) 3%  (34) 1002
Age: 13 42%  (73) 37%  (64) 13% (22) 2% (4) 2% (3) 4% (7) 173
Age: 14 45%  (79) 33%  (58) 18% (32) 2% (4) 1% (1) 2% (4) 177
Age: 15 2% (73) 29%  (50) 19%  (32) 4% (7) 1% (1) 6% (10) 172
Age: 16 43%  (72) 36%  (61) 17%  (28) 1% (1) 2% (3) 3% (4) 168
Age: 17 42%  (70) 31%  (51) 23%  (39) — (1) 1% (2) 3% (5) 167
Age: 18 44%  (64) 32%  (46) 17%  (25) 3%  (5) 1% (2) 3% (4) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH3_5

Table EDCH3_5: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 46% (463) 35% (347) 13% (129) 2% (19) 1% (7) 4%  (36) 1002
Teens 46% (463)  35% (347) 13% (129) 2% (19) 1% (7) 4%  (36) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 42%  (35) 37%  (30) 2%  (10) — (0 4%  (3) 6% (5 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 46%  (33) 37%  (27) 9%  (7) — (0 —  (0) 8%  (6) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 46% (350) 34% (263) 14% (105) 2% (18) 1% (4 3% (23) 763
Male 48% (248)  32% (165) 13%  (65) 2% (11) 1% (4) 5%  (25) 518
Female 45% (216)  38% (182)  13% (64) 2% (8) 1% (3) 2% (1) 484
Black 48% (87)  36%  (65) 1%  (20) 1% (2) — (0 4%  (7) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (32) 43% (32) 1%  (9) — (0 — (0 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 46% (221) 36% (174) 13%  (61) 2% (12) 1% (6) 2% (12) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (7)) 3% (87)  14%  (37) 1% (3) 1% (1) 6%  (16) 261
An Urban Area 47% (133) 36% (103) 1% (32) 2% (7) — 3% (10) 287
a Suburban Area 46% (214) 35% (166) 13% (63) 2% (8) 1%  (3) 3% (15) 469
a Rural Area 47%  (116) 32%  (78) 14%  (34) 2% (5) 1% (3) 5%  (12) 247
4-Region: Northeast 48% (75)  39%  (61) 9%  (14) 1% (2) 1% (1) 3% (5) 158
4-Region: Midwest 42%  (88) 39%  (81) 16%  (33) —  (0) 1% (1) 3%  (6) 209
4-Region: South 48% (189)  32% (126) 13%  (51) 4%  (14) 1% (3) 3% (1) 394
4-Region: West 46%  (111) 33%  (79) 13%  (31) 1% (3) 1% (1) 6% (14) 241
6-8th Graders 4% (92)  34% (77) 18%  (41) 2% (4) 1% (3) 5% (1) 228
9-10th Graders 48% (165) 35% (119) 1% (39) 2% (8) 1% (2) 2% (8) 342
11-12th Graders 48% (206) 3% (152) 1%  (49) 2% (7) — 4% (16) 432
LGBTQ 48% (98)  37% (75) 9%  (19) 3% (6) — (0 3% (6) 204
Not LGBTQ 46% (330)  35% (250) 13%  (94) 2% (14) — 3 3% (24) 715
Conservative 47%  (42) 37%  (33) 2% (1) 1% (1) 3% (2 1% (1) 89
Liberal 53% (56)  29% (31) 13%  (14) 3% (3) —  (0) 1% (2) 105
Moderate 48%  (41) 32%  (28) 18%  (15) 1%  (0) — (0 1% (1) 85
Conservative2 59%  (42) 27%  (19) 9%  (7) 3% (2) —  (0) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 45%  (72) 36%  (57) 16%  (26) 2% (3) —  (0) 1% (1) 159
Moderate2 43%  (34) 44%  (35) n% (9 1% (1) — (0 —  (0) 79
Conservative3 52%  (84) 33%  (52) % (18) 2% (2) 1% (2) 1% (2) 161
Liberal/Progressive 49% (128) 33%  (87) 15%  (40) 2% (6) —  (0) 1% (3) 264
Moderate3 46% (75)  38% (62) 15%  (24) 1% (2) — (0 1% (1) 165

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH3_5

Table EDCH3_5: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — To become independent thinkers

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 46% (463) 35% (347) 13% (129) 2% (19) 1% (7) 4%  (36) 1002
Age: 13 2%  (72) 33%  (57) 18%  (31) 2% (3) 2% (3) 4% (7) 173
Age: 14 46%  (81) 34%  (59) 15%  (26) 2% (4) — (0) 3% (6) 177
Age: 15 46%  (78) 39%  (67) 7%  (13) 2% (3) 1% (1) 6% (10) 172
Age: 16 52%  (87) 33%  (55) 0% (18) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (5) 168
Age: 17 44%  (74) 36%  (60) 15%  (25) 2% (4) — (0) 3% (5) 167
Age: 18 49% (71) 34%  (49) 1% (16) 3% (5 1% (2) 2% (3) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH3_6

Table EDCH3_6: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — How to interact with others

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 41% (414) 31% (312) 19% (186) 4%  (40) 1%  (15) 3% (34) 1002
Teens 0% (414) 3% (312)  19% (186) 4%  (40) 1% (15) 3% (34) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 43%  (36) 2% (17) 21% (18 5%  (5) 4%  (3) 6% (5 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 41%  (30) 39%  (28) 3% (9) 2% (1) —  (0) 6%  (4) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 42%  (319) 31% (238) 18% (141) 4%  (32) 1%  (10) 3% (23) 763
Male 1% (210) 31%  (161)  19% (100) 3% (15) 2% (1) 4% (21) 518
Female 2% (204) 31%  (152) 18%  (87) 5%  (25) 1% (4) 3% (13) 484
Black 37% (68)  30% (55)  25%  (45) 3% (5) 2% (3) 2% (4) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 35%  (26) 34%  (25) 24%  (18) 4%  (3) —  (0) 4%  (3) 75
Non-Hispanic White 44% (212) 33% (160) 16%  (78) 4%  (19) 1% (5) 2% (12) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (107)  28% (73)  20% (51 4% (10) 2% (5) 6% (15) 261
An Urban Area 45% (128) 31%  (88) 19%  (53) 2% (7) 1% (1) 3% (9) 287
a Suburban Area 1% (193) 32% (148) 18%  (82) 5%  (22) 2% (8) 3%  (14) 469
a Rural Area 38%  (93) 31% (76) 21%  (51) 4%  (10) 2% (5) 5% (1) 247
4-Region: Northeast 4% (64)  36% (57)  16% (25 2% (4) 1% (2) 3% (5) 158
4-Region: Midwest 45%  (94) 31%  (65)  16%  (34) 4% (9 1% (2) 3% (5) 209
4-Region: South 39% (156)  32% (124)  20%  (80) 5% (18) 2% (6) 3% (10) 394
4-Region: West 42% (101) 27%  (65) 20% (47) 4%  (9) 2% (5) 6% (13) 241
6-8th Graders 48% (10)  30% (69) 1% (25) 5% (1) 1% (2) 4% (10 228
9-10th Graders 40% (137) 31%  (106) 1%  (71) 5%  (16) 1% (4) 2% (8) 342
11-12th Graders 39% (167) 2% (137) 21%  (90) 3% (13) 2% (9) 4% (16) 432
LGBTQ 3% (87) 3% (70)  18% (37) 1% (3) — ) 3% (6) 204
Not LGBTQ 2% (298) 31%  (222) 18% (129) 4%  (32) 2% (1) 3% (24) 715
Conservative 41%  (37) 36%  (32) 15%  (13) 6%  (6) 2% (2) — (0 89
Liberal 50% (53)  28% (29)  14% (15) 4%  (4) 2% (2) 1% (2) 105
Moderate 46%  (39) 26%  (22) 2% (19) 5%  (5) — (0 1% (1) 85
Conservative2 38% (27) 41%  (29) 15%  (11) 3% (2) 1% (1) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 40%  (64) 36%  (58) 18%  (29) 3%  (5) — (1) 1% (2) 159
Moderate2 0% (32) 38% (3) 7% (14) 2% (2) 3% (2) — (0 79
Conservative3 40%  (64) 38%  (61) 15% (24) 5%  (8) 2% (3) 1% (1) 161
Liberal/Progressive 44% (117) 33%  (87) 17%  (44) 4%  (9) 1% (3) 1%  (4) 264
Moderate3 3% (7)) 2% (52) 20% (32) 4%  (6) 1% (2) 1% (1) 165

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH3_6

Table EDCH3_6: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — How to interact with others

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 41% (414) 31% (312) 19% (186) 4%  (40) 1% (15) 3% (34) 1002
Age: 13 51%  (88) 29%  (50) 1%  (18) 5% (8) 1% (2) 4% (7) 173
Age: 14 43%  (76) 35%  (62) 14%  (25) 3% (5) 1% (3) 3% (5) 177
Age: 15 36%  (62) 28%  (47) 23%  (40) 6% (1) 1% (2) 6% (10) 172
Age: 16 41%  (70) 35%  (58) 17%  (29) 3% (5) 1% (2) 3% (4) 168
Age: 17 35%  (58) 30%  (51) 25%  (41) 4% (7) 2% (4) 4% (6) 167
Age: 18 4% (59)  30% (44) 2% (32) 3% (4) 2% (3) 2% (2) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH3_7

Table EDCH3_7: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 38% (381) 29% (292) 23% (230) 4%  (43) 1% (13) 4%  (43) 1002
Teens 38% (381)  29% (292)  23% (230) 4% (43) 1% (13) 4%  (43) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 41%  (34) 18%  (15) 25%  (20) 7% (6) 2% (1) 7%  (6) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 46%  (33) 27%  (20) 15% (1) 4%  (3) 2% (1) 6%  (4) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 38% (289) 30% (226) 23% (177) 4%  (33) 1% (8) 4%  (30) 763
Male 4% (2n)  26% (135)  22% (116) 5%  (25) 1% (7) 5%  (24) 518
Female 35% (170) 3% (157)  24% (114) 4% (19) 1% (6) 4% (19) 484
Black 4% (74)  29% (53) 2% (39) 3% (6) 2% (3) 4%  (7) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 38% (29) 35%  (26) 23%  (17) —  (0) 2% (1) 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 38% (184) 30% (144) 24% (116) 5% (26) — (1) 3%  (14) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (97)  27% (70)  23%  (59) 4% (10) 2% (5) 8%  (20) 261
An Urban Area 39% (13)  28% (82)  25% (71 3% (10) 1% (2) 3% (9) 287
a Suburban Area 38% (178) 28%  (131) 24% (1) 5%  (21) 2% (8) 4%  (20) 469
a Rural Area 36% (90)  32%  (80) 19%  (48) 5% (12) 1% (3) 5%  (13) 247
4-Region: Northeast 40% (63) 3% (49  19% (29) 5% (7) 2% (3) 4% (6) 158
4-Region: Midwest 29% (60) 3% (74)  25% (53) 6% (12) 1% (1) 4% (9 209
4-Region: South 0% (165)  27% (105)  24%  (96) 3% (10) 1% (6) 3% (13) 394
4-Region: West 38%  (93) 27%  (65) 22%  (52) 6% (14) 1% (3) 6% (15 241
6-8th Graders 2% (95 2% (73) 15%  (35) 4%  (8) 3% (6) 5%  (10) 228
9-10th Graders 39% (135)  28% (94)  24% (82) 5%  (17) 1% (3) 3% (1) 342
11-12th Graders 35%  (151)  29% (124)  26% (114) 4% (18 1% (4) 5% (21) 432
LGBTQ 40% (82)  29% (59) 2% (42) 6% (12) 1% (1) 3% (7) 204
Not LGBTQ 39% (276)  29% (210)  22% (160) 4% (30) 1% (10) 4%  (27) 715
Conservative 41%  (36) 24% (21 22%  (20) 9%  (8) 2% (2) 2% (2) 89
Liberal 53% (56)  29%  (31) % (12) 2% (2) 3% (3) 2% (2) 105
Moderate 28% (24) 3% (28)  37% (31) 1% (0) — (0 2% (2) 85
Conservative2 39%  (28) 34%  (24) 23%  (16) 2% (2) —  (0) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 41%  (66) 32% (51 19%  (31) 6% (10) 1% (1) — (1) 159
Moderate2 37% (30)  29% (23)  25%  (20) 7% (6) 2% (1) — (0 79
Conservative3 40% (64)  28% (46)  22% (36) 6%  (10) 1% (2) 2% (3) 161
Liberal/Progressive 46% (122) 31%  (82) 16%  (43) 4%  (12) 1%  (4) 1%  (3) 264
Moderate3 32%  (53) 31%  (51) 31%  (51) 4%  (6) 1% (1) 1% (2) 165

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH3_7

Table EDCH3_7: In your opinion, how important is it for you to learn each of these at school? — Core academic subjects (e.g. reading, math, science)

Extremely Very Somewhat Not That Not At All Don’t Know/
Demographic Important Important Important Important Important No Opinion Total N
Teenagers 38% (381) 29% (292) 23% (230) 4%  (43) 1% (13) 4%  (43) 1002
Age: 13 37%  (63) 37%  (65) 14%  (25) 4% (8) 3% (5) 4% (7) 173
Age: 14 50%  (87) 27%  (47) 17%  (29) 3% (6) — (0) 4% (6) 177
Age: 15 38%  (65) 24%  (42) 25%  (44) 5% (8) 1% (2) 7% (1) 172
Age: 16 28%  (46) 30%  (51) 32%  (54) 4% (7) 2% (4) 4% (7) 168
Age: 17 35%  (58) 29%  (48) 28%  (47) 5% 9) — (0) 3% (5) 167
Age: 18 0% (60) 2% (39) 2% (31 5% (7) 1% (2) 4% (6) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

27


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult

Table EDCH20b
Table EDCH20b: If given the option, how many days per week would you like to attend classes in-person in school?
0 days a week
(all vir-
tual/remote
Demographic 5daysaweek 4daysaweek 3 daysaweek 2 daysaweek 1 day a week learning) Total N
Teenagers 38% (384)  32% (323) 15% (151) 5%  (47) 2% (23) 7%  (74) 1002
Teens 38% (384)  32% (323) 15%  (151) 5%  (47) 2% (23) 7% (74) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 40%  (33) 24%  (20) 14%  (12) 3% (3) 7%  (5) 2%  (10) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 40%  (29) 32%  (23) 16% (1) 5%  (3) 3% (2 5%  (4) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 40% (309) 34% (261) 15% (116) 4% (31) 1% (9) 5%  (37) 763
Male 39% (199)  33% (169) 14%  (75) 4% (21) 2% (12) 8%  (41) 518
Female 38% (184)  32% (154) 16%  (77) 5%  (26) 2% (10) 7% (33) 484
Black 37% (66)  27%  (49) 21%  (38) 7% (13) 2% (4) 6%  (10) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 52%  (39) 28%  (21) 13%  (10) 3% (2) 2% (1) 2% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 39% (188) 32% (154) 15%  (71) 4%  (17) 3% (13) 8% (41 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 34% (88)  36%  (95) 14%  (37) 7% (18) 3% (7) 6%  (16) 261
An Urban Area 39% (1) 33%  (94) 15% (42) 5%  (14) 2% (5) 7% (20) 287
a Suburban Area 36% (169) 35% (163) 15% (72) 6% (26) 2% (8) 7% (31 469
a Rural Area 42% (104) 27%  (66) 15%  (37) 3% (8) 4%  (10) 9%  (23) 247
4-Region: Northeast 2% (67) 32%  (51) 18%  (29) 3%  (5) 1% (2) 3%  (5) 158
4-Region: Midwest 39%  (82) 3% (69)  14%  (30) 5% (1) 2% (3) 7% (1) 209
4-Region: South 36% (143)  28% (112 16%  (65) 6% (24) 3% (12) 9%  (37) 394
4-Region: West 38% (92) 38%  (91) 2%  (28) 3%  (8) 2% (5) 7%  (16) 241
6-8th Graders 50% (13)  30% (69) 9%  (21) 4% (9) 1% (2) 6% (13) 228
9-10th Graders 35% (120)  34% (115) 16%  (55) 4% (14) 2% (8) 8%  (29) 342
11-12th Graders 3% (151) 2% (139) 17%  (75) 6% (24) 3% (13) 7% (31) 432
LGBTQ 34% (69)  34%  (68) 18%  (36) 4% (9 4% (9 6% (13) 204
Not LGBTQ 40% (284)  32% (230) 15% (104) 5%  (34) 2% (14) 7%  (48) 715
Conservative 43%  (38) 25%  (22) 21%  (19) 2% (2) 2% (2) 7%  (6) 89
Liberal 46% (48)  36% (38) 7%  (8) 2% (2) 3% (3) 5% (6) 105
Moderate 3% (37)  34% (29) 13% (1) 3% (3) 2% (2) 5%  (4) 85
Conservative2 25%  (18) 41%  (29) 15% (11 1%  (8) 2% (2) 6%  (4) 72
Progressive 38%  (61) 37%  (59) % (17) 5%  (8) 3%  (5) 6%  (9) 159
Moderate2 37%  (29)  35% (28) 15% (1) 8%  (7) 1% (0) 5%  (4) 79
Conservative3 5%  (56) 2% (51 19%  (30) 6%  (10) 2% (3) 7% (1) 161

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH20b

Table EDCH20b: If given the option, how many days per week would you like to attend classes in-person in school?

0 days a week
(all vir-
tual/remote
Demographic 5daysaweek 4daysaweek 3 daysaweek 2 daysaweek 1 day a week learning) Total N
Teenagers 38% (384) 32% (323) 15%  (151) 5%  (47) 2% (23) 7% (74) 1002
Liberal/Progressive 41% (110) 37%  (97) 10%  (25) 4%  (10) 3% (8) 6% (15) 264
Moderate3 40%  (66) 34%  (57) 14%  (23) 6% (9) 1% (2) 5%  (8) 165
Age: 13 49%  (85) 31%  (54) 10% (18) 5% (8) — 5% (8) 173
Age: 14 44%  (77) 33%  (59) 10%  (19) 1% (3) 2% (3) 9%  (16) 177
Age: 15 34%  (59) 37%  (63) 18%  (31) 3% (5) 2% (3) 7% (1) 172
Age: 16 35%  (58) 34%  (58) 14%  (23) 6% (10) 3%  (5) 8% (14) 168
Age: 17 34%  (57) 29%  (49) 18%  (31) 8%  (14) 4% (6 6%  (10) 167
Age: 18 33%  (47) 28% (41 21%  (30) 5%  (8) 3%  (5) 10%  (14) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH28
Table EDCH28: Thinking about your plans following high school, please select what your plans are now for the next school year.

Starting Taking a

work right ’gap year’

Out-of- away - no before any

Out-of- In-state state Out-of- plans for col-
In-state state commu- commu- In-state state Joining continu- lege/university No
4-year col- 4-year col- nity nity trade/technicaltrade/technical  the ing or other specific Don’t

Demographic lege/university lege/university college college school school military education schooling plans know Total N
Teenagers 29% (286)  16% (157) 7% (67) 2% (23) 6% (56) 1% (14) 3% (33) 5% (53) 4% (40)  13% (129)  14% (143) 1002
Teens 29% (286)  16% (157) 7% (67) 2% (23) 6% (56) 1% (14) 3% (33) 5% (53) 4% (40)  13% (129)  14% (143) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 32% (26) 1% (9) 15% (13) 3% (3) 4% (3) 1% (1) 7%  (6) 5% (5) 2% (1) 1% (9) 9% (7) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 28% (21) 18% (13) 4% (3) 2% (1) 10%  (7) 2% (1) — (0) 3% (2) 7%  (5) 9% (7) 17% (12) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 29% (223)  17% (130) 6% (48) 2% (17) 5% (40) 2% (12) 3% (26) 5% (38) 4% (30) 1% (85)  15% (114) 763
Male 27% (141)  13% (68) 6% (32) 3% (15) 8% (43) 1% (6) 3% (16) 6% (29) 4% (23) 13% (68)  15% (76) 518
Female 30% (145) 18% (89) 7% (35) 2% (8) 3% (12) 2% (8) 3% (17) 5% (24) 4% (17) 13% (61) 14% (67) 484
Black 24% (44)  23% (41) 5% (9) 3% (6) 6% (1) 2% (3) 4% (7) 6% (1) 7% (13) 8% (14) 12% (23) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 36% (27)  27% (20) 8% (6) — (0 (0) 4% (3) 2% (1) — (0 2% (1) 1% (8) 1% (8) 75
Non-Hispanic White 29% (141)  15% (71) 6% (29) 3% (14) 5% (25) 1%  (6) 2% (9) 6% (30) 4% (21)  14% (69)  15% (70) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 29% (76) 1% (28) 8% (20) 2% (5) 8% (21) 1% (2) 5% (12) 6% (16) 4% (10) 12% (31)  15% (40) 261
An Urban Area 29% (84)  13% (37) 8% (22) 3% (9) 7% (20) 2% (5) 3% (8) 5% (13) 4% (12) u% (32) 15% (44) 287
a Suburban Area 28% (129)  18% (86) 6% (26) 3% (13) 3% (14) 1% (5) 2% (1) 6% (29) 5% (22)  16% (73)  13% (60) 469
a Rural Area 29% (72) 14% (35) 8% (19) - 8% (21) 2% (5) 6% (14) 5% (11) 3% (7) 10% (24) 16% (39) 247
4-Region: Northeast 26% (41)  20% (31) 3% (5) — 6% (9) 3% (4) 4% (6) 6% (10) 3% (4)  13% (21) 16% (25) 158
4-Region: Midwest 30% (62)  14% (30) 3% (6) 2% (5) 7% (14) 1% (2) 1% (3) 5% (10) 5% (1) 18% (38)  14% (28) 209
4-Region: South 27% (106)  17% (67) 8% (31) 2% (9) 5% (20) 2% (6) 5% (19) 5% (20) 4% (18)  10% (39) 15% (59) 394
4-Region: West 2% (77) 12% (29)  10% (24) 3% (8) 5% (13) 1% (2) 2% (5) 5% (13) 3% (8)  13% (31)  13% (30) 241
6-8th Graders 25% (57)  18% (41) 6% (14) 5% (12) 5% (12) 1% (2) 3% (8) 2% (4) 3% (7)) 15% (35) 15% (35) 228
9-10th Graders 30% (104)  17% (59) 4% (13) 1% (2) 4% (14) 1% (5) 2% (8) 6% (19) 3% (12) 14% (49) 17% (58) 342
11-12th Graders 29% (126) 13% (57) 9% (40) 2% (8) 7% (30) 2% (7) 4% (17) 7% (30) 5% (22) 10% (45) 11% (50) 432
LGBTQ 23% (47)  16% (32) 8% (17) 3% (6) 6% (12) — (0 4% (7) 6% (12) 5% (9) 12% (24) 18% (37) 204
Not LGBTQ 32% (226) 15% (109) 6% (46) 2% (16) 6% (43) 2% (13) 3% (24) 5% (37) 4% (27) 13% (94) 1% (79) 715
Conservative 35% (31) 5% (4) 9% (8) 2% (2) 10%  (9) 2% (2) 1% () 8% (7) 5% (5) 15% (13) 8% (7) 89
Liberal 25% (26) 19% (20) 9% (9) 5% (5) 4% (4) 1% () 3%  (4) 6% (7) 4% (4) 2% (12) 2% (13) 105
Moderate 27% (23)  15% (13) 8% (7) 2% (2)  10% (8) 3% (2) 2% (1) 4% (4) 3% (3) 19% (16) 7% (6) 85
Conservative2 40% (28) 9% (7) 6% (4) 4% (3) 4% (3) 2% (2) 5% (3) 4% (3) 1% (1) 1% (10)  10% (7) 72
Progressive 36% (58) 25% (39) 8% (12) 3% (6) 3%  (5) 3%  (5) 3% (5) 3% (5) 3% (5) 8% (12) 4% (7) 159
Moderate2 29% (23) 14% (1) 14% (1) 3% (2) 7%  (6) 1% (1) 6% (5) 6% (5) 3% (2) 12% (10) 5% (4) 79
Conservative3 37% (60) 7% (11) 8% (13) 3%  (5) 7% (12) 2% (4) 3%  (5) 6% (10) 3% (5) 15% (24) 8% (14) 161
Liberal/Progressive 32% (84)  23% (60) 8% (21) 4% (1) 3% (9) 2% (5) 3% (9) 5% (12) 4% (9) 9% (24) 7% (19) 264
Moderate3 28% (46)  15% (25) 1% (18) 2% (4) 9% (14) 2% (3) 4% (6) 5% (8) 3% (5) 15% (25) 6% (10) 165
Age: 13 24% (42)  22% (38) 6% (10) 1% (1) 3% (5) 2% (4) 2% (4) 2% (4) 4% (7)  18% (32) 15% (27) 173
Age: 14 30% (53)  13% (22) 6% (1) 6% (1) 7% (12) 1% (2) 4% (7) 5% (8) 2% (3) 9% (17)  17% (30) 177
Age: 15 34% (58)  17% (30) 1% (1) 1% (2) 5% (8) 2% (4) — (0 3% (5) 4% (7)  12% (20) 2% (36) 172
Age: 16 30% (51) 14% (24) 10% (16) 2% (3) 4% (7) 1% (1) 3% (6) 4% (7) 4% (8) 15% (25) 2% (21 168
Age: 17 29% (49) 12% (20) 7% (12) 2% (4) 9% (15) ) 5% (8) 10% (17) 4% (7) 1% (18) 10% (17) 167
Age: 18 23% (34) 16% (23) 12% (17) 1% (2) 5% (8) 2% (3) 5% (7) 9% (13) 6% (9) 12% (17) 9% (13) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30

Table EDCH30: To what extent do you feel prepared for ${q://QID4228/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices}?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 14% (140) 16% (165) 36% (361) 13% (134) 7%  (75) 13% (126) 1002
Teens 14% (140)  16% (165)  36% (361) 13%  (134) 7% (75) 13%  (126) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 17%  (14) 15%  (13) 31%  (26) 13%  (10) 7%  (5) 17%  (14) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students ~ 20%  (14) 16%  (12) 27%  (20) 10%  (8) 7%  (5) 20%  (14) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 14% (103)  16% (126)  37% (286) 13% (102) 7% (57) 12%  (90) 763
Male 17% (89)  19% (98)  32% (168)  12%  (60) 6% (29)  14% (74) 518
Female 1% (51)  14% (68)  40% (193) 15% (74)  10% (46) 1% (52) 484
Black 13% (24)  20% (36)  36% (65)  13% (24) 3% (6)  14% (26) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 15% (1) 9% (7))  44% (33) 7% (13) %  (8) % (3) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (72) 7% (84)  33% (162)  13% (61) 1% (52) 1% (54) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (35)  U% (45)  36% (95  14% (36) 2% (5) 17%  (45) 261
An Urban Area A% (59)  16% (46)  32% (91 u%  (31) 7% (1)  14% (39) 287
a Suburban Area 1%  (51) 17%  (81) 37% (174) 15%  (70) 8%  (36) 2% (57) 469
a Rural Area 2% (30) 1% (38)  39% (%)  14% (34) 7% (18) 13%  (31) 247
4-Region: Northeast 13% (21) 16%  (25) 2%  (66) 2% (19) 5%  (8) 2%  (19) 158
4-Region: Midwest 2% (24)  16% (34)  34% (70) 15%  (32) 8% (18)  14% (30) 209
4-Region: South 14% (54) % (67)  35% (138)  14% (55 8%  (31) 13%  (50) 394
4-Region: West 7% (41)  16% (39)  36% (86) 2% (29) 8%  (18) 12%  (28) 241
6-8th Graders 1% (48) % (38)  29%  (66) %  (26) 8% (190  14% (31 228
9-10th Graders 9% (30) 7% (60)  35% (119)  14% (49) 8% (28)  16% (56) 342
11-12th Graders 4% (62)  16% (67)  41% (176)  14%  (60) 6% (28) 9%  (39) 432
LGBTQ 1% (22) 4% (29)  35% (71)  16% (32)  10% (20)  14% (28) 204
Not LGBTQ 15% (109)  18% (126)  37% (263)  13% (92) 6%  (46) 1% (79) 715
Conservative 23%  (20) 22%  (20) 32%  (29) 3% (3) 10%  (9) 9%  (8) 89
Liberal 1% (22)  19% (20) 3% (37)  13% (14) 7% (7) 5% (5) 105
Moderate 9% (8)  18% (15  45% (39) 5% (13 10% (9) 3% (2) 85
Conservative2 6% (4)  18% (13)  34% (24)  19% (14) 9% (7))  14% (10) 72
Progressive 22%  (34) 21%  (34) 35%  (55) 15% (24) 4%  (7) 4%  (6) 159
Moderate2 18% (14) 2% (17) 4% (35) 9%  (7) % (3 %  (3) 79
Conservative3 15%  (24) 20%  (32) 33%  (53) 10% (17) 10%  (16) 1% (18) 161
Liberal/Progressive 21%  (56) 20%  (54) 35%  (92) 14%  (38) 5%  (14) 4% (1) 264

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH30
Table EDCH30: To what extent do you feel prepared for ${q://QID4228/ChoiceGroup/SelectedChoices}?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 14% (140) 16% (165) 36% (361) 13% (134) 7%  (75) 13% (126) 1002
Moderate3 13% (22 20%  (32)  45%  (73) 2% (20) 7% (1) 4% (6) 165
Age: 13 14%  (23) 7% (29)  34% (59) 14%  (25) 10%  (17) 1% (20) 173
Age: 14 20%  (36) 16%  (28) 30%  (52) 14%  (24) 6% (10) 15%  (26) 177
Age: 15 9%  (16) 18% (32)  29% (50) 3% (22 9%  (15) 2% (37) 172
Age: 16 1% (18 16% (26)  45%  (75) 12% (20) 8%  (13) 10%  (16) 168
Age: 17 14%  (24) 15% (26)  40% (67) 14%  (23) 6% (1) 10%  (16) 167
Age: 18 16%  (23) 7% (24)  39% (57) 14%  (20) 6%  (9) 8% (1) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

32


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30pt2d6

Table EDCH30pt2d6: To what extent do you feel prepared for Out-of-state 4-year college/university?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N

Teenagers 1% (17) 20%  (32) 2%  (66) 17%  (26) 6%  (9) 5%  (7) 157
Teens 1% (17)  20% (32)  42% (66) 17%  (26) 6%  (9) 5% (7) 157
2024-2025: District School Students 9% (12) 20%  (26) 45%  (58) 17%  (22) 6%  (7) 3% (4) 130
Male 1%  (8) 23%  (15) 2%  (29) 13%  (9) 6%  (4) 4%  (3) 68
Female 10%  (9) 18%  (16) 42%  (38) 19%  (17) 5% (5) 5% (4) 89
Non-Hispanic White 6% (5 24%  (17) 36%  (26) 15% (11 10%  (7) 8%  (5) 71
a Suburban Area 8%  (7) 20%  (17) 44%  (38) 22%  (19) 5%  (4) 1% (1) 86
4-Region: South 14%  (10) 16% (1) 37%  (25) 2%  (15) 7%  (5) 3% (2 67
9-10th Graders 6% (4)  20% (12)  49% (29) 2% (7) 7% (4) 5% (3) 59
11-12th Graders 1% (12) 16% (9)  38% (22) 2% (13) — (0 2% (1) 57
Not LGBTQ 2% (13) 7% (19)  42%  (46) 19%  (20) 5%  (6) 4% (5) 109
Liberal/Progressive 14%  (9) 22%  (13) 40%  (24) 5%  (9) 7%  (4) 2% (1) 60
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt4c6
Table EDCH30pt4c6: To what extent do you feel prepared for Out-of-state community college?
Extremely Somewhat
Demographic prepared Very prepared prepared Not that prepared Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30pt8b9

Table EDCH30pt8b9: To what extent do you feel prepared for Starting work right away - no plans for continuing education?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 18%  (10) 19%  (10) 44%  (23) 9% (5 6%  (3) 5% (2) 53
Teens 18%  (10) 19% (10)  44% (23) 9%  (5) 6%  (3) 5% (2) 53
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com
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Table EDCH30pt11cf
Table EDCH30pt11cf: To what extent do you feel prepared for Don’t know?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 5%  (7) 8% (12) 22%  (31) 9%  (13) 7% (1) 49%  (69) 143
Teens 5%  (7) 8% (12) 2% (31 9%  (13) 7% (1) 49%  (69) 143
2024-2025: District School Students 6%  (7) 9%  (10) 24%  (27) 9%  (10) 5%  (6) 47%  (53) 114
Male 6%  (5) 8%  (6) 16% (12) %  (7) 4%  (3)  58% (44) 76
Female 3% (2) 8% (5 29% (19) 10%  (7) 2% (8)  38% (26) 67
Non-Hispanic White 5%  (4) 10%  (7) 18%  (13) 3%  (9) 3% (9)  40% (29) 70
a Suburban Area 4%  (3) n%  (7) %  (6) 10%  (6) 9% (5 56%  (34) 60
4-Region: South 6% (4 n%  (7) 9% (5 14%  (8) 6% (4 53% (31 59
9-10th Graders 1% (0) 5% (3)  29% (17) 7% (4) 6%  (3) 53%  (31) 58
11-12th Graders 8%  (4) 9% (5 16%  (8) 8%  (4) 1%  (6) 47%  (23) 50
Not LGBTQ 4%  (3) %  (7) 2%  (19) 8%  (6) 7% (5 49%  (39) 79

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30pt15¢

Table EDCH30pt15c: To what extent do you feel prepared for In-state 4-year college/university?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 18%  (50) 21%  (61) 37% (105) 15% (44) 6%  (16) 4%  (10) 286
Teens 18%  (50) 21% (61)  37% (105) 15%  (44) 6% (16) 4% (10) 286
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 17%  (37) 21%  (48) 36%  (80) 15%  (34) 7%  (15) 4%  (10) 223
Male 1% (30)  26% (37)  30% (43) 14% (20 4% (5) 4% (5) 141
Female 14%  (20) 16% (23)  43% (62) 16%  (23) 7%  (10) 4% (5) 145
Non-Hispanic White 1% (30) 2% (32)  35% (49) 2% (17) 7% (10) 2% (3) 141
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (9) 24%  (18) 36%  (27) 20%  (15) — (0 %  (7) 76
An Urban Area 27%  (23) 2% (18)  36% (31 9%  (8) % (3 3% (2) 84
a Suburban Area 2% (16)  23% (30)  37% (48) 16%  (21) 8%  (10) 4% (5) 129
a Rural Area 16% (11 18%  (13) 37%  (27) 20%  (15) 4%  (3) 5%  (4) 72
4-Region: Midwest 13%  (8) 18% (1) 3% (22 1%  (13) 7%  (4) 7%  (4) 62
4-Region: South 19% (20)  20% (21)  35% (37) 18%  (19) 6%  (6) 3% (3) 106
4-Region: West 7% (13)  26% (20)  39% (30) 1% (9) 3% (3) 4%  (3) 77
6-8th Graders 32%  (18) 21%  (12) 32%  (18) 6% (4 5%  (3) 3% (2) 57
9-10th Graders 13%  (14) 1% (22) 2% (33) 23% (23) 6% (7) 5% (5) 104
11-12th Graders 15% (18)  22% (27)  43% (54) 3% (17) 5% (6) 3% (4) 126
Not LGBTQ 19% (43) 2% (50)  38% (86)  12% (28) 4%  (9) 4%  (9) 226
Progressive 22%  (13) 31%  (18) 31%  (18) %  (7) 4%  (3) — (0 58
Conservative3 9% (1) 26%  (15) 32%  (19) 15%  (9) 6% (4 2% (1) 60
Liberal/Progressive 20%  (17) 27%  (23) 33%  (28) 13% (11 7%  (6) — (0 84
Age: 14 29% (15 20% (10)  29% (15) 18%  (10) — (0 % (2 53
Age: 15 16%  (9) 19% (1)  29% (17) 2% (13) 9%  (5) 5% (3) 58
Age: 16 2% (6)  20% (10)  48% (24) 2%  (6) 7% (4) 1% (0) 51

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt59f
Table EDCH30pt59f: To what extent do you feel prepared for In-state trade/technical school?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 18%  (10) 22%  (12) 35%  (20) 10%  (5) 7%  (4) 9% (5 56
Teens 18% (10) 2% (12) 35%  (20) 10%  (5) 7%  (4) 9%  (5) 56

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30pt390

Table EDCH30pt390: To what extent do you feel prepared for In-state community college?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Teenagers 2%  (8) 1%  (7) 48%  (32) 19%  (13) 7%  (5) 3% (2 67
Teens 2% (8 1% (7)  48% (32) 19%  (13) 7% (5) 3% (2) 67
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com
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Table EDCH30pt641
Table EDCH30pt641: To what extent do you feel prepared for Out-of-state trade/technical school?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30pt755

Table EDCH30pt755: To what extent do you feel prepared for Joining the military?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH30pt975
Table EDCH30pt975: To what extent do you feel prepared for Taking a gap year’ before any college/university or other schooling?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH30pt1078

Table EDCH30pt1078: To what extent do you feel prepared for No specific plans?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic prepared prepared prepared prepared prepared opinion Total N

Teenagers 10%  (14) 10%  (14) 36%  (47) 1% (15) 13%  (16) 19%  (24) 129
Teens 10%  (14) 10%  (14) 36%  (47) 1% (15) 13%  (16) 19%  (24) 129
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 12%  (10) 1% (9 35%  (30) 10%  (9) 13% (1) 19%  (16) 85
Male 15%  (10) 10%  (7) 39%  (27) 8%  (5) 8%  (5) 2%  (14) 68
Female 6%  (3) 1% (7) 33%  (20) 15%  (9) 18% (1) 17%  (10) 61
Non-Hispanic White 8% (5 10%  (7) 35%  (24) 10%  (7) 19%  (13) 18%  (12) 69
a Suburban Area 10%  (7) 10%  (7) 4%  (30) 2%  (9) 8%  (6) 18%  (13) 73
Not LGBTQ 9%  (8) 10%  (10) 41%  (38) 1% (1) 13% (13) 16%  (15) 94
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH31a_1

Demographic Optimistic Neutral Pessimistic Total N
Teenagers 22%  (199) 67%  (594) 1% (98) 891
Teens 2% (199) 67%  (594) 1%  (98) 891
2024-2025: Charter School Students 23% (17) 70% (50) 7% (5) 72
2024-2025: Private School Students 19% (13) 62% (41) 19% (12) 66
2024-2025: District School Students 24%  (160) 65%  (442) 1% (74) 676
Male 24%  (109) 64%  (289) 2% (54) 452
Female 21% (90) 69%  (305) 10%  (44) 439
Black 19% (31) 70%  (113) 10% (17) 161
Ethnicity: Asian 26% (18) 66% (45) 7% (5) 68
Non-Hispanic White 26%  (109) 64%  (272) 10%  (44) 425
Ethnicity: Hispanic 20% (47) 68%  (164) 13% (31) 242
An Urban Area 20%  (54) 66%  (177) 3% (36) 266
a Suburban Area 25%  (106) 64%  (268) 1%  (44) 419
a Rural Area 19%  (39) 72%  (149) 9% (1) 206
4-Region: Northeast 22% (30) 64% (87) 14% (19) 137
4-Region: Midwest 23% (44) 64%  (122) 13% (24) 190
4-Region: South 23% (78) 69%  (236) 8% (28) 342
4-Region: West 21% (48) 67%  (149) 12% (26) 222
6-8th Graders 18% (37) 69%  (142) 13% (26) 205
9-10th Graders 2% (69) 70%  (218) 8% (24 311
11-12th Graders 25%  (93) 62%  (234) 13%  (48) 375
LGBTQ 20%  (36) 64%  (18) 16%  (29) 184
Not LGBTQ 24%  (148) 67%  (422) 9%  (57) 628
Conservative 21% (17) 63%  (49) 15% (12) 78
Liberal 26%  (24) 59%  (55) 15%  (14) 93
Moderate 19% (14) 71% (55) 10% (8) 76
Conservative2 1% (7) 83% (51) 5% (3) 61
Progressive 31% (42) 54% (74) 16% (22) 138
Moderate2 22% (16) 72% (53) 6% (4) 73
Conservative3 7%  (24) 72%  (100) 1% (15) 139
Liberal/Progressive 29% (66) 56%  (129) 15% (35) 231
Moderate3 21% (31) 72%  (107) 8% (12) 149
Age: 13 19%  (30) 70%  (108) u%  (17) 155

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH31a_l

Table EDCH31a_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Optimistic Neutral Pessimistic Total N
Teenagers 2% (199) 67%  (594) 1% (98) 891
Age: 14 19%  (30) 73%  (118) 8% (12 160
Age: 15 20%  (32) 70%  (110) 9%  (15) 156
Age: 16 31%  (44) 5%  (75) 16%  (22) 142
Age: 17 1% (31 69%  (100) 10% (14 145
Age: 18 24%  (32) 63%  (84) 3%  (17) 132

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH31b_1

Table EDCH31b_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Happy Neutral Unhappy Total N
Teenagers 27%  (206) 62%  (472) 1% (81) 759
Teens 27%  (206) 62% (472 u% (81 759
2024-2025: Charter School Students 33% (21) 50% (32) 17% (1) 64
2024-2025: Private School Students 21% (13) 61% (37) 18% (11) 61
2024-2025: District School Students 28%  (157) 64%  (362) 9% (49) 568
Male 29%  (112) 59%  (230) 2% (47) 388
Female 25%  (94) 6%  (242) 9%  (35) 371
Black 27%  (37) 64%  (87) 9%  (12) 136
Ethnicity: Asian 35% (22) 57% (36) 8% (5) 62
Non-Hispanic White 26%  (96) 64%  (235) 0% (37) 367
Ethnicity: Hispanic 25% (50) 62%  (123) 13% (25) 198
An Urban Area 29% (67) 58%  (132) 13% (30) 229
a Suburban Area 29%  (101) 63%  (220) 9% (30) 350
a Rural Area 21% (38) 67%  (120) 12% (21) 179
4-Region: Northeast 22%  (26) 67%  (79) 12% (14) 119
4-Region: Midwest 24% (37) 65% (99) 10% (16) 152
4-Region: South 30% (88) 62%  (184) 9% (26) 297
4-Region: West 29% (55) 57%  (110) 14% (26) 191
6-8th Graders 31% (55) 61%  (107) 7% (13) 176
9-10th Graders 24%  (62) 62%  (161) 14%  (36) 259
11-12th Graders 27%  (89) 63%  (204) 0% (32) 325
LGBTQ 20%  (30) 64%  (98) 7%  (26) 154
Not LGBTQ 31%  (166) 60%  (320) 9%  (48) 534
Conservative 21% (15) 65%  (47) 15% (11) 73
Liberal 35% (27 57%  (45) 8% (6 79
Moderate 33% (22) 57% (38) 9% (6) 66
Conservative2 16% (8) 64% (34) 20% (10) 52
Progressive 37%  (42) 52%  (60) 1% (13) 114
Moderate2 30% (17) 67% (38) 2% (1) 57
Conservative3 19% (23) 65% (81) 17% (21) 125
Liberal/Progressive 36% (69) 54%  (105) 10% (19) 193
Moderate3 32% (39) 62% (76) 6% (7) 123
Age: 13 35%  (43) 58%  (72) 7% (8) 123

Continued on next page
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National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH31b_1

Table EDCH31b_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Happy Neutral Unhappy Total N
Teenagers 27%  (206) 62%  (472) 1% (81) 759
Age: 14 24%  (33) 68%  (94) 8%  (10) 137
Age: 15 1%  (29) 60%  (81) 19%  (26) 136
Age: 16 26%  (33) 62%  (76) 2%  (14) 123
Age: 17 26%  (33) 68%  (88) 6% (8) 129
Age: 18 31%  (35) 55%  (62) 3%  (15) 112

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH31c_1

Table EDCH31c_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Total N
Teenagers 23%  (171) 63%  (458) 14% (99) 727
Teens 2% (171) 63%  (458) 14%  (99) 727
2024-2025: Charter School Students 26% (16) 65% (40) 9% (5) 61
2024-2025: Private School Students 29% (16) 51%  (29) 20% (11) 57
2024-2025: District School Students 23%  (123) 64%  (346) 13% (71) 540
Male 25%  (88) 60%  (212) 15%  (53) 353
Female 2%  (83) 66%  (246) 2% (46) 374
Black 24%  (30) 69%  (87) 8% (10) 126
Ethnicity: Asian 24% (14) 67% (39) 9% (5) 58
Non-Hispanic White 26%  (92) 59%  (209) 15%  (53) 354
Ethnicity: Hispanic 19% (36) 67%  (129) 14% (28) 193
An Urban Area 29% (65) 57%  (126) 14% (31) 222
a Suburban Area 23% (78) 63%  (213) 14%  (47) 339
a Rural Area 17% (28) 71%  (119) 12% (20) 167
4-Region: Northeast 16% (18) 1%  (79) 12% (14) 111
4-Region: Midwest 2% (33) 65%  (98) 3%  (19) 150
4-Region: South 28% (77) 56%  (157) 16%  (45) 280
4-Region: West 22% (42) 66%  (124) 11% (21) 186
6-8th Graders 28% (45) 59% (94) 13% (20) 159
9-10th Graders 20% (50 66%  (165) 14% (35 250
11-12th Graders 24% (76) 62%  (198) 14%  (44) 318
LGBTQ 15%  (24) 64%  (100) 20%  (31) 155
Not LGBTQ 27%  (136) 62%  (315) u% (57 508
Conservative 21% (15) 67%  (49) 13% 9) 73
Liberal 2% (16) 63%  (48) 15%  (12) 77
Moderate 27% (17) 61% (38) 12% (7) 62
Conservative2 25% (14) 57% (31) 19% (10) 55
Progressive 36% (38) 50% (53) 14% (15) 106
Moderate2 23% (13) 66% (39) 11% (7) 59
Conservative3 22%  (29) 62%  (80) 15%  (20) 128
Liberal/Progressive 30% (55) 55%  (101) 15% (26) 182
Moderate3 25% (30) 64% (77) 1% (14) 121
Age: 13 24%  (29) 68%  (81) 8% (9 119
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Table EDCH31c_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Total N
Teenagers 23%  (171) 63%  (458) 14% (99) 727
Age: 14 2%  (32) 60%  (76) 15%  (18) 127
Age: 15 7%  (23) 70%  (93) 13%  (18) 134
Age: 16 7%  (32) 5%  (62) 20%  (24) 118
Age: 17 2%  (27) 69%  (81) 7% (8) 116
Age: 18 24%  (27) 57%  (64) 19% (21 112

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH31d_1

Table EDCH31d_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Enjoyment Neutral Frustration Total N
Teenagers 25%  (171) 60%  (414) 16%  (110) 694
Teens 25% (171 60%  (414) 16%  (110) 694
2024-2025: Charter School Students 27% (16) 61% (37) 13% (8) 61
2024-2025: Private School Students 30% (16) 54%  (29) 16% 9) 53
2024-2025: District School Students 24%  (124) 60%  (310) 16% (80) 515
Male 25%  (85) 61%  (209) 14%  (49) 343
Female 24%  (89) 59%  (206) 17%  (60) 351
Black 20%  (25) 6%  (79) 15%  (18) 122
Non-Hispanic White 26% (90) 57%  (193) 17% (58) 341
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (40) 66%  (126) 13%  (24) 189
An Urban Area 25% (54) 57%  (123) 17% (37) 214
a Suburban Area 25%  (80) 61%  (191) 14%  (44) 315
a Rural Area 22% (36) 61%  (101) 7%  (29) 166
4-Region: Northeast 21% (24) 61% (69) 17% (19) 112
4-Region: Midwest 26% (39) 56%  (84) 18% (28) 150
4-Region: South 26% (67) 59%  (154) 15% (40) 260
4-Region: West 24% (42) 63%  (108) 13% (23) 173
6-8th Graders 25% (41 67%  (109) 8%  (13) 163
9-10th Graders 27% (62) 55%  (127) 19% (43) 233
11-12th Graders 2% (67) 60%  (178) 18%  (54) 299
LGBTQ 15%  (22) 56%  (84) 20%  (43) 149
Not LGBTQ 29%  (139) 59%  (287) 2% (58) 485
Conservative 28% (19) 50% (35) 22% (15) 70
Liberal 25%  (19) 58%  (43) 16%  (12) 74
Moderate 21% (13) 65% (42) 15% (10) 65
Progressive 36% (35) 57% (56) 7% (7) 98
Moderate2 28% (15) 65% (35) 7% (3) 53
Conservative3 28% (33) 56%  (66) 16% (19) 17
Liberal/Progressive 31% (54) 58% (99) 11% (19) 173
Moderate3 24% (28) 65% (77) 1% (13) 118
Age: 13 24%  (27) 69%  (79) 8% (9 115
Age: 14 29% (37) 56% (73) 15% (19) 129
Age: 15 24%  (30) 58%  (72) 7% (21) 123
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Table EDCH31d_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Enjoyment Neutral Frustration Total N
Teenagers 25%  (171) 60%  (414) 16%  (110) 694
Age: 16 21%  (23) 60%  (67) 19% (21 112
Age: 17 24% (27) 58% (65) 17% (20) 112
Age: 18 25%  (26) 57%  (58) 18%  (19) 103

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31e_1

Table EDCH31e_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Sense of Purpose Neutral Without Purpose Total N
Teenagers 22%  (143) 59%  (380) 19%  (126) 649
Teens 2%  (143) 59%  (380) 19%  (126) 649
2024-2025: Charter School Students 16% 9) 69% (40) 15% 9) 58
2024-2025: District School Students 23%  (109) 58%  (278) 20% (95) 482
Male 2% (72) 58%  (183) 19%  (62) 317
Female A% (71) 59%  (196) 19%  (64) 332
Black 25%  (29) 60%  (70) 5% (17) 116
Non-Hispanic White 3%  (69) 57%  (174) 20%  (63) 306
Ethnicity: Hispanic 20% (39) 61%  (118) 18% (35) 192
An Urban Area 2% (43) 53%  (106) 25%  (49) 198
a Suburban Area 23% (71) 59%  (178) 18% (54) 303
a Rural Area 19% (29) 65% (96) 16% (23) 148
4-Region: Northeast 16% (17) 69%  (74) 16% (17) 107
4-Region: Midwest 19% (23) 56% (69) 25% (31) 123
4-Region: South 26%  (67) 56%  (141) 18%  (46) 253
4-Region: West 22% (36) 59% (96) 20% (33) 165
6-8th Graders 21% (31) 61%  (90) 17% (25) 146
9-10th Graders 2%  (51) 56%  (123) 1% (46) 220
11-12th Graders 22% (61) 59%  (167) 19% (55) 282
LGBTQ 18%  (24) 50%  (67) 3% (44) 135
Not LGBTQ 25%  (112) 60%  (272) 15%  (69) 453
Conservative 20% (12) 63% (39) 17% (11) 62
Liberal 29%  (19) 52%  (34) 19%  (12) 65
Moderate 22% (13) 49%  (29) 29% (17) 59
Progressive 31% (29) 49% (46) 21% (20) 95
Moderate2 34% (17) 55% (28) 11% (5) 51
Conservative3 21% (22) 63% (67) 17% (18) 107
Liberal/Progressive 30%  (48) 50%  (80) 20% (32) 160
Moderate3 28% (31) 52% (57) 20% (22) 110
Age: 13 2%  (13) 69%  (73) 18%  (19) 105
Age: 14 34%  (40) 50%  (59) 16%  (19) 119
Age: 15 18% (21) 59%  (68) 22%  (26) 114
Age: 16 2% (27) 52%  (54) 1% (22) 103
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Table EDCH31e_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Sense of Purpose Neutral Without Purpose Total N
Teenagers 22%  (143) 59%  (380) 9%  (126) 649
Age: 17 18%  (20) 64%  (73) 18%  (20) 113
Age: 18 2%  (22) 56%  (53) 21%  (20) 95

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31f 1

Table EDCH31f_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Enthusiasm Neutral Dread Total N
Teenagers 20%  (139) 63%  (429) 16%  (11) 679
Teens 20%  (139) 63%  (429) 16%  (111) 679
2024-2025: Charter School Students 26% (15) 67% (40) 7% (4) 59
2024-2025: Private School Students 28% (16) 46%  (26) 25% (14) 56
2024-2025: District School Students 20% (98) 64%  (322) 16% (81) 501
Male 2%  (69) 6%  (214) 14% (47 330
Female 20%  (70) 61%  (214) 19%  (65) 349
Black 13% (15) 78% (88) 9% (1) 114
Non-Hispanic White 21% (70) 61%  (206) 18% (61) 337
Ethnicity: Hispanic 18%  (34) 68%  (125) 4% (26) 185
An Urban Area 26% (53) 61%  (125) 13% (27) 205
a Suburban Area 20% (62) 62%  (190) 18% (56) 307
a Rural Area 15%  (24) 68%  (114) 17% (28) 167
4-Region: Northeast 18% (19) 63% (67) 20% (21) 106
4-Region: Midwest 20% (28) 61% (85) 19% (27) 140
4-Region: South 20% (52) 64%  (168) 16% (41) 260
4-Region: West 23% (39) 64%  (109) 14% (23) 172
6-8th Graders 20% (32) 62% (98) 18% (28) 157
9-10th Graders 19%  (44) 66%  (151) 15% (33) 228
11-12th Graders 2% (63) 61%  (180) 17%  (50) 293
LGBTQ 5%  (22) 58%  (85) 27%  (40) 147
Not LGBTQ 24% (111 63% (297 13%  (61) 469
Conservative 23% (13) 65% (39) 12% (7) 59
Liberal 29%  (20) 51%  (35) A% (14) 70
Moderate 24% (15) 56% (34) 20% (12) 61
Progressive 25%  (26) 59%  (62) 16% (17) 104
Moderate2 37% (19) 53% (27) 9% (5) 51
Conservative3 18% (18) 68%  (69) 13% (14) 101
Liberal/Progressive 26% (46) 56% (97) 18% (31) 174
Moderate3 30% (33) 55% (61) 15% (17) 111
Age: 13 19%  (22) 66%  (77) 4%  (17) 115
Age: 14 2%  (28) 62% (79 16%  (21) 128
Age: 15 3% (14) 2% (78) 15%  (16) 108
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Table EDCH31f_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Enthusiasm Neutral Dread Total N
Teenagers 20%  (139) 63%  (429) 16% (1) 679
Age: 16 27%  (32) 54%  (65) 19%  (22) 119
Age: 17 18%  (20) 68%  (73) 14%  (15) 107
Age: 18 2%  (23) 56%  (57) 2% (21 101

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31g 1

Table EDCH31g_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Hopeful Neutral Fearful Total N
Teenagers 25%  (150) 53%  (313) 22%  (131) 594
Teens 25%  (150) 53%  (313) 2% (131) 594
2024-2025: Charter School Students 34% (17) 47% (24) 19% 9) 50
2024-2025: District School Students 23%  (102) 54%  (240) 22%  (98) 440
Male 26%  (79) 55%  (166) 19%  (59) 304
Female 2%  (71) 50%  (146) 25%  (73) 290
Black 3% (31) 52%  (52) 7% (18) 100
Ethnicity: Asian 39% (20) 43% (22) 19% 9) 51
Non-Hispanic White 23% (67) 53%  (156) 24% (71) 293
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26% (41) 52% (81) 22% (33) 155
An Urban Area 29% (52) 45% (81) 25% (45) 178
a Suburban Area 24% (64) 55%  (145) 21% (57) 266
a Rural Area 22% (33) 58% (87) 20%  (29) 149
4-Region: Northeast 19% (18) 58% (54) 24% (22) 93
4-Region: Midwest 19% (22) 54% (63) 27% (31) 17
4-Region: South 29% (69) 51%  (120) 20% (49) 237
4-Region: West 28% (41) 52%  (76) 20%  (29) 147
6-8th Graders 27%  (40) 56%  (83) 7% (26) 150
9-10th Graders 22% (40) 54% (98) 24% (42) 180
11-12th Graders 27%  (70) 50%  (131) 24%  (63) 264
LGBTQ 6%  (20) 54%  (68) 29%  (37) 125
Not LGBTQ 29%  (121) 52%  (218) 19%  (78) 417
Conservative 28% (14) 53% (27) 19% (10) 51
Liberal 19%  (10) 57%  (32) 24%  (13) 55
Moderate 27% (14) 55% (29) 18% 9) 52
Progressive 29% (25) 53%  (46) 19% (17) 87
Conservative3 22% (20) 56% (49) 22% (19) 89
Liberal/Progressive 25% (35) 54% (78) 21% (30) 143
Moderate3 34% (34) 50% (50) 16% (16) 100
Age: 13 28%  (30) 56%  (61) 16%  (18) 109
Age: 14 2%  (26) 58%  (64) 18%  (20) 110
Age: 15 18%  (15) 55%  (47) 2% (23) 85
Age: 16 3%  (31) 45%  (45) 25%  (25) 100
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Table EDCH31g_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic Hopeful Neutral Fearful Total N
Teenagers 25%  (150) 53%  (313) 22%  (131) 594
Age: 17 25%  (24) 53%  (50) 2% (21 95
Age: 18 25%  (24) 49%  (46) 26%  (25) 95

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH31h_1

Table EDCH31h_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic I feel in control Neutral I feel overwhelmed Total N
Teenagers 15%  (109) 52%  (378) 33%  (241) 728
Teens 15%  (109) 52%  (378) 3% (241) 728
2024-2025: Charter School Students 19% (12) 49% (29) 31% (19) 60
2024-2025: Private School Students 29% (16) 37%  (20) 35% (19) 56
2024-2025: District School Students 14% (74) 55%  (301) 31%  (169) 544
Male 18%  (62) 53%  (188) 29%  (104) 354
Female 2%  (46) 51%  (190) 37%  (137) 374
Black 12% (14) 60%  (70) 28% (32) 116
Non-Hispanic White 17% (66) 52%  (195) 31%  (117) 378
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8%  (16) 55%  (104) 37%  (70) 190
An Urban Area 21% (45) 42% (87) 37% (77) 210
a Suburban Area 2%  (40) 54%  (186) 34%  (116) 342
a Rural Area 14%  (24) 59%  (105) 27%  (48) 176
4-Region: Northeast 9% (10) 60% (67) 31% (34) 111
4-Region: Midwest 13% (19) 50% (73) 36% (52) 144
4-Region: South 17% (51) 48% (141 34%  (101) 293
4-Region: West 16%  (29) 54%  (97) 30%  (54) 180
6-8th Graders 2% (33) 50%  (77) 28% (43 153
9-10th Graders 13% (32) 55%  (136) 32% (80) 248
11-12th Graders 14%  (44) 50%  (164) 36%  (117) 326
LGBTQ 9% (15 4% (72) 7%  (78) 164
Not LGBTQ 18%  (90) 54%  (267) 28%  (139) 496
Conservative 17% (1) 45% (29) 38% (25) 64
Liberal 19%  (15) 0% (32) 39%  (30) 77
Moderate 17% (12) 55% (38) 28% (19) 69
Conservative2 8% (4) 61% (31) 31% (16) 51
Progressive 21% (22) 43% (46) 36% (39) 107
Moderate2 16% (10) 62%  (40) 22% (14) 64
Conservative3 13% (15) 52% (60) 35% (40) 115
Liberal/Progressive 20% (37) 2% (78) 37% (69) 185
Moderate3 17% (22) 58% (77) 25% (33) 133
Age: 13 2%  (14) 57%  (65) 30%  (34) 112
Age: 14 2% (28) 50%  (63) 28%  (39) 127
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Table EDCH31h_1: When thinking about the future, please select which of these words best describes how you feel right now?

Demographic I feel in control Neutral I feel overwhelmed Total N
Teenagers 15%  (109) 52%  (378) 33%  (241) 728
Age: 15 10% (14 56%  (73) 34%  (44) 131
Age: 16 14%  (18) 48%  (58) 38%  (46) 122
Age: 17 14%  (18) 53%  (65) 2%  (39) 122
Age: 18 16%  (18) 47%  (53) 37%  (42) 114

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH39_1

Table EDCH39_1: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Bullying

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 17% (169) 16% (155) 2% (213) 17% (175) 19% (189) 10% (101) 1002
Teens 7% (169)  16% (155) 2% (213) 7% (175)  19% (189) 10%  (101) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 27%  (22) 13% (1) 24%  (20) 14%  (12) 14%  (12) 8%  (7) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 38%  (28) 18%  (13) 17%  (12) 8%  (6) 6%  (4) 13%  (9) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 14%  (106) 5% (12)  22% (170) 19% (146)  20% (156) 9% (72 763
Male 1% (107) 7% (90)  19% (98)  13% (70)  18% (91)  12% (62) 518
Female 3% (62)  14% (65 = 24% (115)  22% (105)  20% (98) 8% (39) 484
Black 18% (33)  12% (22)  25% (45)  19% (33)  18% (32) 9%  (16) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 7% (13) 1% (16) 2% (16)  23% (17) 7% (5) u%  (9) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (82)  16% (77)  23% (109)  18% (85)  20%  (95) 8% (37) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (45) 15%  (38) 21%  (54) 18%  (46) 17%  (45) 2% (32) 261
An Urban Area 5% (72)  16% (46)  16% (45)  14% (40)  19% (55)  10% (30) 287
a Suburban Area 15%  (69) 16%  (73) 24%  (111) 2% (97) 17%  (82) 8% (37) 469
a Rural Area 1% (28) 5% (36)  23% (58)  16% (38)  21% (52)  14% (34) 247
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (30) 14%  (22) 17%  (27) 14%  (22) 25%  (40) 1% (17) 158
4-Region: Midwest 7% (35)  19%  (40) 18% (39)  20% (41) 18%  (38) 7% (15) 209
4-Region: South 15%  (57) 13%  (53) 26%  (101) 18% (72) 17%  (69) 1% (42) 394
4-Region: West 19% (47)  16%  (40) 19% (47)  16% (39) 7% (41) %  (27) 241
6-8th Graders 2%  (49)  18% (1) 2%  (49) 4%  (31) 13%  (30) 2% (28) 228
9-10th Graders 18% (63)  14% (49) 19%  (67) 7% (59)  19% (66) 1%  (38) 342
11-12th Graders 13%  (56) 15% (65)  23% (98)  20% (85)  22% (93) 8%  (35) 432
LGBTQ 10%  (20) 2% (25)  20% (42)  26% (52) = 22% (44) 10%  (21) 204
Not LGBTQ 19% (138)  17% (124) 21%  (148) 15% (108)  18% (128)  10% (68) 715
Conservative 26%  (23) 2% (19) 2% (18) 4% (1) 15%  (14) 3% (2) 89
Liberal 1% (22) 12% (13) 0% (22) 4% (15 25% (26) 6%  (7) 105
Moderate 2% (10)  25% (22)  20% (17)  20% (17) 18%  (16) 5%  (4) 85
Conservative2 5% () 19% (13) 2% (18)  20% (14)  14% (10) 7% (5) 72
Progressive 19%  (30) 15% (24) 21%  (33) 17%  (28) 22%  (35) 6% (9) 159
Moderate2 15%  (12) 7% (4) 2% (18) 19%  (15) 1% (17) 5%  (4) 79
Conservative3 21%  (34) 20%  (33) 23%  (37) 16% (26) 15% (24) 5%  (8) 161
Liberal/Progressive 20%  (53) 14%  (37) 21%  (55) 16%  (42) 23%  (61) 6% (16) 264
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Table EDCH39_1: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Bullying

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 17%  (169) 16%  (155) 21%  (213) 17% (175) 19% (189) 10%  (101) 1002
Moderate3 14%  (22) 2%  (35) 21%  (34) 19%  (32) 20%  (32) 5% (8) 165
Age: 13 23%  (40) 15% (27)  24% (42) 15%  (26) 10%  (18) 2% (21) 173
Age: 14 2% (37) 7%  (31) 15% (27) 16%  (29) 20%  (36) 9%  (17) 177
Age: 15 14%  (24) 2% (21) 2% (37) 18%  (31) 20%  (34) 15%  (25) 172
Age: 16 14%  (23) 18% (30)  28% (47) 14%  (23) 19%  (31) 8% (14) 168
Age: 17 13% (21 14%  (24) 7% (29) 2%  (35) 25%  (42) 9%  (15) 167
Age: 18 17%  (24) 16%  (23) 2% (30) 1%  (31) 19%  (28) 6%  (9) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH39_2

Table EDCH39_2: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Mental Health

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 18% (179) 19%  (191) 25% (246) 18% (178) 13% (128) 8% (80) 1002
Teens 18% (179)  19% (191)  25% (246) 18% (178) 13% (128) 8%  (80) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 25%  (20) 17%  (14) 27%  (22) 19%  (16) 8%  (6) 5%  (4) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 14%  (10) 34%  (24) 21%  (15) 1%  (8) 10%  (7) 9%  (7) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 18%  (136) 7% (133)  25% (193) 18% (141) 13%  (102) 8%  (58) 763
Male 2% (13)  23% (121) 2% (107)  13% (68)  12% (61) 9%  (48) 518
Female 14% (66)  14% (70)  29% (139)  23% (109)  14% (68) 7% (32) 484
Black 24% (44) 5% (27)  28% (51)  19% (34) 9%  (16) 5% (9) 181
Ethnicity: Asian u% (8) 2% (16)  27% (20)  23% (17) 9%  (7) 7% (6) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (81) 2% (102)  23% (13) 7% (81)  15% (74) 7%  (34) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 20% (52)  20% (51)  23% (61 19%  (49) 9%  (25) 9% (23 261
An Urban Area 1% (60)  22% (62) 2% (60) /% (48)  12% (35 7% (21) 287
a Suburban Area 20%  (92) 16%  (74) 26% (120) 19%  (90) 13% (62) 7% (31 469
a Rural Area % (27) 2% (54)  27% (66)  16% (40)  13% (32) 1% (28) 247
4-Region: Northeast 21%  (33) 19%  (30) 28%  (44) 14%  (22) 2% (19) 6% (10) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5% (31)  23% (49)  27%  (56) 7% (36) 13%  (28) 5% (10) 209
4-Region: South 16% (63)  15% (60)  25% (98)  20% (80)  14% (57) 9% (37) 394
4-Region: West 2% (52) 2% (52)  20% (48) 7% (40) 1% (25) 9%  (23) 241
6-8th Graders 20%  (46)  26% (59)  19% (44)  12% (28) 1% (26) 1% (24) 228
9-10th Graders 18%  (61) 7% (58) 27%  (93) 15%  (52) 15%  (50) 8% (28) 342
11-12th Graders 7% (72) 7% (73)  25% (109)  23%  (98) 12% (53) 6% (27) 432
LGBTQ 14%  (29) % (23)  30% (62)  22% (45) 15%  (31) 6% (13) 204
Not LGBTQ 19% (134) 2% (154)  24% (171)  16% (117)  12% (84) 8%  (55) 715
Conservative 18% (16)  32% (28) 2%  (19) 16% (14) 13% (1) — (0 89
Liberal 26% (27) 1% (14)  26% (28) % (12)  18% (19) 5%  (5) 105
Moderate 14% (12)  28% (23) 9% (17)  20% (17) 15%  (13) % (3) 85
Conservative2 15%  (10) 7% (12)  37% (26)  16% (12) 2%  (8) 3% (2) 72
Progressive 21%  (34) 23%  (37) 24%  (39) 20%  (32) 8% (12) 3%  (5) 159
Moderate2 5% (12) 4% (1)  42% (33)  16% (13) 2%  (9) 2% (1) 79
Conservative3 17%  (27) 25%  (41) 28%  (45) 16% (26) 2%  (20) 2% (2) 161
Liberal/Progressive 23%  (61) 19%  (51) 25%  (67) 16%  (43) 2% (31) 4% (1) 264
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Table EDCH39_2: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Mental Health

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 18% (179) 19%  (191) 25% (246) 18% (178) 13% (128) 8%  (80) 1002
Moderate3 15% (24) 21%  (34) 30%  (50) 18%  (30) 13% (22 3% (4) 165
Age: 13 19% (32)  24% (42) 19%  (33) 14%  (24) 12%  (20) 2% (22) 173
Age: 14 21%  (37) 22%  (39) 21%  (38) 15%  (26) 13% (24) 7%  (13) 177
Age: 15 15% (27) 15%  (26) 30%  (51) 15%  (26) 16%  (27) 9%  (15) 172
Age: 16 16% (27)  20% (34)  29% (48) 19%  (31) 10% (17) 6% (1) 168
Age: 17 17%  (28) 16% (26)  26% (44) 25%  (42) 1% (18) 5% (9) 167
Age: 18 19%  (28) 16% (24)  22% (32)  20% (29) 15% (22) 7% (10) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH39_3

Table EDCH39_3: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Violent Behaviors

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 18% (184)  20% (199)  24% (245)  14% (144) 13% (129)  10% (101) 1002
Teens 18% (184)  20% (199)  24% (245) = 14% (144) 13%  (129) 10%  (101) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 20%  (16) 26%  (21) 24%  (20) 15% (12) 10%  (8) 7%  (6) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 30%  (22) 30%  (22) 18%  (13) 7% (5) 4%  (3) 10%  (7) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 17%  (131) 18% (136)  26% (198)  16% (119)  14% (106) 10%  (73) 763
Male 22% (115) 21%  (107) 20% (106) 12% (64) 13%  (68) 1%  (58) 518
Female 14% (69)  19% (91)  29% (139)  16% (80) 13%  (61) 9%  (43) 484
Black A% (38) W% (3)  29% (52) 2%  (21) 13%  (23) 9%  (16) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (10)  20% (15 2% (24) 4% (1) u%  (8) 9%  (7) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (98)  20% (99)  23% (13)  16% (77)  12% (58) 8%  (40) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 16% (43)  19% (50)  26% (68)  10% (27) 15%  (38) 14%  (35) 261
An Urban Area 25% (70)  19% (56) 21%  (60) 1% (32) 4% (39) 1% (30) 287
a Suburban Area 18%  (86) 21%  (96) 24%  (111) 16% (77) 2% (55) 9% (44) 469
a Rural Area u% (28)  19% (47)  30% (74)  14% (35) 4% (35) %  (27) 247
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (32) 21%  (34) 26% (41 1% (17) 13% (21 8% (13) 158
4-Region: Midwest 7% (36) 2% (47)  26% (55) 7% (35)  10% (20) 8% (16) 209
4-Region: South 18% (72) 16%  (64) 24%  (94) 16% (62) 14%  (57) 12%  (46) 394
4-Region: West 18% (44)  23% (54)  23% (55) 12%  (30) 3% (31) %  (27) 241
6-8th Graders 3%  (53) 23% (53)  23% (53) 6% (15)  12% (28) 2% (27) 228
9-10th Graders 2% (75) 18% (63)  23% (78)  16%  (55) 1% (38) 10%  (33) 342
11-12th Graders 13%  (56) 19% (83)  26% (114) 17%  (75) 15%  (63) 10%  (41) 432
LGBTQ 2% (24) 2% (44) 2% (47)  20% (41 13%  (26) 10%  (21) 204
Not LGBTQ 20% (146)  20% (143)  24% (174) 13%  (94) 13%  (90) 9%  (68) 715
Conservative 25% (23)  16% (15  27% (24)  16% (14) u%  (9) 5%  (4) 89
Liberal 24% (25)  16% (17)  23% (24)  19% (20) 15%  (16) 3% (4) 105
Moderate 2% (10)  25% (21) 2% (19) 1% (9 18%  (16) 13% (1) 85
Conservative2 16% (1) 29%  (20) 28%  (20) 8%  (6) 10%  (7) 9%  (7) 72
Progressive 15%  (23) 18%  (29) 28%  (45) 18%  (28) 18%  (28) 3%  (5) 159
Moderate2 7% (13)  29% (23)  20%  (16) 1%  (17) 7% (6) 6% () 79
Conservative3 21%  (34) 22%  (35) 28%  (45) 12%  (20) 10%  (17) 7% (1) 161
Liberal/Progressive 18%  (48) 18%  (46) 26% (69) 18%  (48) 17%  (44) 3% (9) 264
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Table EDCH39_3: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Violent Behaviors

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 18% (184) 20% (199) 24% (245) 14% (144) 13% (129) 10%  (101) 1002
Moderate3 14%  (24) 27%  (44) 21%  (34) 16%  (26) 13% (22 9%  (16) 165
Age: 13 1% (36)  24% (41)  26% (45 5% (9) 1% (20) 13%  (23) 173
Age: 14 28%  (50) 18%  (32) 18% (32) 16%  (27) 2% (21) 8% (1) 177
Age: 15 16%  (27) 18% (31)  24% (41) 17%  (29) 1% (19) 14%  (24) 172
Age: 16 14%  (23) 24%  (41) 27%  (46) 1% (19) 13%  (23) 10%  (17) 168
Age: 17 14% (23 18%  (29) 28%  (47) 19%  (31) 13% (22 8% (14) 167
Age: 18 17%  (24) 17% (25 23%  (34) 19%  (28) 17%  (24) 6%  (9) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH39_4: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Guns

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 28% (276) 17% (175) 17% (166) 9% (87) 14% (143) 15% (155) 1002
Teens 28% (276) 7% (175) 17%  (166) 9% (87)  14% (143) 15%  (155) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 40%  (33) 15%  (13) 13%  (10) 6% (5 2%  (10) 15%  (12) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 35%  (25) 20%  (15) 14%  (10) 5%  (4) 7%  (5) 19%  (14) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 27% (203)  17% (132) 7% (132)  10% (72) 15% (15)  14% (108) 763
Male 28% (145) 17%  (89) 16%  (81) 9%  (44) 15% (76) 16%  (83) 518
Female 27% (132)  18%  (86) 18%  (85) 9% (43)  14% (67) 15%  (72) 484
Black 34%  (61) 2% (21) 17%  (30) 10%  (18) 13% (23) 15% (27) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 7%  (13)  23% (17)  24% (18) 2% (9 10% (7) 15% (1) 75
Non-Hispanic White 28% (137)  19% (90)  16% (78) 8% (4)  14% (70)  14% (68) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (71) 7% (44)  19%  (49) 7% (18)  14%  (36) 17%  (45) 261
An Urban Area 29% (84) % (49)  16%  (46) 8% (24) 4% (41 15%  (44) 287
a Suburban Area 27% (128) 18%  (84) 18%  (87) 8% (39) 15% (69) 13% (62) 469
a Rural Area 26%  (64) 7% (42)  14% (34)  10% (24)  14% (34)  20% (49) 247
4-Region: Northeast 28%  (44) 14%  (22) 18%  (29) 7% (1) 2%  (19) 21%  (33) 158
4-Region: Midwest 29% (61)  16% (33) 15%  (32) 12%  (25) 13%  (27) 15%  (32) 209
4-Region: South 27% (108) 19%  (77) 17%  (67) 8%  (33) 15%  (57) 13% (51 394
4-Region: West 26% (63)  18% (44)  16% (38) 7% (18) 1% (40)  16% (39) 241
6-8th Graders 30%  (69)  22%  (50) 9%  (21) 6% (15  14% (32)  18% (40) 228
9-10th Graders 29% (100)  14% (47) 7% (60)  10% (34) 3% (46)  16% (55) 342
11-12th Graders 25%  (107) 18% (78)  20%  (86) 9%  (38) 15%  (64) 14% (59 432
LGBTQ 1%  (43) 7% (34) 2% (49)  10% (19) 3% (26)  16% (32) 204
Not LGBTQ 29% (209) 18% (129) 15% (111 8%  (58) 15%  (104) 15% (104) 715
Conservative 2%  (19) 2% (19) 7%  (16) 3% (12) 19% (17) 8%  (7) 89
Liberal 34%  (36) 9% (9)  18% (19) 6% (6) 2% (23 1% (12) 105
Moderate 2% (18)  28% (23)  16% (13) 8%  (7) 15%  (13) 12%  (10) 85
Conservative2 33%  (23) 15% (11 27%  (19) 2%  (8) 5%  (4) 9%  (6) 72
Progressive 26%  (41) 17%  (28) 18%  (29) 2% (19) 19%  (30) 8% (12) 159
Moderate2 29% (23)  23% (18) 1% (17) 9%  (7) 8% (6)  10%  (8) 79
Conservative3 26%  (42) 18%  (29) 22%  (35) 12%  (20) 13% (21) 8% (13) 161
Liberal/Progressive 29%  (77) 14%  (37) 18%  (48) 10%  (25) 20%  (53) 9% (24) 264
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Table EDCH39_4: How well do you feel your school addresses the following among its students? — Guns

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat know/No
Demographic well Very well well Not that well ~ Not at all well opinion Total N
Teenagers 28% (276) 17% (175) 17%  (166) 9% (87) 14% (143) 15% (155) 1002
Moderate3 25% (42) 25%  (42) 18%  (30) 8%  (14) 2% (19) 1% (18) 165
Age: 13 28%  (49)  20%  (34) 12%  (20) 8%  (13) 15%  (26) 18%  (31) 173
Age: 14 34%  (60) 19%  (33) 1%  (20) 6% (10) 14%  (25) 16%  (29) 177
Age: 15 24%  (42) 15%  (25) 18% (32) 1% (18) 15%  (25) 7% (29) 172
Age: 16 24%  (41)  24%  (40) 18%  (30) 7% (12) 13%  (21) 14%  (24) 168
Age: 17 25%  (43) 1% (19) 23%  (38) 9%  (15) 14%  (24) 18%  (29) 167
Age: 18 29%  (42) 16% (24) 19%  (27) 2%  (18) 15% (22) 9%  (12) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH40
Table EDCH40: How concerned are you about a violent intruder, like a mass shooter, entering your school?
Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
Teenagers 20% (202) 2% (119) 24% (245) 23% (235) 15% (147) 5% (54) 1002
Teens 20% (202) 2% (119)  24% (245)  23% (235) 15% (147) 5%  (54) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 25%  (21) 18%  (15) 16%  (13) 23%  (19) 13%  (10) 6% (5 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 21%  (15) 2%  (9) 23%  (16) 26%  (19) 16%  (12) 2% (1) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 20%  (150) 1% (87)  26% (198)  24% (184) 14%  (105) 5% (39) 763
Male 18%  (91) 10% (52)  24% (125)  25% (128) 18%  (95) 5%  (27) 518
Female 23% (1) 14% (67)  25% (120)  22% (107) 1% (52) 5%  (27) 484
Black 31%  (55) 1% (21 20%  (36) 19%  (35) 2% (22) 6% (12) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 15% (12) 14% (1)  28% (21)  28% (21 2%  (9) 3% (2) 75
Non-Hispanic White 16%  (78) 8% (41)  27% (130)  27% (131) 17%  (81) 5% (24) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 20%  (52) 13% (35)  24% (64) 19%  (50) 15%  (39) 8% (21) 261
An Urban Area 2%  (65) 14% (41)  22% (63) 1%  (61) 15%  (44) 4% (13) 287
a Suburban Area 18%  (84) 1% (53) 27% (129) 24%  (111) 15%  (68) 5%  (23) 469
a Rural Area 21%  (52) 10%  (25) 22%  (54) 26%  (63) 14%  (35) 7% (18) 247
4-Region: Northeast 20%  (31) 10%  (16) 21%  (32) 27%  (43) 16%  (25) 7% (1) 158
4-Region: Midwest 16% (32) 10% (21)  23% (48)  28% (58) 19%  (40) 5% (1) 209
4-Region: South 2% (91) 3% (53)  26% (103)  23% (90) 1% (42) 4%  (16) 394
4-Region: West 20%  (47) 2% (29)  25% (61 19%  (46) 17%  (41) 7% (16) 241
6-8th Graders 2%  (52) 8% (17)  29% (65)  24% (54) 13%  (30) 4% (9) 228
9-10th Graders 19%  (67) 2% (41 1% (72)  23%  (80) 18%  (63) 6% (19) 342
11-12th Graders 19%  (84) 14% (60)  25% (108)  23% (101) 12% (54) 6% (26) 432
LGBTQ 26%  (52) 1% (23)  29% (59) 19%  (39) 1% (21) 4% (8) 204
Not LGBTQ 18% (130) 2% (86)  23% (165)  25% (177) 16%  (116) 5% (39) 715
Conservative 19% (17) 9%  (8) 17%  (16) 29%  (26) 25%  (22) 1% (1) 89
Liberal 27%  (28) 2% (13)  36% (37) 16%  (17) 7% (8) 1% (2) 105
Moderate 16% (14) 3% (1)  29% (24)  25%  (21) 7% (14) — (0 85
Conservative2 16% (12) 5%  (3) 25%  (18) 33%  (24) 19%  (14) 2% (2) 72
Progressive 20%  (32) 18%  (28) 33%  (53) 18%  (28) 8% (12) 3%  (6) 159
Moderate2 2% (17) 2% (9) 7% (14)  27% (22)  22% (18) — (0 79
Conservative3 18%  (29) 7% (1) 21%  (33) 31%  (50) 22%  (36) 1% (2) 161
Liberal/Progressive 23%  (61) 15% (41 34%  (90) 17%  (46) 8% (20) 3%  (7) 264
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Table EDCH40: How concerned are you about a violent intruder, like a mass shooter, entering your school?

Don’t
Extremely Very Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic concerned concerned concerned concerned concerned opinion Total N
Teenagers 20% (202) 12% (119) 24% (245) 23% (235) 15% (147) 5%  (54) 1002
Moderate3 19%  (31) 13% (21 23% (38)  26% (43) 19%  (32) — (0 165
Age: 13 1%  (37) 7% (12)  24% (41)  28% (49) 16%  (28) 4%  (7) 173
Age: 14 2% (39) 1% (19)  26% (47) 25%  (44) 1% (19) 5% (8) 177
Age: 15 18%  (32) 13% (22 2% (38)  20% (34) 19%  (32) 8% (14) 172
Age: 16 17%  (28) 16%  (27) 24%  (40) 26%  (43) 14%  (23) 4%  (7) 168
Age: 17 2%  (36) 14%  (24) 25%  (42) 2%  (35) 13% (21 6%  (10) 167
Age: 18 2% (30 1% (16)  26% (38) 2% (30) 16%  (24) 5% (7) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHA48: Thinking about LAST school year, how many WHOLE DAYS of school did you miss and were absent?
More than 15  Unsure/Don’t

Demographic 0 (None) 1 to 5 days 6 to 10 days 11 to 15 days days know Total N
Teenagers 10%  (49) 32% (161) 22% (109) 9%  (46) 18%  (92) 9%  (44) 502
Teens 10%  (49) 32% (161) 22% (109) 9%  (46) 18%  (92) 9% (44) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 10%  (39) 2% (121) 2% (82) 10%  (37) 19%  (71) 8% (29) 379
Male 1%  (28) 36% (91 23%  (58) 13%  (35) 13%  (33) 5%  (13) 257
Female 9% (21) 28%  (69) 21%  (51) 5% (1) 24%  (59) 13% (32) 244
Black 6%  (6) 35%  (34) 2% (21 9%  (8) 20%  (20) 9%  (9) 98
Non-Hispanic White 9% (22) 30%  (71) 23%  (53) 1% (25) 18%  (42) 9% (22) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 9%  (13) 36%  (54) 20%  (30) 7% (1) 19%  (30) 9%  (14) 152
An Urban Area 13%  (19) 30%  (44) 20%  (30) 7%  (10) 21%  (31) 9%  (13) 147
a Suburban Area 9%  (20) 2% (75) 26%  (60) 8%  (19) 7%  (39) 9% (21) 234
a Rural Area 9%  (10) 35%  (42) 16%  (20) 14%  (16) 18%  (21) 9% (1) 121
4-Region: Northeast 8%  (6) 30%  (24) 17%  (14) 8%  (7) 21%  (17) 17%  (14) 82
4-Region: Midwest 8%  (8) 38%  (37) 18%  (17) 2% (1) 18%  (18) 6%  (6) 97
4-Region: South 10%  (20) 31%  (62) 24%  (49) 9%  (18) 18%  (36) 8%  (16) 202
4-Region: West 2%  (14) 31%  (37) 25%  (30) 8% (9) 17%  (21) 7%  (9) 120
6-8th Graders 9%  (10) 22%  (26) 23%  (26) 18%  (22) 23%  (26) 5%  (6) 116
9-10th Graders 14%  (21) 36%  (55) 24%  (38) 4%  (7) 2% (18) 10%  (15) 154
11-12th Graders 8%  (18) 35%  (80) 20%  (45) 8% (18) 20%  (47) 10%  (23) 231
LGBTQ 4%  (4) 23%  (25) 29%  (32) 7%  (7) 2% (23) 18%  (20) 112
Not LGBTQ 1%  (40) 34% (120) 21%  (72) 1% (38) 17%  (61) 5%  (19) 351
Conservative2 6%  (4) 36%  (26) 1%  (8) 14%  (10) 28%  (20) 5% (3) 72
Progressive 2%  (19) 33%  (52) 23%  (37) 10%  (17) 17%  (27) 5%  (8) 159
Moderate2 1%  (9) 35% (28) 26% (21 8%  (6) 13% (1) 7%  (5) 79
Conservative3 6% (4 36%  (26) 1%  (8) 14%  (10) 28%  (20) 5%  (3) 72
Liberal/Progressive 2% (19) 33%  (52) 23%  (37) 10%  (17) 17%  (27) 5%  (8) 159
Moderate3 1% (9) 35%  (28) 26%  (21) 8%  (6) 13% (1) 7%  (5) 79
Age: 13 7%  (7) 22%  (20) 20%  (19) 17%  (16) 25%  (24) 8%  (8) 93
Age: 14 13% (12) 33% (30) 27%  (24) 10%  (9) 10%  (9) 6%  (6) 91
Age: 15 15%  (10) 30%  (20) 27%  (18) 6%  (4) 2%  (8) 10%  (7) 67
Age: 16 10%  (9) 43%  (39) 14%  (12) 4%  (3) 14%  (13) 14%  (13) 89
Age: 17 8%  (7) 32%  (28) 19%  (16) 8%  (7) 29%  (25) 5%  (4) 87
Age: 18 6%  (4) 33%  (25) 26%  (19) 8%  (6) 7%  (13) 9%  (7) 74
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH49: Thinking about LAST school year, on average, how many WHOLE DAYS would you say your closest friends and classmates have
been absent from school?

More than 15 Unsure/Don’t

Demographic 0 (None) 1 to 5 days 6 to 10 days 11 to 15 days days know Total N
Teenagers 6% (30)  28% (138)  23% (116) 2% (59) 15%  (74) 7% (84) 500
Teens 6% (30)  28% (138)  23% (116) 2%  (59) 15%  (74) 7% (84) 500
2024-2025: District School Students 5%  (20) 31% (120)  24%  (91) % (42) 15%  (58) 14%  (53) 384
Male 6% (15) 29%  (76) 24%  (63) 14%  (37) 2% (31) 15%  (39) 261
Female 7% (16)  26% (62) 2% (54) 9%  (22) 18%  (42) 18%  (44) 240
Black 3% (3) 31%  (26) 15%  (12) 9%  (8) 18% (15  23% (19) 83
Non-Hispanic White 7% (17)  27% (68)  26%  (66) 14%  (36) 14%  (35) 1% (29) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (6) 31%  (34) 18% (20)  10% (1) 15% (16)  20% (22) 109
An Urban Area 5% (7)) 2% (37) 2% (37) 9%  (13) 18%  (25) 14%  (19) 139
a Suburban Area 4% (100 27% (64) 2% (53) 15%  (35) 14%  (33) 17% (40 235
a Rural Area 10%  (13) 30%  (37) 2% (27) 9% (1) 2% (15) 19%  (24) 126
4-Region: Northeast —  (0) 32%  (24) 31%  (23) 8%  (6) 13%  (10) 16% (12) 76
4-Region: Midwest 5%  (5) 30%  (34) 22%  (24) 9% (11 17%  (19) 17%  (19) 112
4-Region: South 8% (15  26% (50)  25% (48) 2%  (23) 13%  (25) 16%  (31) 192
4-Region: West 9% (1) 24% (29) 18% (21)  16% (19)  16% (19) 18%  (22) 121
6-8th Graders 4% (50 28% (31)  28% (31 14%  (16) 9%  (10) 16%  (18) 111
9-10th Graders 6% (1)  26% (49)  25% (47) 13%  (25) 13%  (25) 7% (32) 188
11-12th Graders 7% (14)  29%  (57) 19%  (39) 9%  (18) 19%  (39) 7% (34) 201
LGBTQ 3%  (3) 25% (23) 21%  (19) 8% (7)) 2% (200  22% (20) 92
Not LGBTQ 7% (24)  28% (103)  25%  (91) 2%  (43) 14%  (49) 15%  (55) 364
Conservative 8% (7))  26% (24)  27% (24) 3%  (12) 14%  (12) 2% (1) 89
Liberal 5%  (5) 25%  (26) 34%  (36) 8%  (8) 16%  (17) 2%  (13) 105
Moderate 2% (2)  28% (24)  23% (20) 16%  (13) 7% (14) 14%  (12) 85
Conservative3 8%  (7) 26% (24) 27%  (24) 13% (12) 14%  (12) 2% (11 89
Liberal/Progressive 5%  (5) 25%  (26) 34%  (36) 8%  (8) 16%  (17) 2%  (13) 105
Moderate3 2% (2) 28% (24) 2% (20)  16% (13) 7% (14) 4% (12) 85
Age: 13 5%  (4) 31%  (25) 19%  (15) 13%  (10) 13%  (10) 19%  (15) 80
Age: 14 4% (3) 20% (17)  35% (30) 7% (14) % (9) 13% (1) 85
Age: 15 A% (4 30% (32) 2% (23) 10%  (10) 2% (13) 2% (23) 105
Age: 16 8% (6)  36% (28) 21%  (16) 5%  (4) 18%  (15) 2%  (9) 79
Age: 17 8% (7)  29% (23) 15%  (12) 15%  (12) 3% (10)  20% (16) 80

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH49: Thinking about LAST school year, on average, how many WHOLE DAYS would you say your closest friends and classmates have
been absent from school?

More than 15 Unsure/Don’t

Demographic 0 (None) 1 to 5 days 6 to 10 days 11 to 15 days days know Total N
Teenagers 6% (30) 28% (138) 23%  (116) 2% (59) 15% (74) 17%  (84) 500
Age: 18 8%  (6) 18%  (13) 27%  (19) %  (8) 23%  (16) 3%  (9) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH55_1: When it comes to cell phones, do you feel that you and other students should be allowed to — Have cell phones in school

Demographic Yes No Don’t know/No opinion Total N
Teenagers 90%  (451) 7% (37) 3% (14) 502
Teens 90%  (451) 7% (37) 3% (14) 502
2024-2025: District School Students 2%  (347) 6% (22) 3% (10) 379
Male 90%  (231) 6%  (16) 4% (10) 257
Female 90%  (219) 9%  (21) 2% (4) 244
Black 88% (87 8%  (7) 4%  (4) 98
Non-Hispanic White 92%  (215) 7% (16) 1% (4) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 89%  (134) 8% (12) 4% (5) 152
An Urban Area 87%  (129) 9% (13) 4% (5) 147
a Suburban Area 9%  (214) 7% (15) 2% (5) 234
a Rural Area 90%  (108) 7% (8) 3% (4) 121
4-Region: Northeast 84% (69) 10% (8) 6% (5) 82
4-Region: Midwest 86%  (84) 10% (10) 3% (3) 97
4-Region: South 93%  (187) 6% (1) 2% (3) 202
4-Region: West 92%  (110) 6% (8) 2% (2) 120
6-8th Graders 78% (91) 17% (19) 5% (6) 116
9-10th Graders 93%  (144) 6% (10) — (0) 154
11-12th Graders 93%  (216) 3% (8) 3% (7) 231
LGBTQ 92%  (103) 6% (6 2% (3) 112
Not LGBTQ 90%  (317) 8%  (27) 2% (7) 351
Conservative2 91% (65) 8% (6) 1% (1) 72
Progressive 88%  (140) 10% (17) 2% (2) 159
Moderate2 92% (73) 7% (6) 1% (1) 79
Conservative3 91% (65) 8% (6) 1% (1) 72
Liberal/Progressive 88%  (140) 10% (17) 2% (2) 159
Moderate3 92% (73) 7% (6) 1% (1) 79
Age: 13 8% (76 3% (12) 5% (5) 93
Age: 14 86% (78) 13% (12) 1% (1) 91
Age: 15 93%  (63) 5% (3) 1% (1) 67
Age: 16 7%  (87) 2% (2) — (0 89
Age: 17 92%  (81) 4%  (4) 3% (3) 87
Age: 18 9%  (67) 5% (3) 5% (3) 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH55_2: When it comes to cell phones, do you feel that you and other students should be allowed to — Have cell phones in the classroom

Demographic Yes No Don’t know/No opinion Total N
Teenagers 63%  (314) 27%  (135) 10% (52) 502
Teens 63%  (314) 27%  (135) 10%  (52) 502
2024-2025: District School Students 65%  (246) 25% (93) 10% (40) 379
Male 59%  (153) 29%  (75) 2% (30) 257
Female 66%  (161) 25%  (60) 9%  (23) 244
Black 64%  (63) 25%  (24) 1%  (10) 98
Non-Hispanic White 61%  (142) 31% (72) 8% (20) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 63% (95) 22% (34) 15% (23) 152
An Urban Area 55% (81) 30% (44) 15% (22) 147
a Suburban Area 67%  (157) 23% (54) 10% (23) 234
a Rural Area 63% (76) 31% (37) 7% (8) 121
4-Region: Northeast 66% (55) 28% (23) 6% (5) 82
4-Region: Midwest 62% (61) 27%  (26) 10% (10) 97
4-Region: South 67%  (136) 23% (47) 10% (20) 202
4-Region: West 53% (63) 32% (38) 15% (18) 120
6-8th Graders 51% (59) 38% (44) 1% (13) 116
9-10th Graders 65%  (101) 25% (38) 10% (15) 154
11-12th Graders 67%  (154) 2% (53) 10%  (24) 231
LGBTQ 62%  (69) 27% (31) 11% (12) 112
Not LGBTQ 64%  (223) 26%  (92) 10%  (35) 351
Conservative2 65% (46) 27% (19) 8% (6) 72
Progressive 58% (92) 33% (53) 9% (14) 159
Moderate2 56% (45) 33% (26) 1% 9) 79
Conservative3 65%  (46) 27% (19) 8% (6) 72
Liberal/Progressive 58% (92) 33% (53) 9% (14) 159
Moderate3 56% (45) 33%  (26) 1% 9) 79
Age: 13 54%  (50) 34%  (31) 3% (12) 93
Age: 14 60% (54) 33% (30) 7% (7) 91
Age: 15 63%  (42) 24%  (16) 3% (9) 67
Age: 16 69%  (62) 20% (18 0% (9) 89
Age: 17 68%  (60) 25%  (22) 7%  (6) 87
Age: 18 62%  (46) 24% (18) 14% (10) 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH56: Overall, how often would you say you spend time on social media?

Extremely Unsure/Don’t
Demographic often Very often Sometimes Rarely Never know Total N
Teenagers 34% (169) 42% (210) 17%  (86) 3%  (17) 2% (8) 2% (1) 500
Teens 34% (169) 2% (2100 1%  (86) 3% (17) 2% (8) 2% (1) 500
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 35%  (134) 40% (153) 18% (67) 4%  (14) 2% (7) 2% (9) 384
Male 30%  (78)  42% (108)  19%  (51) 4% (1) 2% (5) 3% (8) 261
Female 38% (91)  42% (101) 15%  (36) 2% (6) 1% (2) 2% (4) 240
Black 2% (27)  38% (31) 2% (19) 5% (4) — (0 2% (2) 83
Non-Hispanic White 28%  (69) 46% (114) 19%  (47) 4%  (9) 2% (4) 3%  (7) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 45%  (49) 42%  (46) 10%  (10) 1% (1) — (0 2% (3) 109
An Urban Area 31%  (43) 47%  (65) 14%  (19) 6%  (8) 2% (3) 1% (1) 139
a Suburban Area 37%  (86) 39%  (92) 19%  (44) 2% (5) 1% (3) 2% (5) 235
a Rural Area 31%  (39) 2%  (53) 18%  (23) 3%  (3) 2% (2) 4% (5 126
4-Region: Northeast 35%  (27) 42%  (32) 19%  (14) 1% (1) — (0 2% (1) 76
4-Region: Midwest 3% (37) 44% (49)  18%  (20) 2% (3) 1% (1) 1% (1) 112
4-Region: South 38% (73)  38% (72) 15%  (29) 5% (9) 1% (2) 3% (7) 192
4-Region: West 26% (32)  47% (57)  19% (22) 3% (4) 4%  (4) 2% (2) 121
6-8th Graders 37%  (41) 40%  (45) 15%  (17) 5%  (6) 1% (1) 1% (1) 111
9-10th Graders 3% (61)  40% (76)  19%  (35) 4% (7) 1% (2) % (7 188
11-12th Graders 33%  (66) 44%  (88) 17%  (35) 2% (4) 2% (4) 2% (4) 201
LGBTQ 38% (34)  46%  (42) 1%  (10) 1% (1) 1% (1) 3% (3) 92
Not LGBTQ 3% (120)  40% (147)  19%  (69) 4% (15) 2% (6) 2% (8) 364
Conservative 22%  (20) 51%  (46) 20%  (18) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 2% (1) 89
Liberal 38% (40)  39% (41)  18%  (19) 4% (4) — (0 1% (1) 105
Moderate 0% (36)  38% (33) 13% (1) 1% (1) 5% (4) — (0 85
Conservative3 22%  (20) 51%  (46) 20%  (18) 3%  (3) 1% (1) 2% (1) 89
Liberal/Progressive 38%  (40) 39%  (41) 18% (19) 4%  (4) — (0 1% (1) 105
Moderate3 0% (36)  38% (33) 3% (1) 1% (1) 5%  (4) — (0 85
Age: 13 3% (34)  36% (29) 7% (13) 3% (2) — (0 2% (1) 80
Age: 14 3% (28) 3% (32) 1% (18) 5%  (4) 3% (2) 1% (1) 85
Age: 15 28%  (29) 45%  (47) 21%  (22) 2% (2) — (0 5%  (5) 105
Age: 16 36% (28)  38% (30) 4% (1) 5%  (4) 6%  (4) 2% (2) 79
Age: 17 20% (23)  51% (40)  16% (13) 2% (2) — (0 2% (2) 80
Age: 18 37%  (27) 4% (32) 3% (9) 3% (2) 1% (1) 1% (1) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH57_1: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Physical health

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 24% (121 29%  (146) 21%  (107) 10%  (48) 16%  (79) 500
Teens 24%  (121) 29%  (146) 2% (107) 10%  (48) 16%  (79) 500
2024-2025: District School Students  24%  (92) 31%  (121) 20%  (79) 8%  (32) 16%  (62) 384
Male 31%  (82) 27%  (70) 17%  (45) 8%  (20) 17%  (43) 261
Female 16%  (39) 2%  (76) 26%  (61) 2%  (28) 15%  (35) 240
Black 3% (27) 31%  (26) 20%  (16) 8%  (7) 8%  (7) 83
Non-Hispanic White 23% (58 28%  (69) 25%  (61) 10%  (24) 5%  (37) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26%  (28) 35%  (38) 1%  (12) 9%  (10) 19% (21 109
An Urban Area 30%  (41) 35%  (49) 14%  (20) 9%  (12) 2%  (17) 139
a Suburban Area 2% (51 26%  (61) 25%  (60) 10%  (24) 17%  (40) 235
a Rural Area 23%  (29) 29%  (37) 2% (27) 9% (12) 17% (21) 126
4-Region: Northeast 24% (18) 35%  (27) 13% (10) 7% (6) 21% (16) 76
4-Region: Midwest 20%  (23) 32%  (36) 2% (25 16%  (18) 9%  (10) 112
4-Region: South 25%  (48) 2% (52) 2% (45) 10%  (18) 15%  (30) 192
4-Region: West 27%  (32) 26%  (32) 2%  (27) 5%  (6) 19%  (24) 121
6-8th Graders 30%  (33) 31%  (34) 13% (14) 13% (15) 14% (16) 111
9-10th Graders 28%  (52) 2% (52) 21%  (40) 8% (15 16%  (30) 188
11-12th Graders 18%  (36) 30%  (60) 26%  (52) 9%  (19) 7% (33) 201
LGBTQ 4%  (12) 34% (31 2% (21 10%  (9) 19%  (17) 92
Not LGBTQ 26%  (96) 29%  (106) 1% (76) 9%  (35) 14%  (52) 364
Conservative 27%  (24) 33%  (29) 24% (21) 11% (10) 6% (5) 89
Liberal 24%  (26) 38%  (40) 3%  (13) 8%  (8) 18%  (19) 105
Moderate 2% (19) 35%  (29) 26%  (22) 1%  (10) 6% (5 85
Conservative3 27%  (24) 33%  (29) 24% (21) 1% (10) 6% (5) 89
Liberal/Progressive 24%  (26) 38%  (40) 13% (13) 8% (8) 18% (19) 105
Moderate3 2%  (19) 35%  (29) 26% (22 1% (10 % (5 85
Age: 13 28%  (23) 24%  (19) 18%  (15) 18% (15 %  (9) 80
Age: 14 3% (28) 30%  (25) 16%  (14) 9%  (8) 12%  (10) 85
Age: 15 24%  (25) 32%  (33) 2%  (23) 1% (1) 2% (22) 105
Age: 16 2%  (9) 30%  (23) 2%  (17) 4% (1) 2%  (18) 79
Age: 17 2%  (19) 30%  (24) 29%  (23) 7%  (5) u% (9 80
Age: 18 3%  (17) 29%  (21) 1% (15) u%  (8) 15% (1) 72

<

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH57_2: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Mental health

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 2%  (108) 29%  (145) 28%  (138) 10%  (49) 12%  (60) 500
Teens 22%  (108) 29%  (145) 28%  (138) 10%  (49) 2% (60) 500
2024-2025: District School Students  22%  (84) 31%  (121) 25%  (96) 9%  (36) 2%  (47) 384
Male 28%  (74) 28%  (73) 2% (61) 7%  (18) 14%  (35) 261
Female 14%  (34) 30%  (72) 32%  (78) 3% (31) 10%  (25) 240
Black 28%  (24) 29%  (24) 2%  (18) 0%  (8) 1% (9 83
Non-Hispanic White 20%  (49) 30%  (74) 28%  (69) 3% (33) 10%  (26) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 21%  (23) 31%  (34) 29%  (32) 5% (6) 13% (14) 109
An Urban Area 2% (29) 32%  (44) 2% (31 2%  (17) 3%  (18) 139
a Suburban Area 2%  (51) 26%  (61) 29%  (69) 10%  (24) 13%  (30) 235
a Rural Area 2%  (27) 31%  (39) 31%  (39) 6% (7) 10% (13) 126
4-Region: Northeast 24% (18) 27% (21) 29%  (22) 7% (5) 12% 9) 76
4-Region: Midwest 7%  (19) 38%  (42) 28%  (32) u%  (12) 6% (6 112
4-Region: South 3% (43) 26%  (50) 27%  (51) 10%  (19) 15%  (29) 192
4-Region: West 2%  (27) 27%  (32) 27%  (33) 1% (13) 14% (16) 121
6-8th Graders 31%  (35) 25%  (28) 26%  (29) 6% (7) 12% (13) 111
9-10th Graders 7% (32) 35%  (66) 27%  (52) 8%  (14) 3%  (24) 188
11-12th Graders 20%  (41) 25%  (51) 29%  (58) 14%  (28) 1%  (23) 201
LGBTQ 15%  (14) 32%  (29) 29% (26 4%  (13) 1%  (10) 92
Not LGBTQ 24%  (87) 28%  (102) 28%  (101) 9%  (33) % (41) 364
Conservative 20% (18) 27%  (24) 39%  (35) 9% (8) 4% (4) 89
Liberal 24%  (25) 34%  (36) 2%  (24) 9%  (10) 10%  (10) 105
Moderate 19%  (17) 31%  (26) 29%  (25) 4%  (12) 6%  (5) 85
Conservative3 20% (18) 27%  (24) 39%  (35) 9% (8) 4% (4) 89
Liberal/Progressive 24%  (25) 34%  (36) 23%  (24) 9% (10) 10% (10) 105
Moderate3 19% (17) 31%  (26) 29%  (25) 14% (12) 6% (5) 85
Age: 13 31% (25 2%  (17) 31%  (25) 7%  (6) %  (7) 80
Age: 14 24%  (20) 34%  (29) 23%  (20) 8%  (7) 0%  (9) 85
Age: 15 15%  (16) 37%  (39) 2%  (24) 6%  (6) 19%  (20) 105
Age: 16 20%  (16) 27%  (21) 26%  (21) 0% (8) 7% (13) 79
Age: 17 0% (17) 28%  (22) 31%  (24) 13%  (10) 8% (6 80
Age: 18 20%  (14) 2%  (17) 34%  (24) 16%  (12) 7%  (5) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH57_3: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Relationships with family

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 25%  (124) 35%  (175) 19%  (93) 3% (15) 19%  (93) 500
Teens 25%  (124) 35%  (175) 19%  (93) 3% (15) 19%  (93) 500
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 27%  (105) 34%  (129) 18%  (71) 4% (15 7%  (65) 384
Male 31%  (82) 3%  (87) 16%  (40) 3% (7) 17%  (45) 261
Female 18%  (42) 37%  (88) 2%  (53) 4% 9) 20%  (48) 240
Black 31%  (25) 38%  (32) 7% (14) 2% (2) 12%  (10) 83
Non-Hispanic White 25%  (62) 35%  (87) 19%  (48) 3% (8) 18%  (45) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 28% (31 32%  (35) 18%  (20) 2% (3) 19%  (21) 109
An Urban Area 2%  (32) 43%  (60) 2% (16) 3% (5) 19%  (27) 139
a Suburban Area 23%  (54) 31%  (74) 21%  (50) 3% (6) 21%  (50) 235
a Rural Area 30%  (37) 33% (41) 21%  (27) 4% (5) 13% (16) 126
4-Region: Northeast 27% (21) 29%  (22) 19% (15) 4% (3) 20% (15) 76
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (34) 30%  (34) 24%  (27) 4%  (4) 2% (14) 112
4-Region: South 20%  (38) 2%  (81) 18%  (35) 2% (4) 18%  (35) 192
4-Region: West 26% (31) 32%  (39) 14% (17) 4% (5) 24%  (29) 121
6-8th Graders 36%  (40) 32%  (36) 18%  (20) 1% (2) 12% (13) 111
9-10th Graders 20%  (37) 36%  (67) 16%  (31) 7%  (12) 2%  (41) 188
11-12th Graders 23%  (46) 36% (71) 2%  (43) 1% (1) 19%  (39) 201
LGBTQ 19%  (17) 29%  (27) 18%  (16) 2% (2) 2%  (29) 92
Not LGBTQ 26%  (95) 36%  (132) 19%  (68) 3% (12) 16% (57 364
Conservative 27%  (24) 2%  (37) 18% (16) 3% (3) 10% 9) 89
Liberal 3%  (33) 3% (33) 7% (18) 3% (3) 18%  (19) 105
Moderate 4%  (12) 43%  (36) 27%  (23) 3% (3) 4%  (12) 85
Conservative3 27%  (24) 2%  (37) 18% (16) 3% (3) 10% 9) 89
Liberal/Progressive 31%  (33) 31%  (33) 17% (18) 3% (3) 18% (19) 105
Moderate3 14% (12) 43%  (36) 27%  (23) 3% (3) 14% (12) 85
Age: 13 3% (26) 32%  (26) 2%  (18) 2% (2) 1% (9 80
Age: 14 30%  (26) 3%  (28) 1% (9 1% (9 15%  (13) 85
Age: 15 20% (21 2% (28) 1% (22) 2% (2) 30%  (32) 105
Age: 16 7% (13) 43%  (34) 13%  (10) 3% (2) 25%  (20) 79
Age: 17 25%  (20) 41%  (33) 26% (21) — (0) 7% (6) 80
Age: 18 2% (16) 37%  (26) 20%  (14) — (0 20%  (14) 72

—+

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH57_4: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Relationships with classmates
and peers

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 28%  (139) 36%  (182) 13%  (67) 6%  (30) 16%  (82) 500
Teens 28%  (139) 36%  (182) 13%  (67) 6%  (30) 16%  (82) 500
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 29%  (111) 38%  (146) 12%  (44) 6%  (23) 16%  (60) 384
Male 35%  (90) 38%  (98) % (29) 2% (6) 14%  (37) 261
Female 20%  (49) 35%  (84) 16%  (38) 10%  (24) 19%  (45) 240
Black 2% (27) 0%  (35) 0%  (8) 7%  (6) 9%  (8) 83
Non-Hispanic White 28%  (70) 34%  (85) 15%  (39) 7% (18) 16%  (39) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (36) 37%  (40) 2%  (13) 4%  (5) 14%  (15) 109
An Urban Area 31%  (43) 3% (47) 13%  (18) 7% (10) 16%  (22) 139
a Suburban Area 26%  (61) 37%  (87) 3%  (32) 6%  (13) 18%  (42) 235
a Rural Area 28%  (36) 39%  (49) 13% (17) 6% (7) 14% (18) 126
4-Region: Northeast 34%  (25) 34%  (26) 14% (10) 5% (4) 13% (10) 76
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (28) 32%  (36) 14% (16) 8% 9) 21%  (23) 112
4-Region: South 28%  (54) 37%  (71) 14%  (26) 6% (1) 15%  (29) 192
4-Region: West 26% (31) 41%  (49) 12% (15) 5% (6) 17%  (20) 121
6-8th Graders 39%  (43) 3% (37) 10% (1) 4%  (4) 15%  (16) 111
9-10th Graders 2%  (61) 32%  (60) % - (21) 8%  (15) 7% (32) 188
11-12th Graders 18%  (35) 43%  (86) 7% (35) 6% (1) 7%  (34) 201
LGBTQ 27%  (25) 39%  (36) 3% (12) 4%  (4) 7% (16) 92
Not LGBTQ 27%  (99) 36%  (132) 14%  (51) 6%  (22) 7% (61) 364
Conservative 30%  (27) 40%  (36) 19% (17) 2% (2) 8% (7) 89
Liberal 3% (37) 38%  (40) 9%  (9) 8%  (9) 10%  (10) 105
Moderate 28%  (24) 43%  (36) 16%  (14) %  (3) 0% (8) 85
Conservative3 30%  (27) 40%  (36) 19% (17) 2% (2) 8% (7) 89
Liberal/Progressive 35%  (37) 38%  (40) 9% 9) 8% 9) 10% (10) 105
Moderate3 28%  (24) 43%  (36) 16%  (14) %  (3) 10%  (8) 85
Age: 13 36%  (29) 35%  (28) 12%  (10) 3% (2) 14% (1) 80
Age: 14 0%  (34) 26%  (22) 8%  (7) % (9 16%  (13) 85
Age: 15 25%  (26) 3% (35) 16%  (17) 5% (5) 1% (22) 105
Age: 16 2%  (18) 2%  (33) 8%  (6) 9%  (7) 18%  (14) 79
Age: 17 19%  (15) 02%  (33) 2%  (17) 2% (2) 5% (12) 80

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH57_4: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Relationships with classmates
and peers

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 28%  (139) 36%  (182) 13%  (67) 6%  (30) 16%  (82) 500
Age: 18 3% (16) 3% (31) 15%  (10) 7%  (5) 3% (9 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH57_5: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Academic performance

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 23%  (115) 31%  (155) 22%  (109) 7%  (34) 18%  (88) 500
Teens 3% (115) 31%  (155) 2% (109) 7% (34) 18%  (88) 500
2024-2025: District School Students  24%  (92) 31%  (117) 21% (81) 7%  (25) 18%  (68) 384
Male 27%  (72) 29%  (75) 19%  (51) 5%  (13) 19%  (50) 261
Female 18%  (43) 3% (79) 24%  (58) 9%  (21) 16%  (38) 240
Black 32%  (26) 36%  (30) 19%  (15) 4%  (4) 10%  (8) 83
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (60) 28%  (70) 0% (53) 9%  (23) 18%  (45) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2%  (24) 29%  (32) 24%  (26) 3% (3) 2%  (24) 109
An Urban Area 26%  (36) 34%  (47) 7% (24) 8% (1) 16%  (22) 139
a Suburban Area 2%  (51) 28%  (66) 25%  (58) 6%  (14) 19%  (46) 235
a Rural Area 22%  (28) 33%  (42) 2%  (27) 7% (9) 16%  (20) 126
4-Region: Northeast 23% (17) 30%  (22) 16% (12) 9% (7) 22% (17) 76
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (27) 30%  (33) 26%  (29) 6% (7) 15% (16) 112
4-Region: South 0% (41) 3% (64) 2% (44) 8%  (15) 15%  (29) 192
4-Region: West 25%  (30) 29%  (35) 20%  (24) 4% (5 2% (26) 121
6-8th Graders 37% (41) 30%  (34) 8% 9) 7% (7) 18%  (20) 111
9-10th Graders 2% (39) 30%  (56) 24%  (46) 7% (12) 19%  (35) 188
11-12th Graders 7% (35) 32%  (65) 2%  (53) 7% (14) 16%  (33) 201
LGBTQ 18%  (16) 36%  (33) 2% (21 7%  (6) 16%  (15) 92
Not LGBTQ 24%  (89) 20%  (107) 2%  (82) 7% (24) 7% (62) 364
Conservative 22%  (20) 37%  (33) 25%  (22) 8% (7) 8% (7) 89
Liberal 28%  (29) 3% (35) 19% (20 7% (7) 4%  (14) 105
Moderate 2%  (18) 34%  (29) 24%  (21) 6%  (5) 4%  (12) 85
Conservative3 22%  (20) 37%  (33) 25%  (22) 8% (7) 8% (7) 89
Liberal/Progressive 28%  (29) 33%  (35) 19%  (20) 7% (7) 14% (14) 105
Moderate3 22% (18) 34%  (29) 24% (21) 6% (5) 14% (12) 85
Age: 13 32%  (25) 36%  (29) 8%  (7) 8% (6 16%  (13) 80
Age: 14 32%  (27) 26%  (22) 4%  (12) 9%  (7) 20%  (17) 85
Age: 15 24%  (25) 25%  (26) 24%  (25) A%  (4) 2% (24) 105
Age: 16 2% (10) 29%  (23) 2% (22) u% (9 20%  (16) 79
Age: 17 0% (17) 3% (26) 3% (24) 5% (4) 0% (8) 80
Age: 18 16% (1) 39%  (28) 26%  (19) 5% (4) 14%  (10) 72

=

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH57_6: What kind of impact do you think social media access has had on you in each of the following? — Self-confidence and perception

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 24%  (122) 3%  (165) 21%  (104) 10%  (49) 12%  (60) 500
Teens 24%  (122) 33%  (165) 21%  (104) 10%  (49) 2% (60) 500
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 26%  (99) 32%  (125) 20%  (77) 10%  (38) 12%  (46) 384
Male 31%  (81) 35%  (91) 15%  (40) 5% (12) 4%  (37) 261
Female 7% (41) 3% (74) 27%  (64) 15%  (36) 10%  (23) 240
Black 30%  (25) 3% (27) 1% (18 8%  (7) 7%  (5) 83
Non-Hispanic White 2%  (55) 35%  (88) 19%  (48) 12% (31) u%  (28) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 32%  (34) 31%  (34) 20%  (22) 5% (6) 12% (13) 109
An Urban Area 25%  (35) 37%  (52) 19%  (27) 10%  (14) 9%  (12) 139
a Suburban Area 24%  (56) 30%  (70) 1%  (50) 2%  (29) 13%  (30) 235
a Rural Area 25% (31) 34%  (43) 2%  (27) 5% (6) 14% (18) 126
4-Region: Northeast 28% (21) 33%  (25) 20% (15) 8% (6) 10% (8) 76
4-Region: Midwest 2% (25 34%  (38) 23% (25 14%  (16) 7%  (7) 112
4-Region: South 25%  (48) 31%  (60) 2%  (43) 8%  (16) 13%  (25) 192
4-Region: West 23%  (27) 35%  (42) 17%  (20) 9% (1) 17%  (20) 121
6-8th Graders 36%  (40) 31%  (35) 16% (18) 4% (5) 13% (14) 111
9-10th Graders 2%  (42) 35%  (67) 18%  (35) 13%  (25) 1% (20 188
11-12th Graders 20%  (40) 32%  (64) 26%  (52) 10%  (20) 13%  (25) 201
LGBTQ 7% (16) 36%  (33) 1%  (19) u% (1) 14%  (13) 92
Not LGBTQ 25%  (92) 34%  (122) 1% (75) 9%  (32) 2% (42) 364
Conservative 19% (17) 4$%  (37) 24%  (22) 9% (8) 7% (6) 89
Liberal 31%  (33) 36%  (37) 15%  (16) 8%  (8) 0% (1) 105
Moderate 24% (21 25%  (21) 27%  (23) 15%  (13) %  (7) 85
Conservative3 19% (17) 41%  (37) 24%  (22) 9% (8) 7% (6) 89
Liberal/Progressive 31%  (33) 36%  (37) 15% (16) 8% (8) 10% (11) 105
Moderate3 24% (21) 25% (21) 27%  (23) 15% (13) 9% (7) 85
Age: 13 36%  (29) 24%  (20) 1%  (17) 6%  (5) 13%  (10) 80
Age: 14 30% (25 35%  (30) 7% (14) 0%  (9) 8%  (7) 85
Age: 15 16% (17) 37%  (39) 17% (18) 13% (13) 16% (17) 105
Age: 16 3%  (18) 26%  (20) 24%  (19) 0%  (8) 18%  (14) 79
Age: 17 2%  (19) 0%  (34) 2%  (18) 4%  (4) 8% (6 80
Age: 18 19%  (14) 32%  (23) 25%  (18) 15% (1) 9%  (6) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_1: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — School is boring

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 32%  (324) 18%  (177) 5%  (47) 36%  (364) 9% (91) 1002
Teens 2%  (324) 18%  (177) 5%  (47) 36%  (364) 9%  (91) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 26% (21) 24%  (20) 5% (4) 35%  (29) 10% (8) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 28% (21) 19% (14) 6% (4) 24% (17) 23% (17) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 33%  (253) 7% (133) 4%  (34) 37%  (281) 8%  (62) 763
Male 33%  (169) 7% (89) 6% (30 34%  (177) 10%  (53) 518
Female 32%  (154) 18%  (88) 4%  (17) 39%  (187) 8%  (38) 484
Black 35%  (63) A% (38) 3% (6) 34%  (62) 7% (13) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 28% (21) 1% (8) 2% (2) 1% (31) 19% (14) 75
Non-Hispanic White 35%  (169) 16%  (80) 5%  (23) 35%  (168) 9%  (45) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 29%  (76) 20%  (51) 7% (18) 36% (93 9%  (23) 261
An Urban Area 3% (96) 2% (36) 4% (1) 36%  (102) 15% (42 287
a Suburban Area 33%  (153) 19%  (87) 4% (19) 39%  (182) 6%  (27) 469
a Rural Area 30%  (75) 2%  (54) 7% (16) 32%  (80) %  (22) 247
4-Region: Northeast 37%  (59) 18%  (29) 5% (8) 34%  (54) 5% (8) 158
4-Region: Midwest 33%  (68) 16%  (34) 4% 9) 38%  (79) 9% (18) 209
4-Region: South 3% (129) 7%  (66) 4%  (16) 36%  (143) 10%  (40) 394
4-Region: West 28%  (68) 20%  (47) 5% (13) 36%  (88) 10%  (25) 241
6-8th Graders 28%  (63) 18%  (41) 3% (7) 3% (75) 18%  (42) 228
9-10th Graders 35%  (121) 15%  (53) 6% (19) 36%  (123) 8%  (26) 342
11-12th Graders 32%  (140) 19% (83 5% (21) 38%  (166) 5%  (23) 432
LGBTQ 3% (63) 19%  (39) 3% (5) 4%  (84) 6%  (13) 204
Not LGBTQ 2%  (227) 7% (124) 5% (35) 35%  (253) u%  (76) 715
Conservative 29%  (25) 21% (19) 3% (3) 38%  (33) 10% (9) 89
Liberal 26%  (27) 0% (22) 3% (4) 35%  (36) 15%  (16) 105
Moderate 29%  (25) 21% (18) — (0) 2%  (36) 8% (6) 85
Conservative2 28%  (20) 19% (13) 2% (2) 45%  (32) 6% (4) 72
Progressive 31%  (49) 20% (31) 1% (1) 30%  (48) 19%  (30) 159
Moderate2 25%  (20) 23% (18) — (0) 44%  (35) 7% (5) 79
Conservative3 28%  (45) 20%  (32) 3% (4) 41%  (66) 8% (13) 161
Liberal/Progressive 29%  (76) 20%  (53) 2% (5) 32%  (84) 17%  (46) 264
Moderate3 2% (45) 2% (36) — (0 3% (7 7% (12) 165

Continued on next page
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Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_1

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 32%  (324) 18%  (177) 5%  (47) 36%  (364) 9% (91) 1002
Age: 13 29% (51) 17%  (30) 3% (5) 39%  (67) 12% (21) 173
Age: 14 29% (51 5%  (27) 4% (8 33%  (59) 18%  (32) 177
Age: 15 38%  (65) 17%  (28) 6% (11) 33% (57) 6% (10) 172
Age: 16 32%  (54) 18%  (30) 5% 9) 37%  (62) 8% (13) 168
Age: 17 2%  (53) 17%  (29) 4% (7) 44%  (73) 3% (5) 167
Age: 18 34%  (50) 2%  (32) 5% (7) 31%  (45) 7% (1) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_2: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — My teachers prepare interesting lessons

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 14%  (144) 24%  (244) 7%  (69) 4%  (412) 13%  (132) 1002
Teens 14%  (144) 24%  (244) 7% (69) 4% (412) 3%  (132) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 13% (11) 31%  (26) 7% (6) 44%  (36) 4% (4) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 18% (13) 21% (15) 1% (8) 41%  (30) 9% (6) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 14%  (107) 24%  (181) 6%  (46) 2%  (317) 15%  (111) 763
Male 16%  (85) 23%  (120) 8% (39 4%  (214) 2%  (60) 518
Female 2%  (59) 26%  (124) 6%  (30) 1%  (199) 15%  (72) 484
Black 20%  (36) 24%  (44) 5% (8) 37%  (67) 14%  (25) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 17% (12) 21% (16) 9% (6) 49%  (36) 5% (4) 75
Non-Hispanic White 13%  (62) 26%  (126) 6%  (29) 40%  (194) 15%  (73) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14% (35 24%  (63) 8%  (22) 43% (1) 1%  (29) 261
An Urban Area 18% (51) 21%  (60) 7% (19) 2%  (120) 13%  (36) 287
a Suburban Area 0%  (54) 27%  (125) 6%  (29) 41%  (192) 15%  (68) 469
a Rural Area 16%  (39) 24%  (59) 9%  (21) 40%  (99) 1%  (28) 247
4-Region: Northeast 15%  (23) 2% (34) 9%  (15) 40%  (64) 14%  (22) 158
4-Region: Midwest % (23) 30%  (63) 6%  (12) 40%  (85) 2%  (25) 209
4-Region: South 3% (53) 2%  (87) 6%  (25) 2%  (167) 16%  (62) 394
4-Region: West 19%  (45) 25%  (60) 7% (17) 40%  (97) 9%  (22) 241
6-8th Graders 1%  (48) 23%  (53) 5% (12) 40%  (90) 1%  (24) 228
9-10th Graders 14%  (49) 25%  (85) 7%  (23) 39%  (135) 15% (51) 342
11-12th Graders 1%  (48) 25%  (106) 8%  (34) 43%  (187) 3%  (57) 432
LGBTQ 10%  (20) 2% (47) 7% (14) 7%  (96) 14%  (28) 204
Not LGBTQ 16%  (112) 24%  (171) 6% (45 4%  (290) 14%  (97) 715
Conservative 17% (15) 26% (23) 2% (2) 37% (33) 18% (16) 89
Liberal 25%  (26) 14%  (15) A%  (4) 2% (45 15%  (16) 105
Moderate 16% (14) 24% (21) 3% (2) 44%  (38) 13% (1) 85
Conservative2 9% (6) 30% (21) 6% (4) 47%  (34) 8% (6) 72
Progressive 21% (33) 19%  (30) 1% (2) 7%  (74) 2% (19) 159
Moderate2 13%  (10) 30%  (24) 3% (2) 0%  (33) u% - (9) 79
Conservative3 3% (21) 28%  (44) 4%  (6) 02% (67 4%  (22) 161
Liberal/Progressive 23%  (60) 17%  (45) 2% (6) 45%  (119) 13%  (35) 264
Moderate3 15%  (24) 27%  (44) 3% (5) 3%  (71) 2% (20) 165

Continued on next page
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Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 14%  (144) 24%  (244) 7% (69) 4% (412) 13% (132) 1002
Age: 13 17% (29) 25%  (43) 6% (10) 42% (73) 11% (19) 173
Age: 14 2%  (38) 20%  (35) 6% (1) 39%  (68) 14%  (25) 177
Age: 15 13% (22) 26%  (44) 9% (15) 39%  (66) 14%  (24) 172
Age: 16 8%  (13) 28%  (46) 8%  (14) 44%  (74) 2%  (21) 168
Age: 17 1%  (19) 26%  (44) 7% (12) 43%  (71) 2% (21 167
Age: 18 16%  (23) 2%  (33) 5% (7) 41%  (60) 5%  (22) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_3: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — Students behave well in class

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 2%  (120) 30%  (296) 8% (77 31%  (312) 20%  (197) 1002
Teens 2%  (120) 30%  (296) 8%  (77) 3%  (312) 20%  (197) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 14% (12) 45%  (37) 7% (6) 24%  (20) 10% (8) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 19% (14) 16% (11) 6% (5) 45% (33) 14% (10) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 12%  (88) 30%  (230) 7%  (54) 31%  (235) 20%  (155) 763
Male 15%  (76) 27%  (138) 8%  (41) 33%  (170) 18%  (93) 518
Female 9%  (44) 33%  (158) 7% (36) 20%  (142) 21%  (104) 484
Black 2% (22) 33%  (60) 6%  (12) 30%  (55) 18%  (33) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 12% 9) 32%  (24) 7% (5) 2%  (32) 8% (6) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1%  (56) 29%  (142) 6%  (30) 31%  (149) 22%  (108) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14%  (38) 2% (72) 3% (33) 2% (72) 18%  (47) 261
An Urban Area 3% (38) 3% (95) 7% (21) 26%  (75) 20%  (58) 287
a Suburban Area 0%  (52) 26%  (123) 8%  (37) 34%  (160) 21%  (97) 469
a Rural Area 13% (31) 31%  (77) 8%  (20) 31%  (76) 7%  (42) 247
4-Region: Northeast 14%  (22) 29%  (47) 6%  (9) 28%  (45) 2%  (395) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (27) 3% (69) 0%  (21) 25%  (53) 18%  (38) 209
4-Region: South 9%  (37) 30%  (119) 6%  (24) 31%  (123) 2%  (92) 394
4-Region: West 14%  (34) 25% (61) 9%  (23) 38% (91) 13%  (32) 241
6-8th Graders 15%  (34) 24%  (54) 6%  (14) 35%  (81) 20%  (45) 228
9-10th Graders 2%  (42) 32% (1) 8%  (27) 28%  (94) 20%  (69) 342
11-12th Graders 10%  (45) 30%  (131) 8%  (36) 2%  (137) 19%  (82) 432
LGBTQ 4%  (9) 28%  (57) 10%  (20) 28% (57 30%  (61) 204
Not LGBTQ 15%  (104) 30%  (213) 7%  (48) 2%  (229) 7% (120) 715
Conservative 14% (13) 36%  (32) 2% (2) 33%  (29) 15% (13) 89
Liberal 1% (22) 1% (22) 6%  (7) 37%  (39) 15%  (15) 105
Moderate 0% (8) 38%  (32) 6%  (5) 31%  (26) 6%  (13) 85
Conservative2 9% (6) 33%  (23) 4% (3) 35%  (25) 19% (14) 72
Progressive 18%  (29) 29%  (46) 2% (3) 32% (51) 19% (31) 159
Moderate2 % (9 37%  (29) 2% (2) 3% (26) 16%  (13) 79
Conservative3 2%  (19) 34%  (55) 3% (5) 34%  (54) 7% (27) 161
Liberal/Progressive 19% (51) 26%  (68) 4% (10) 34%  (89) 17%  (46) 264
Moderate3 10%  (17) 38%  (62) %  (7) 2%  (53) 16%  (26) 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_3: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — Students behave well in class

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_3

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 12%  (120) 30%  (296) 8%  (77) 31%  (312) 20%  (197) 1002
Age: 13 12% (21) 27%  (46) 7% (12) 34% (59) 20% (35) 173
Age: 14 19%  (33) 27%  (47) 5% (8) 2% (57) 7%  (30) 177
Age: 15 9%  (16) 29%  (50) 3%  (22) 24%  (42) 24%  (41) 172
Age: 16 6% (11) 27%  (45) 1% (18) 38%  (64) 18% (30) 168
Age: 17 10%  (16) 39%  (65) 5% (9) 31%  (52) 15%  (25) 167
Age: 18 16% (23) 29%  (43) 5% (7) 26% (38) 23% (34) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_4: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I feel safe in school

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 28%  (277) 2%  (209) 7% (73) 34%  (338) 10%  (105) 1002
Teens 28%  (277) 21%  (209) 7% (73) 34%  (338) 10%  (105) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 26% (21) 20% (17) 1% 9) 38% (31) 5% (4) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 51% (37) 12% 9) 10% (7) 18% (13) 8% (6) 72
2024-2025: District School Students  26%  (196) 22%  (l64) 6%  (48) 36% (276) 10%  (79) 763
Male 33%  (169) 16%  (84) 8%  (39) 34%  (176) 10%  (50) 518
Female 2%  (107) 26%  (125) 7% (34) 34%  (163) u%  (55) 484
Black 2% (40) 20%  (37) 6% (1) 39%  (70) 3% (23) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 41% (31) 21% (16) 5% (4) 27%  (20) 6% (5) 75
Non-Hispanic White 29%  (141) 20%  (96) 5%  (27) 34%  (165) n%  (56) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 23%  (61) 2% (58) 2% (31 36%  (94) 7% (17) 261
An Urban Area 26%  (74) 23%  (65) 6% (17) 36%  (103) 10%  (28) 287
a Suburban Area 30%  (141) 20%  (96) 7%  (35) 32%  (150) 10%  (47) 469
a Rural Area 2%  (62) 20%  (49) 9%  (22) 34%  (85) 2% (29) 247
4-Region: Northeast 37%  (59) 7% (27) 8%  (12) 28%  (44) 0%  (16) 158
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (54) A% (43) 6%  (12) 38%  (79) 10%  (21) 209
4-Region: South 26%  (102) 1% (82) 7% (26) 34%  (132) 13%  (51) 394
4-Region: West 26%  (62) 24%  (57) 9%  (22) 35%  (83) 7% (16) 241
6-8th Graders 36%  (82) 16%  (37) 4% (10) 34%  (78) 9%  (21) 228
9-10th Graders 26%  (90) 2% (76) 9%  (30) 3% (13) 10%  (33) 342
11-12th Graders 24%  (105) 2%  (96) 8%  (34) 34%  (147) 2% (51) 432
LGBTQ 7%  (34) 25%  (51) 6%  (13) 37% (76 15%  (30) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (222) 19%  (133) 8%  (56) 34%  (244) 8%  (60) 715
Conservative 26%  (23) 21% (18) 3% (3) 40%  (36) 10% (8) 89
Liberal 4%  (43) 16%  (17) A%  (4) 30% (31 10%  (10) 105
Moderate 3%  (19) 20%  (17) 4%  (3) 3% (37 0% (8) 85
Conservative2 27% (19) 17% (12) 4% (3) 43% (31) 9% (6) 72
Progressive 31%  (50) 26% (41) 3% (4) 35% (55) 6% 9) 159
Moderate2 28%  (22) 19%  (15) 2% (2) 39%  (31) 2% (10) 79
Conservative3 27%  (43) 19% (31) 4% (6) 4%  (67) 9% (15) 161
Liberal/Progressive 35%  (93) 22%  (58) 3% (8) 33%  (86) 7% (19) 264
Moderate3 25%  (41) 20%  (33) 3% (5) 4%  (68) u%  (18) 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_4: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I feel safe in school

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_4

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 28%  (277) 21%  (209) 7% (73) 34%  (338) 10%  (105) 1002
Age: 13 38% (65) 17%  (29) 5% 9) 31% (55) 9% (16) 173
Age: 14 31%  (55) 18%  (31) 5% (9) 36%  (64) 10%  (18) 177
Age: 15 22% (38) 23% (39) 1% (18) 35% (61) 9% (15) 172
Age: 16 28%  (47) 2% (36) 10%  (17) 31%  (52) 10% (16 168
Age: 17 26%  (43) 24%  (40) 7% (1) 2%  (53) 2% (21 167
Age: 18 20% (29) 24%  (34) 7% (10) 37%  (54) 12% (18) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

90


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH63_5

Table EDCH63_5: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — School is a waste of time

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 2%  (121) 29%  (290) 6%  (56) 2% (211 2% (323) 1002
Teens 2%  (121) 29%  (290) 6%  (56) 2% (211 2%  (323) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 12% (10) 32%  (27) 7% (6) 18% (15) 30%  (24) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 7% (5) 15% (1) 12% (8) 18% (13) 49%  (35) 72
2024-2025: District School Students  13%  (99) 29%  (219) 5%  (35) 22%  (169) 32%  (241) 763
Male 4%  (72) 27%  (142) 7% (34) 2%  (109) 31%  (160) 518
Female 10%  (49) 3%  (149) 5%  (22) 21%  (103) 34%  (163) 484
Black 14%  (25) 34%  (61) 3% (6) 25%  (46) 24%  (43) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (4) 24% (18) 9% (7) 21% (16) 1% (31) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15%  (72) 27%  (129) 5%  (26) 19%  (90) 34%  (167) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8%  (20) 3% (85) 7% (19) 24%  (63) 29%  (75) 261
An Urban Area 15%  (42) 2% (77) 6%  (17) 19% (55 3% (95) 287
a Suburban Area 10%  (48) 28%  (133) 5%  (24) 22%  (105) 34%  (160) 469
a Rural Area 13% (31) 33%  (80) 6% (16) 21%  (52) 28%  (68) 247
4-Region: Northeast 16%  (25) 2% (42) 9%  (14) 2% (35 26%  (42) 158
4-Region: Midwest 2%  (24) 2% (52) 6% (1) 2%  (47) 35%  (74) 209
4-Region: South 10%  (41) 31%  (121) 5%  (18) 2%  (91) 31%  (123) 394
4-Region: West 13%  (30) 31%  (75) 5% (13) 16%  (38) 35%  (85) 241
6-8th Graders 4%  (32) 24% (55 5% (1) 16%  (37) a%  (92) 228
9-10th Graders 1% (38 29%  (98) 6%  (19) 20%  (68) 35%  (118) 342
11-12th Graders 2% (50 2% (137) 6%  (26) 25%  (106) 26% (112 432
LGBTQ 1%  (23) 32%  (66) 3% (6) 20%  (40) 34%  (69) 204
Not LGBTQ u%  (81) 28%  (203) 6%  (42) 2% (153) 3% (236) 715
Conservative 19% (17) 29%  (26) 2% (2) 24% (21) 26%  (23) 89
Liberal u%  (12) 28%  (29) 3% (3) 18%  (19) 40%  (42) 105
Moderate 7% (6) 31%  (26) — (0 26%  (22) 36%  (31) 85
Conservative2 10% (7) 34%  (24) 3% (2) 21% (15) 32%  (23) 72
Progressive 14%  (22) 30%  (48) 2% (4) 16%  (26) 38%  (60) 159
Moderate2 13% (10) 28%  (22) 5% (4) 20% (16) 34%  (27) 79
Conservative3 15%  (24) 31%  (50) 3% (5) 2% (36) 28%  (46) 161
Liberal/Progressive 13%  (33) 29%  (78) 2% (6) 7%  (45) 39%  (102) 264
Moderate3 10%  (16) 30%  (49) 2% (4) 23%  (38) 35%  (58) 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_5: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — School is a waste of time

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_5

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 2%  (121) 29%  (290) 6%  (56) 2% (21) 2% (323) 1002
Age: 13 12% (21) 26%  (44) 5% (8) 17%  (29) 41% (71) 173
Age: 14 2%  (21) 26%  (45) 6%  (10) 19%  (33) 38%  (67) 177
Age: 15 12% (21) 28%  (48) 6% (11) 20% (35) 33% (57) 172
Age: 16 7% (12) 28%  (47) 7% (1) 28%  (47) 30% (50 168
Age: 17 15%  (25) 34%  (57) 6%  (10) 2%  (36) 23%  (38) 167
Age: 18 14% (20) 33%  (48) 4% (6) 22% (31) 27% (39) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_6: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I like going to school

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 15%  (148) 21%  (215) 6%  (58) 39%  (390) 19%  (191) 1002
Teens 15%  (148) 0% (215) 6%  (58) 39%  (390) 19%  (191) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 14% (11) 26% (21) 6% (5) 4%  (34) 14% (12) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 25% (18) 20% (14) 8% (6) 31% (22) 17% (12) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 14%  (106) 20%  (156) 5%  (40) 40%  (307) 20%  (153) 763
Male 16%  (82) 2%  (107) 6%  (33) 39%  (200) 19%  (96) 518
Female 14%  (66) 2% (108) 5%  (25) 39%  (190) 20%  (95) 484
Black 14%  (26) 26%  (46) 6%  (10) 34%  (62) 20%  (37) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 22% (17) 26% (19) 7% (5) 33%  (25) 12% (9) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (71) 21%  (100) 4%  (22) 40%  (193) 20%  (98) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14%  (38) 20%  (53) 8%  (21) 4%  (108) 16%  (41) 261
An Urban Area 18%  (50) 19%  (54) 5%  (14) 38%  (110) 1% (59) 287
a Suburban Area 12% (57) 24% (1) 5%  (26) 41%  (193) 18% (82) 469
a Rural Area 7%  (41) 20%  (50) 8%  (19) 35%  (87) 20%  (49) 247
4-Region: Northeast 19%  (29) 20%  (32) 6% (10 38%  (60) 7% (27) 158
4-Region: Midwest 15%  (31) 20%  (43) 5% (10) 40%  (84) 20%  (42) 209
4-Region: South 3%  (53) 1% (84) 6%  (22) 38%  (151) 2%  (85) 394
4-Region: West 15%  (35) 23%  (57) 7% (17) 40%  (95) 5%  (37) 241
6-8th Graders 2%  (57) 18%  (42) 3% (7) 38%  (87) 16%  (35) 228
9-10th Graders 2%  (40) 2%  (75) 5% (19) 43%  (147) 18% (61) 342
11-12th Graders 2% (51) 23%  (98) 8%  (33) 36%  (156) 2% (94) 432
LGBTQ 1%  (23) 19%  (39) 4%  (8) 46%  (93) 20%  (40) 204
Not LGBTQ 7% (18) 2%  (157) 6%  (41) 38%  (272) 18%  (126) 715
Conservative 17% (15) 27%  (24) 1% (1) 37% (33) 19% (17) 89
Liberal 2% (23) 16%  (17) 5% (6) 4%  (46) 3% (13) 105
Moderate 16%  (13) 29%  (25) 1% (1) 7% (32) 7% (15) 85
Conservative2 12% 9) 22% (16) 3% (2) 38%  (27) 25% (18) 72
Progressive 22% (35) 19%  (30) 2% (2) 43%  (69) 15% (23) 159
Moderate2 13%  (10) 32%  (25) 2% (2) 38%  (30) 15%  (12) 79
Conservative3 15%  (23) 25%  (40) 2% (3) 37%  (60) 21%  (34) 161
Liberal/Progressive 22%  (58) 18%  (47) 3% (8) 43%  (115) 14%  (37) 264
Moderate3 14%  (24) 30%  (50) 2% (3) 38%  (62) 16%  (26) 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_6: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I like going to school

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_6

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 15%  (148) 2% (215) 6%  (58) 39%  (390) 19%  (191) 1002
Age: 13 25% (43) 21% (37) 3% (5) 37%  (65) 14%  (24) 173
Age: 14 17%  (30) 19%  (34) 5% (8) 45%  (80) 14%  (25) 177
Age: 15 12% (21) 18% (31) 9% (16) 37%  (64) 23% (39) 172
Age: 16 10% (17) 27%  (46) 7% (12) 37%  (62) 18% (31) 168
Age: 17 8%  (13) 23%  (38) 7% (1) 40%  (66) 23%  (39) 167
Age: 18 16% (23) 20%  (29) 4% (6) 37% (53) 23% (33) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_7: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I feel respected by my teachers

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 29%  (289) 15%  (155) 7%  (69) 40%  (404) 8%  (85) 1002
Teens 29%  (289) 15%  (155) 7% (69) 40%  (404) 8%  (85) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 27%  (22) 19% (16) 1% 9) 40%  (33) 3% (3) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 37%  (27) 13% 9) 8% (5) 33%  (24) 10% (7) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 29%  (218) 16%  (121) 6%  (46) 42%  (317) 8%  (62) 763
Male 2%  (165) 3% (67) 7% (36) 40%  (205) 9%  (45) 518
Female 26%  (124) 18%  (88) 7%  (33) 41%  (199) 8%  (40) 484
Black 29%  (53) 18% (33 6% (10 0%  (72) 7%  (13) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 32%  (24) 14% (10) 6% (5) 48%  (36) — (0) 75
Non-Hispanic White 28%  (133) 14%  (67) 6%  (30) 41%  (199) 0% (54 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (7)) 16%  (41) 1%  (28) 40%  (104) 6%  (17) 261
An Urban Area 26%  (75) 17%  (47) 6% (18) 2% (121 9%  (25) 287
a Suburban Area 28%  (133) 15%  (73) 6%  (30) 41%  (192) 9%  (40) 469
a Rural Area 33% (81) 14%  (35) 8%  (20) 37% (91) 8% (19) 247
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (48) 15%  (23) 7% (12) 40%  (63) 8%  (13) 158
4-Region: Midwest 25%  (53) 15%  (32) 5% (10) 43%  (90) 1% (24) 209
4-Region: South 28%  (112) 16%  (64) 7% (26) 4%  (160) 8%  (33) 394
4-Region: West 32%  (77) 15%  (36) 9% (21) 38%  (92) 6% (15) 241
6-8th Graders 38%  (86) 15%  (35) 5% (1) 3% (71) %  (25) 228
9-10th Graders 28%  (95) 18%  (60) 8%  (26) 39%  (134) 8%  (27) 342
11-12th Graders 25%  (108) 14%  (60) 8%  (33) 46%  (199) 8%  (33) 432
LGBTQ A% (43) 16%  (33) 8%  (17) 44%  (90) 10%  (20) 204
Not LGBTQ 2%  (226) 14%  (103) 6%  (46) 40%  (286) 7% (52) 715
Conservative 21% (19) 28%  (25) 3% (3) 36%  (32) 12% (10) 89
Liberal 43%  (45) 10%  (10) 5% (5) 38%  (41) 4% (4 105
Moderate 19% (16) 12% (10) 4% (4) 58%  (50) 6% (5) 85
Conservative2 24% (17) 14% (10) 4% (3) 51%  (36) 7% (5) 72
Progressive 38% (61) 1% (18) 3% (6) 43%  (68) 5% (7) 159
Moderate2 34%  (27) 14% (1) 5% (4) 31%  (24) 16% (13) 79
Conservative3 2% (36) 2% (36) 4% (6 3%  (68) 0%  (15) 161
Liberal/Progressive 40%  (106) 1%  (28) 4% (10) 41%  (108) 4% (12) 264
Moderate3 26%  (44) 3% (21) 5% (7) 45%  (74) u% (18 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_7: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I feel respected by my teachers

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_7

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 29%  (289) 15%  (155) 7%  (69) 40%  (404) 8%  (85) 1002
Age: 13 40% (70) 14% (25) 5% (8) 29%  (50) 12% (21) 173
Age: 14 31%  (55) 13%  (23) 5% (8) 4%  (73) 10%  (17) 177
Age: 15 23%  (40) 23%  (40) 10% (17) 37%  (63) 7% (12) 172
Age: 16 26% (43) 11% (19) 10% (17) 49% (83) 4% (6) 168
Age: 17 23%  (39) 15%  (25) 7% (12) 47%  (79) 7% (12) 167
Age: 18 29%  (42) 16%  (23) 4% (7) 39%  (56) 12% (17) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_8: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I feel respected by my classmates

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 20%  (197) 2% (212) 8%  (84) 37%  (371) 14%  (138) 1002
Teens 20%  (197) 0% (212) 8%  (84) 37%  (371) 14%  (138) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 18% (15) 28%  (23) 9% (7) 38%  (32) 7% (6) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 32%  (24) 13% 9) 8% (6) 38%  (27) 9% (6) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 20%  (151) 21%  (161) 8%  (60) 37%  (282) 14%  (109) 763
Male 24%  (124) 16%  (85) 9%  (46) 38%  (197) 13%  (66) 518
Female 15%  (73) 26%  (127) 8%  (39) 36%  (174) 15%  (72) 484
Black 26%  (48) 18%  (32) 9%  (16) 38%  (68) 9%  (17) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 19% (14) 12% 9) 14% (10) 49%  (37) 6% (4) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18%  (87) 23%  (112) 6%  (30) 34%  (165) 19%  (90) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (57 0% (56) 2% (31 35%  (92) 10%  (25) 261
An Urban Area 2%  (62) 18%  (53) 6%  (17) 4% (117 3%  (38) 287
a Suburban Area 18%  (86) 2% (97) 9%  (42) 37%  (173) 15%  (70) 469
a Rural Area 20%  (49) 2%  (62) 10% (25 3% (81) 2% (30 247
4-Region: Northeast 23%  (36) 16%  (26) 9% (14) 37%  (59) 15%  (23) 158
4-Region: Midwest 15%  (30) 2%  (53) 6%  (12) 38%  (80) 16%  (33) 209
4-Region: South 19%  (74) 19%  (75) 9%  (36) 37%  (147) 16%  (62) 394
4-Region: West 23%  (56) 24%  (57) 9%  (22) 35%  (85) 8%  (20) 241
6-8th Graders 28%  (64) 19%  (44) 7% (15) 34%  (78) 2%  (27) 228
9-10th Graders 18%  (61) 2% (78) 8%  (27) 38%  (130) 13%  (46) 342
11-12th Graders 7% (72) 1%  (90) 10%  (42) 38%  (163) 15%  (65) 432
LGBTQ 9%  (18) 25%  (51) 9%  (18) 38%  (78) 18% (38 204
Not LGBTQ 23%  (162) 20%  (139) 8% (59 38%  (273) %  (81) 715
Conservative 20% (18) 20% (17) 3% (3) 49%  (44) 8% (7) 89
Liberal 29%  (31) 7% (18) 2% (2) 4%  (43) u% (1) 105
Moderate 3% (1) 5%  (21) 8%  (7) 38%  (32) 16%  (14) 85
Conservative2 19% (14) 28%  (20) 7% (5) 35%  (25) 1% (8) 72
Progressive 27%  (43) 23%  (36) 2% (4) 35%  (56) 13%  (20) 159
Moderate2 24% (19) 18% (15) 6% (5) 35%  (28) 17% (13) 79
Conservative3 20%  (32) 23%  (37) 5% (8) 43%  (68) 9% (15) 161
Liberal/Progressive 28% (73) 21%  (54) 2% (5) 38%  (100) 12% (31) 264
Moderate3 19%  (31) 2%  (36) 7% (1) 37%  (60) 16%  (27) 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_8: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — I feel respected by my classmates

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_8

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 20%  (197) 2% (212) 8%  (84) 37%  (371) 14%  (138) 1002
Age: 13 27%  (47) 24%  (42) 7% (12) 32%  (55) 10%  (17) 173
Age: 14 23%  (41) 7%  (30) 6%  (10) 2%  (75) 1%  (20) 177
Age: 15 16%  (28) 2% (37) 3%  (22) 35%  (60) 15%  (25) 172
Age: 16 16% (28) 20%  (34) 10% (17) 40%  (67) 13% (22) 168
Age: 17 3%  (21) 23%  (39) 8%  (14) 39%  (65) 7%  (28) 167
Age: 18 2%  (32) 21%  (30) 6% (9) 34%  (49) 7%  (25) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_9

Table EDCH63_9: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — The homework I am assigned helps me learn

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 14%  (141) 22%  (219) 8%  (84) 35%  (351) 21%  (207) 1002
Teens 14%  (141) 2% (219) 8%  (84) 35% (351 1%  (207) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 20% (17) 20% (17) 9% (7) 32%  (27) 19% (15) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 14% (10) 18% (13) 10% (7) 50%  (36) 8% (6) 72
2024-2025: District School Students  13%  (100) 23%  (172) 8% (61) 35%  (265) 22%  (165) 763
Male 15%  (76) 2%  (116) 8% (43 3% (173) 21%  (109) 518
Female 13%  (65) 21%  (103) 8%  (40) 37%  (178) 20%  (98) 484
Black 14%  (25) 2%  (40) 7% (13) 37%  (66) 20%  (37) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 15% (1) 26%  (20) 8% (6) 37%  (28) 13% (10) 75
Non-Hispanic White 14%  (66) 21%  (103) 7%  (36) 34%  (165) 24%  (116) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14%  (36) 2%  (59) 0%  (27) 35%  (92) 18%  (47) 261
An Urban Area 15%  (43) 18%  (52) 6% (18 39%  (112) 1% (61) 287
a Suburban Area 13%  (59) 25%  (116) 8%  (39) 35%  (164) 19%  (90) 469
a Rural Area 16%  (39) 1% (51) u%  (26) 30%  (75) 2% (56) 247
4-Region: Northeast 14%  (23) 0% (34) 0%  (16) 34% (53 20%  (32) 158
4-Region: Midwest 14%  (30) A% (44) 6%  (12) 35%  (74) 23%  (49) 209
4-Region: South 2%  (48) 24%  (95) 9%  (34) 34%  (135) 1% (83) 394
4-Region: West 17%  (40) 19%  (47) 9% (22 37%  (88) 18%  (44) 241
6-8th Graders 2%  (49) 19%  (43) 6%  (13) 37%  (85) 16%  (37) 228
9-10th Graders 13% (45 2%  (74) 9% (31 35%  (120) 1%  (72) 342
11-12th Graders u%  (47) 24%  (103) 9%  (39) 34%  (146) 23%  (98) 432
LGBTQ 10%  (21) 14%  (29) 0%  (21) 0%  (82) 24%  (50) 204
Not LGBTQ 15%  (110) 23%  (167) 8% (57 34% (241 19%  (139) 715
Conservative 10% 9) 24%  (22) 4% (4) 38%  (34) 23% (21) 89
Liberal 20%  (21) 7% (18) 6%  (7) 3% (34) 2% (25) 105
Moderate 16%  (13) 20%  (17) 5% (4) 36% (31 23%  (20) 85
Conservative2 17% (12) 29% (21) 6% (4) 25% (18) 23% (16) 72
Progressive 19%  (30) 23% (37) 4% (6) 43%  (69) 1% (17) 159
Moderate2 1% 9) 25%  (20) 7% (6) 48%  (38) 9% (7) 79
Conservative3 3% (21) 26%  (42) 5% (8) 2% (52 2% (37) 161
Liberal/Progressive 19% (51) 21%  (55) 5% (13) 39%  (104) 16%  (42) 264
Moderate3 3% (22) 2% (37) 6% (10 02%  (69) 6%  (27) 165

Continued on next page



Table EDCH63_9: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — The homework I am assigned helps me learn

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_9

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 14%  (141) 2% (219) 8%  (84) 35% (351 21%  (207) 1002
Age: 13 20% (35) 19% (33) 6% (11) 37%  (64) 18% (31) 173
Age: 14 2%  (39) 18%  (32) 5% (8) 39%  (70) 16%  (27) 177
Age: 15 7% (12) 25%  (42) 14%  (24) 30%  (52) 24%  (41) 172
Age: 16 1% (19) 21% (35) 10% (17) 39%  (66) 19% (32) 168
Age: 17 1%  (18) 23%  (39) 6% (1) 36%  (60) 24%  (40) 167
Age: 18 12% (18) 27% (39) 9% (13) 27%  (40) 25% (36) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH63_10

Table EDCH63_10: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — My school uses too much technology

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 15%  (148) 32%  (318) % (1) 20%  (197) 23%  (228) 1002
Teens 15%  (148) 32%  (318) 1% (1) 20%  (197) 23%  (228) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 17% (14) 30%  (25) 9% (8) 18% (15) 26% (21) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 15% (11) 29% (21) 10% (7) 20% (15) 25% (18) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 14%  (107) 32%  (245) 1%  (84) 20%  (155) 23%  (172) 763
Male 16%  (83) 30%  (157) 2% (61) 18%  (91) 24%  (125) 518
Female 13% (65 33%  (160) 10%  (50) 2% (106) 2% (103) 484
Black 3%  (24) 35%  (63) 10%  (18) 18%  (33) 3% (42) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 15% (1) 35%  (26) 0%  (7) 25%  (18) 15%  (12) 75
Non-Hispanic White 17%  (83) 32%  (154) 9%  (46) 18%  (86) 24%  (115) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (33) 32%  (83) 14%  (36) 2%  (57) 20%  (52) 261
An Urban Area 16%  (45) 29%  (82) 10%  (29) 24%  (68) 2%  (63) 287
a Suburban Area 15%  (69) 35%  (165) 1%  (53) 18%  (84) 21%  (99) 469
a Rural Area 14%  (34) 29%  (71) 2%  (29) 19%  (46) 2%  (67) 247
4-Region: Northeast 3% (21) 28%  (44) 2%  (19) 25%  (40) 2%  (34) 158
4-Region: Midwest 2% (26) 32%  (68) 10%  (20) 2%  (49) 2%  (47) 209
4-Region: South 16% (62 29%  (115) 12%  (46) 7% (68) 26%  (103) 394
4-Region: West 16%  (39) 37%  (90) 0%  (26) 17% (41) 19%  (45) 241
6-8th Graders 18%  (42) 25%  (56) 9%  (20) 24%  (55) 24%  (54) 228
9-10th Graders 14%  (49) 32% (1) 2% (41) 20%  (68) A% (73) 342
11-12th Graders 3%  (57) 35%  (150) 1%  (50) 7% (74) 23%  (101) 432
LGBTQ 16%  (32) 30%  (60) 3% (27) 16%  (33) 25%  (51) 204
Not LGBTQ 14%  (102) 32%  (231) 10%  (75) 2% (148) 2%  (159) 715
Conservative 9% (8) 38%  (34) 4% (4) 19% (17) 30%  (27) 89
Liberal 18%  (19) 25%  (26) 5% (5) 27%  (29) 25%  (26) 105
Moderate 15% (13) 1%  (35) 7% (6) 18% (15) 20% (17) 85
Conservative2 12% 9) 40%  (29) 7% (5) 20% (14) 20% (14) 72
Progressive 27%  (43) 23%  (36) 4% (7) 21% (33) 26% (41) 159
Moderate2 9% (7) 36%  (28) 8% (7) 23% (18) 23% (19) 79
Conservative3 10%  (16) 39%  (62) 6% (9 20%  (32) 26%  (41) 161
Liberal/Progressive 23%  (62) 23%  (62) 4% (12) 23%  (62) 25%  (67) 264
Moderate3 2%  (20) 38%  (63) 8%  (13) 20%  (34) 2%  (36) 165

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH63_10: Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? — My school uses too much technology

Morning Consult
Table EDCH63_10

Somewhat Unsure/Don’t Somewhat Strongly

Demographic Strongly agree disagree know agree disagree Total N
Teenagers 15%  (148) 32%  (318) 1% (1) 20%  (197) 23%  (228) 1002
Age: 13 16% (27) 29% (50) 10% (17) 19% (33) 27%  (47) 173
Age: 14 19%  (34) 26%  (46) 0%  (17) 27%  (48) 7%  (30) 177
Age: 15 12% (21) 37% (63) 14%  (24) 19% (32) 18% (31) 172
Age: 16 15% (25) 34% (57) 15%  (26) 14% (23) 22% (38) 168
Age: 17 3% (22 36%  (60) 8%  (13) 15%  (26) 28%  (47) 167
Age: 18 13% (19) 29%  (42) 9% (13) 24% (35) 25% (36) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_INET

Table EDCH64_1NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — Illness

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 67% (273) 33% (135) 408
Teens 67% (273) 33% (135) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 66% (206) 34% (104) 311
Male 70%  (153) 30%  (64) 217
Female 63%  (121) 37% (71) 191
Black 56%  (46) 4%  (37) 84
Non-Hispanic White 71% (136) 29% (55) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 67% (84) 33% (41) 125
An Urban Area 67% (77) 33% (38) 116
a Suburban Area 67% (128) 33% (65) 193
a Rural Area 68% (68) 32% (32) 100
4-Region: Northeast 68% (43) 32% (20) 63
4-Region: Midwest 65% (54) 35% (29) 83
4-Region: South 68% (113) 32% (53) 166
4-Region: West 65% (63) 35% (33) 96
6-8th Graders 72% (72) 28% (28) 100
9-10th Graders 72% (86) 28% (33) 118
11-12th Graders 61% (116) 39% (74) 190
LGBTQ 7% (59 3% (29) 88
Not LGBTQ 68%  (197) 32%  (94) 292
Conservative2 62% (39) 38% (25) 64
Progressive 69% (92) 31% (41) 132
Moderate2 67% (44) 33% (21) 65
Conservative3 62% (39) 38% (25) 64
Liberal/Progressive 69% (92) 31% (41) 132
Moderate3 67% (44) 33% (21) 65
Age: 13 75% (59) 25% (20) 78
Age: 14 66%  (48) 34%  (25) 73
Age: 15 8%  (42) 15% (8) 50
Age: 16 66%  (44) 34%  (23) 68
Age: 17 57%  (43) 3%  (33) 76
Age: 18 58%  (36) ©%  (26) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_2NET

Table EDCH64_2NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — Appointments (e.g. doctor, dentist,
therapy)

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 61%  (249) 39% (159) 408
Teens 61% (249) 39% (159) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 63% (195) 37% (116) 31
Male 60%  (130) 40%  (86) 217
Female 62%  (118) 38%  (73) 191
Black 67%  (56) 3% (28) 84
Non-Hispanic White 62% (119) 38% (72) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 65% (81) 35% (43) 125
An Urban Area 59% (68) 41% (47) 116
a Suburban Area 62% (119) 38% (74) 193
a Rural Area 62% (62) 38% (38) 100
4-Region: Northeast 64% (40) 36% (23) 63
4-Region: Midwest 66% (55) 34% (28) 83
4-Region: South 67% (111) 33% (55) 166
4-Region: West 45% (43) 55% (53) 96
6-8th Graders 56% (56) 44% (44) 100
9-10th Graders 64% (75) 36% (43) 118
11-12th Graders 62%  (118) 8% (72) 190
LGBTQ 57%  (50) 43%  (38) 88
Not LGBTQ 62%  (181) 38%  (110) 292
Conservative2 67% (43) 33% (21) 64
Progressive 55% (73) 45% (60) 132
Moderate2 66% (43) 34% (22) 65
Conservative3 67% (43) 33% (21) 64
Liberal/Progressive 55% (73) 45% (60) 132
Moderate3 66% (43) 34% (22) 65
Age: 13 59%  (46) a% (32 78
Age: 14 63% (46 3% (27) 73
Age: 15 62% (31) 38%  (19) 50
Age: 16 66%  (44) 34%  (23) 68
Age: 17 63%  (48) 37%  (28) 76
Age: 18 54%  (34) 46%  (29) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_3NET

Table EDCH64_3NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — Lack of interest in school

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 20% (82) 80% (326) 408
Teens 20% (82) 80% (326) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 23% (71) 77% (240) 31
Male v%  (37) 83%  (180) 217
Female 24%  (45) 76%  (146) 191
Black 24% (20) 76% (64) 84
Non-Hispanic White 22% (42) 78% (149) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 18% (23) 82% (102) 125
An Urban Area 18% (20) 82% (95) 116
a Suburban Area 21% (41) 79% (152) 193
a Rural Area 21% (21) 79% (79) 100
4-Region: Northeast 25% (15) 75% (47) 63
4-Region: Midwest 20% (17) 80% (66) 83
4-Region: South 17% (29) 83% (137) 166
4-Region: West 22% (21) 78% (75) 96
6-8th Graders 16% (16) 84% (84) 100
9-10th Graders 24% (29) 76% (89) 118
11-12th Graders 20%  (38) 80%  (152) 190
LGBTQ 28%  (25) 2%  (63) 88
Not LGBTQ 7%  (50) 83%  (242) 292
Conservative2 24% (15) 76% (49) 64
Progressive 23% (31) 77% (101) 132
Moderate2 15% (10) 85% (56) 65
Conservative3 24% (15) 76% (49) 64
Liberal/Progressive 23% (31) 77% (101) 132
Moderate3 15% (10) 85% (56) 65
Age: 13 16% (12) 84%  (66) 78
Age: 14 24% (18) 76%  (56) 73
Age: 15 18% (9) 82% (41) 50
Age: 16 14% 9) 86%  (58) 68
Age: 17 30%  (23) 70%  (53) 76
Age: 18 18% (1) 82% (51) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_4NET

Table EDCH64_4NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — Fear of safety, Bullying

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 10% (41) 90% (367) 408
Teens 10% (41) 90% (367) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 9% (28) 91% (283) 311
Male 6%  (14) 94%  (203) 217
Female 4%  (27) 86%  (164) 191
Black 6% (5) 94% (78) 84
Non-Hispanic White 12% (23) 88% (168) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (8) 94% (117) 125
An Urban Area 15% (17) 85% (99) 116
a Suburban Area 8% (15) 92% (178) 193
a Rural Area 10% 9) 90% (90) 100
4-Region: Northeast 10% (6) 90% (56) 63
4-Region: Midwest 12% (10) 88% (73) 83
4-Region: South 12% (19) 88% (147) 166
4-Region: West 6% (6) 94% (91) 96
6-8th Graders 4%  (14) 86%  (86) 100
9-10th Graders 11% (13) 89% (105) 118
11-12th Graders 7% (14) 93%  (176) 190
LGBTQ 6%  (14) 84%  (73) 88
Not LGBTQ 8%  (24) 92%  (268) 292
Conservative2 3% (2) 97% (62) 64
Progressive 9% (12) 91% (120) 132
Moderate2 1% (7) 89% (58) 65
Conservative3 3% (2) 97% (62) 64
Liberal/Progressive 9% (12) 91% (120) 132
Moderate3 1% (7) 89% (58) 65
Age: 13 9% (7) A%  (72) 78
Age: 14 18% (13) 82%  (60) 73
Age: 15 8% (4) 92%  (46) 50
Age: 16 3% (2) 97%  (66) 68
Age: 17 10% (8) 90%  (68) 76
Age: 18 12% (7) 88% (55) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_5NET

Table EDCH64_5NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — I did not think school provided
value to me

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (28) 93% (380) 408
Teens 7% (28) 93% (380) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 7% (21) 93% (289) 311
Male 7% (14) 93%  (202) 217
Female 7% (13) 93%  (178) 191
Black 4% (3) 96%  (80) 84
Non-Hispanic White 9% (18) 91% (173) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (5) 96% (120) 125
An Urban Area 12% (13) 88% (102) 116
a Suburban Area 4% (8) 96% (185) 193
a Rural Area 6% (6) 94% (94) 100
4-Region: Northeast 10% (6) 90% (56) 63
4-Region: Midwest 10% (9) 90% (74) 83
4-Region: South 3% (5) 97% (161) 166
4-Region: West 8% (8) 92% (89) 96
6-8th Graders 9% (9) 91% (91) 100
9-10th Graders 4% (5) 96% (113) 118
11-12th Graders 7% (14) 93% (176) 190
LGBTQ 4% (3) 96%  (85) 88
Not LGBTQ 8%  (22) 2%  (270) 292
Conservative2 4% (3) 96% (61) 64
Progressive 7% 9) 93% (123) 132
Moderate2 5% (3) 95% (62) 65
Conservative3 4% (3) 96% (61) 64
Liberal/Progressive 7% 9) 93% (123) 132
Moderate3 5% (3) 95% (62) 65
Age: 13 6% (5) 94%  (73) 78
Age: 14 8% (6) 92%  (68) 73
Age: 15 5% (2) 95% (48 50
Age: 16 3% 2) 97%  (65) 68
Age: 17 1% (9) 89%  (67) 76
Age: 18 6% (4) 94%  (59) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_6NET

Table EDCH64_6NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — Had to miss school in order to
work

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 8% (34) 92% (374) 408
Teens 8% (34) 92% (374) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 7% (20) 93% (290) 311
Male 9%  (20) 9% (197) 217
Female 7% (14) 93%  (178) 191
Black 8% (7) 2%  (77) 84
Non-Hispanic White 8% (16) 92% (175) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (11) 92% (114) 125
An Urban Area 8% (9) 92% (107) 116
a Suburban Area 9% (17) 91% (176) 193
a Rural Area 9% (8) 91% (91) 100
4-Region: Northeast 5% (3) 95% (59) 63
4-Region: Midwest 8% (7) 92% (77) 83
4-Region: South 8% (13) 92% (153) 166
4-Region: West 12% (11) 88% (85) 96
6-8th Graders 14% (14) 86% (86) 100
9-10th Graders 3% (3) 97% (115) 118
11-12th Graders 9% (17) 91% (173) 190
LGBTQ 2% 2) 98%  (86) 88
Not LGBTQ 0%  (28) 90%  (264) 292
Conservative2 7% (5) 93% (60) 64
Progressive 13% (18) 87% (115) 132
Moderate2 3% (2) 97% (64) 65
Conservative3 7% (5) 93% (60) 64
Liberal/Progressive 13% (18) 87% (115) 132
Moderate3 3% (2) 97% (64) 65
Age: 13 3%  (10) 87%  (69) 78
Age: 14 6% (5) 94%  (69) 73
Age: 15 3% (1) 7%  (49) 50
Age: 16 6% (4) 94%  (64) 68
Age: 17 1% (8) 89%  (68) 76
Age: 18 9% (6) 9%  (57) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH64_7NET

Table EDCH64_7NET: And what are the reasons why you were absent LAST school year? Select all that apply. . — Did not see connection between
my classes and what I want to do for my career

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (17) 96% (391) 408
Teens 4% (17) 96% (391) 408
2024-2025: District School Students 4% (12) 96% (298) 311
Male 3% (6) 97%  (211) 217
Female 5% (10) 95%  (181) 191
Black 4% (4) 96%  (80) 84
Non-Hispanic White 6% (12) 94% (179) 191
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (2) 98% (123) 125
An Urban Area 2% (3) 98% (113) 116
a Suburban Area 6% (12) 94% (181) 193
a Rural Area 2% (2) 98% (98) 100
4-Region: Northeast 6% (4) 94% (59) 63
4-Region: Midwest 2% (2) 98% (81) 83
4-Region: South 4% (6) 96% (160) 166
4-Region: West 5% (5) 95% (92) 96
6-8th Graders 3% (3) 97% (96) 100
9-10th Graders 2% (2) 98% (116) 118
11-12th Graders 6% (1) 94% (179) 190
LGBTQ 5% (5) 95%  (83) 88
Not LGBTQ 4% (12) 96%  (280) 292
Conservative2 5% (3) 95% (61) 64
Progressive 4% (5) 96% (128) 132
Moderate2 4% (3) 96% (62) 65
Conservative3 5% (3) 95% (61) 64
Liberal/Progressive 4% (5) 96% (128) 132
Moderate3 4% (3) 96% (62) 65
Age: 13 1% (1) 9%  (78) 78
Age: 14 6% (5) 94%  (69) 73
Age: 15 — (0) 100%  (50) 50
Age: 16 — (0) 100%  (68) 68
Age: 17 1% (8) 89%  (68) 76
Age: 18 5% (3) 95% (60) 63

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_INET

Table EDCH66_INET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Agriculture

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3% (28) 97%  (974) 1002
Teens 3% (28) 97% (974) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 1% (1) 99% (82) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 2% (2) 98% (71) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 3% (19) 97%  (744) 763
Male 2% (1) 98%  (507) 518
Female 4% (17) 96%  (467) 484
Black 4% (7) 96%  (174) 181
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (75) 75
Non-Hispanic White 3% (13) 97% (471) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (8) 97% (253) 261
An Urban Area 1% (4) 99% (283) 287
a Suburban Area 3% (12) 97% (457) 469
a Rural Area 5% (12) 95% (235) 247
4-Region: Northeast 1% (2) 99% (156) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (6) 97% (203) 209
4-Region: South 3% (13) 97% (382) 394
4-Region: West 3% (7) 97% (233) 241
6-8th Graders 1% (2) 9%  (226) 228
9-10th Graders 4% (14) 96% (329) 342
11-12th Graders 3% (12) 97%  (420) 432
LGBTQ 4% 9) 9%6% (194 204
Not LGBTQ 2% (18) 98%  (697) 715
Conservative 4% (3) 96% (86) 89
Liberal 5% (5) 95% (100) 105
Moderate 1% (1) 99% (84) 85
Conservative2 9% (6) 91% (65) 72
Progressive — (0) 100% (159) 159
Moderate2 (0) 100% (79) 79
Conservative3 6% (10) 94% (151) 161
Liberal/Progressive 2% (5) 98% (259) 264
Moderate3 1% (1) 99% (164) 165
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Table EDCH66_INET

Table EDCH66_INET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Agriculture

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3% (28) 97%  (974) 1002
Age: 13 — (0) 100%  (173) 173
Age: 14 4% (7) 96%  (169) 177
Age: 15 3% (6) 97%  (166) 172
Age: 16 1% (2) 99%  (166) 168
Age: 17 3% (5) 97%  (162) 167
Age: 18 4% (6) 96%  (139) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_2NET

Table EDCH66_2NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Business

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 19% (191) 81% (811) 1002
Teens 19% (191) 81% (811) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 24% (20) 76% (63) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 26% (19) 74% (54) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 18% (140) 82% (623) 763
Male 20%  (104) 80%  (414) 518
Female 18%  (87) 82%  (397) 484
Black 0%  (38) 79%  (143) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 30% (22) 70% (53) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18% (85) 82% (399) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 17% (44) 83% (217) 261
An Urban Area 22% (63) 78%  (224) 287
a Suburban Area 18% (87) 82% (382) 469
a Rural Area 17% (42) 83% (205) 247
4-Region: Northeast 26% (41) 74% (117) 158
4-Region: Midwest 19% (41) 81% (168) 209
4-Region: South 16% (61) 84% (333) 394
4-Region: West 20% (48) 80% (193) 241
6-8th Graders 14% (31) 86% (196) 228
9-10th Graders 21% (71) 79% (271) 342
11-12th Graders 21% (89) 79% (343) 432
LGBTQ 3% (27) 8%  (176) 204
Not LGBTQ 2% (151) 79%  (563) 715
Conservative 24% (21) 76% (68) 89
Liberal 19%  (20) 81%  (86) 105
Moderate 27% (23) 73% (62) 85
Conservative2 19% (13) 81% (58) 72
Progressive 20% (32) 80% (127) 159
Moderate2 32% (25) 68% (54) 79
Conservative3 22% (35) 78% (126) 161
Liberal/Progressive 19% (51) 81% (213) 264
Moderate3 29% (48) 1% (117) 165
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Table EDCH66_2NET

Table EDCH66_2NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Business

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 19% (191) 81% (811) 1002
Age: 13 16% (27) 84%  (146) 173
Age: 14 18% (31) 82% (145 177
Age: 15 20% (34) 80%  (137) 172
Age: 16 23% (38) 77%  (130) 168
Age: 17 20% (33) 80%  (134) 167
Age: 18 19% (27) 81%  (118) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_3NET

Table EDCH66_3NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Construction

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 6% (63) 94%  (939) 1002
Teens 6% (63) 94% (939) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 5% (4) 95% (78) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 3% (2) 97% (70) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 7% (50) 93% (713) 763
Male 8%  (43) 92%  (475) 518
Female 4% (20 96%  (464) 484
Black 8% (14) 2%  (167) 181
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (75) 75
Non-Hispanic White 6% (29) 94% (455) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (19) 93% (242) 261
An Urban Area 8% (23) 92%  (264) 287
a Suburban Area 5% (23) 95% (445) 469
a Rural Area 7% (17) 93% (230) 247
4-Region: Northeast 3% (5) 97% (153) 158
4-Region: Midwest 9% (19) 91% (190) 209
4-Region: South 7% (26) 93%  (368) 394
4-Region: West 6% (13) 94% (228) 241
6-8th Graders 5% (12) 95% (215) 228
9-10th Graders 6% (21) 94% (321) 342
11-12th Graders 7% (30) 93%  (402) 432
LGBTQ 5% (1) 95%  (193) 204
Not LGBTQ 7% (48) 93%  (667) 715
Conservative 6% (6) 94% (84) 89
Liberal 5% (5) 95% (101) 105
Moderate 6% (5) 94% (80) 85
Conservative2 5% (3) 95% (68) 72
Progressive 4% (7) 96% (152) 159
Moderate2 10% (8) 90% (72) 79
Conservative3 6% 9) 94% (152) 161
Liberal/Progressive 4% (12) 96% (253) 264
Moderate3 8% (13) 92% (151) 165
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Table EDCH66_3NET

Table EDCH66_3NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Construction

Demographic Selected Not Selected
Teenagers 6% (63) 94%  (939) 1002
Age: 13 5% (8) 95%  (165) 173
Age: 14 4% (7) 96%  (169) 177
Age: 15 8% (13) 92%  (159) 172
Age: 16 6% (11) 94%  (157) 168
Age: 17 9% (15) 9%  (152) 167
Age: 18 6% (9) 94%  (136) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_4NET

Table EDCH66_4NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Defense

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (40) 96% (962) 1002
Teens 4% (40) 96% (962) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 7% (6) 93% (77) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 7% (5) 93% (67) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 4% (27) 96% (736) 763
Male 6% (31) 94%  (487) 518
Female 2% 9) 98% (475) 484
Black 4% (7) 96%  (174) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 4% (19) 96%  (466) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (10) 96% (251) 261
An Urban Area 8% (23) 92%  (264) 287
a Suburban Area 3% (14) 97% (455) 469
a Rural Area 1% (3) 9%  (243) 247
4-Region: Northeast 5% (7) 95% (151) 158
4-Region: Midwest 4% 9) 96% (200) 209
4-Region: South 3% (13) 97% (382) 394
4-Region: West 5% (1) 95% (229) 241
6-8th Graders 7% (15) 93% (212) 228
9-10th Graders 4% (14) 96% (328) 342
11-12th Graders 2% (10) 98%  (422) 432
LGBTQ 2% (5) 98%  (199) 204
Not LGBTQ 5% (34) 95%  (680) 715
Conservative 12% (11) 88% (79) 89
Liberal 2% (2) 98% (103) 105
Moderate 6% (5) 94% (80) 85
Conservative2 5% (3) 95% (68) 72
Progressive 5% (8) 95% (152) 159
Moderate2 3% (2) 97% (77) 79
Conservative3 9% (14) 91% (147) 161
Liberal/Progressive 4% (10) 96% (255) 264
Moderate3 4% (7) 96% (157) 165
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Table EDCH66_4NET

Table EDCH66_4NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Defense

Demographic Selected Not Selected
Teenagers 4% (40) 96%  (962) 1002
Age: 13 2% (3) 98%  (170) 173
Age: 14 10% (18) 90%  (159) 177
Age: 15 2% (3) 98%  (169) 172
Age: 16 3% (6) 97%  (162) 168
Age: 17 5% (8) 95%  (160) 167
Age: 18 2% (2) 98%  (143) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_5NET

Table EDCH66_5NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Teaching, Education

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 9% (93) 91%  (909) 1002
Teens 9% (93) 9%  (909) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 8% (7) 92% (76) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 9% (6) 91% (66) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 10% (77) 920%  (686) 763
Male 4% (21) 96%  (497) 518
Female 5%  (72) 85%  (412) 484
Black 6% (1) 94%  (170) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (4) 95% (71) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (53) 89%  (432) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 8% (22) 92% (239) 261
An Urban Area 8% (24) 92% (262) 287
a Suburban Area 9% (43) 9%  (426) 469
a Rural Area 10% (26) 90% (221) 247
4-Region: Northeast 8% (12) 92% (146) 158
4-Region: Midwest 9% (19) 91% (190) 209
4-Region: South 9% (35) 91% (359) 394
4-Region: West 1% (26) 89% (214) 241
6-8th Graders 13% (29) 87% (198) 228
9-10th Graders 9% (31) 91% (311) 342
11-12th Graders 8% (32) 92%  (400) 432
LGBTQ 15%  (30) 8%  (174) 204
Not LGBTQ 8%  (58) 2% (657 715
Conservative 10% 9) 90% (80) 89
Liberal 8% (8) 92% (97) 105
Moderate 5% (4) 95% (81) 85
Conservative2 17% (12) 83% (60) 72
Progressive 12% (19) 88% (140) 159
Moderate2 2% (2) 98% (78) 79
Conservative3 13% (21) 87% (140) 161
Liberal/Progressive 10% (27) 90% (238) 264
Moderate3 4% (6) 96% (159) 165
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Table EDCH66_5NET

Table EDCH66_5NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Teaching, Education

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 9% (93) 9%  (909) 1002
Age: 13 14% (24) 86%  (150) 173
Age: 14 1% (19) 89%  (157) 177
Age: 15 9% (15) 9%  (157) 172
Age: 16 8% (13) 2%  (155) 168
Age: 17 6% (11) 94%  (157) 167
Age: 18 8% (12) 2% (133) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_6NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Engineering

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 16% (164) 84% (838) 1002
Teens 16%  (164) 84%  (838) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 21% (17) 79% (65) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 32% (23) 68% (49) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 15% (116) 85%  (647) 763
Male 23%  (120) 77%  (398) 518
Female 9% (45 91%  (439) 484
Black 10% (19) 90%  (162) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 26% (19) 74% (56) 75
Non-Hispanic White 16% (78) 84%  (407) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 18% (47) 82% (214) 261
An Urban Area 20% (57) 80% (230) 287
a Suburban Area 15% (70) 85% (399) 469
a Rural Area 15% (38) 85% (209) 247
4-Region: Northeast 16% (25) 84% (133) 158
4-Region: Midwest 14% (29) 86% (180) 209
4-Region: South 17% (66) 83% (328) 394
4-Region: West 18% (44) 82% (197) 241
6-8th Graders 18% (42) 82% (186) 228
9-10th Graders 18% (61) 82% (281) 342
11-12th Graders 14% (62) 86% (371) 432
LGBTQ n% - (22) 89%  (182) 204
Not LGBTQ 19% (135 81%  (580) 715
Conservative 24% (21) 76% (68) 89
Liberal 14% (15) 86% (91) 105
Moderate 22% (18) 78% (67) 85
Conservative2 12% (8) 88% (63) 72
Progressive 19% (31) 81% (128) 159
Moderate2 24% (19) 76% (60) 79
Conservative3 18% (29) 82% (131) 161
Liberal/Progressive 17% (45) 83% (219) 264
Moderate3 23% (38) 77% (127) 165
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Table EDCH66_6NET

Table EDCH66_6NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Engineering

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 16% (164) 84%  (838) 1002
Age: 13 19% (33) 81%  (140) 173
Age: 14 18% (33) 82%  (144) 177
Age: 15 15% (26) 85%  (145) 172
Age: 16 17% (28) 83% (140 168
Age: 17 14% (24) 86%  (143) 167
Age: 18 14%  (20) 86%  (125) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_7NET

Table EDCH66_7NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Entertainment and Media

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 12% (120) 88%  (882) 1002
Teens 2%  (120) 88%  (882) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 9% (8) 91% (75) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 5% (3) 95% (69) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 12% (93) 88% (670) 763
Male % (57) 89%  (461) 518
Female 3%  (63) 87%  (421) 484
Black 4% (25 86%  (156) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 14% (11) 86% (64) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (51) 89% (433) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14% (37) 86% (224) 261
An Urban Area 12% (35) 88% (252) 287
a Suburban Area 10% (49) 90%  (420) 469
a Rural Area 15% (37) 85% (210) 247
4-Region: Northeast 12% (19) 88% (139) 158
4-Region: Midwest 10% (22) 90% (187) 209
4-Region: South 13% (51) 87% (343) 394
4-Region: West 12% (29) 88% (211) 241
6-8th Graders 9% (21) 9%  (206) 228
9-10th Graders 14% (46) 86% (296) 342
11-12th Graders 12% (53) 88% (380) 432
LGBTQ 20%  (40) 80%  (164) 204
Not LGBTQ 0% (73) 90% (642 715
Conservative 7% (6) 93% (83) 89
Liberal 6%  (16) 84%  (89) 105
Moderate 15% (13) 85% (72) 85
Conservative2 19% (14) 81% (58) 72
Progressive 16% (25) 84% (134) 159
Moderate2 12% (10) 88% (69) 79
Conservative3 12% (20) 88% (141) 161
Liberal/Progressive 16% (42) 84% (223) 264
Moderate3 14% (23) 86% (142) 165
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Table EDCH66_7NET

Table EDCH66_7NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Entertainment and Media

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 12% (120) 88% (882) 1002
Age: 13 1% (18) 89%  (155) 173
Age: 14 10% (18) 90%  (159) 177
Age: 15 1% (19) 89%  (152) 172
Age: 16 20% (33) 80%  (135) 168
Age: 17 9% (16) 9%  (152) 167
Age: 18 1% (16) 89%  (129) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_SNET

Table EDCH66_8NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Banking/Financial Services

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (41) 96% (961) 1002
Teens 4% (41) 96% (961) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 4% (3) 96% (79) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 4% (3) 96% (69) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 4% (34) 96% (729) 763
Male 6%  (30) 94%  (488) 518
Female 2% (1) 98%  (473) 484
Black 6%  (10) 94%  (170) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 6% (5) 94% (70) 75
Non-Hispanic White 3% (15) 97%  (469) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (14) 95% (247) 261
An Urban Area 4% (12) %%  (274) 287
a Suburban Area 4% (17) 96% (451) 469
a Rural Area 4% (1) 96% (236) 247
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 95% (150) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (6) 97% (203) 209
4-Region: South 4% (16) 96% (378) 394
4-Region: West 4% (1) 96% (230) 241
6-8th Graders 5% (10) 95% (217) 228
9-10th Graders 3% (1) 97% (331) 342
11-12th Graders 4% (19) 96% (413) 432
LGBTQ 3% (6) 97%  (198) 204
Not LGBTQ % (32 96%  (683) 715
Conservative 10% (8) 90% (81) 89
Liberal 1% (1) 99% (105) 105
Moderate 6% (5) 94% (80) 85
Conservative2 6% (4) 94% (68) 72
Progressive 5% (8) 95% (151) 159
Moderate2 2% (2) 98% (78) 79
Conservative3 8% (12) 92% (148) 161
Liberal/Progressive 3% 9) 97% (256) 264
Moderate3 4% (7) 96% (158) 165
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Table EDCH66_SNET

Table EDCH66_8NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Banking/Financial Services

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (41) 96% (961) 1002
Age: 13 4% (8) 96%  (166) 173
Age: 14 3% (5) 97%  (171) 177
Age: 15 5% (9) 95%  (163) 172
Age: 16 4% (7) 96% (161 168
Age: 17 5% (9) 95%  (159) 167
Age: 18 2% (3) 98%  (142) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

125


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

Morning Consult
Table EDCH66_9NET

Table EDCH66_9NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Government, Public Administration

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 5% (47) 95% (955) 1002
Teens 5% (47) 95% (955) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 6% (5) 94% (77) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 17% (12) 83% (60) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 3% (22) 97% (741) 763
Male 6% (31) 94%  (487) 518
Female 3% (16) 97%  (468) 484
Black 2% (3) 98%  (178) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (3) 96% (72) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (36) 93%  (448) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (4) 99% (258) 261
An Urban Area 9% (27) 91%  (260) 287
a Suburban Area 3% (16) 97% (453) 469
a Rural Area 2% (4) 98%  (243) 247
4-Region: Northeast 1% (2) 99% (156) 158
4-Region: Midwest 4% (8) 96% (201) 209
4-Region: South 6% (23) 94% (371) 394
4-Region: West 6% (13) 94% (227) 241
6-8th Graders 10% (22) 920%  (206) 228
9-10th Graders 4% (13) 96% (329) 342
11-12th Graders 3% (12) 97%  (420) 432
LGBTQ 4% (8) 96%  (196) 204
Not LGBTQ 5% (39) 95%  (676) 715
Conservative 7% (7) 93% (83) 89
Liberal 8% (8) 92% (97) 105
Moderate 2% (1) 98% (84) 85
Conservative2 7% (5) 93% (67) 72
Progressive 10% (15) 90% (144) 159
Moderate2 3% (3) 97% (77) 79
Conservative3 7% (11) 93% (150) 161
Liberal/Progressive 9% (23) 91% (241) 264
Moderate3 2% (4) 98% (161) 165
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Table EDCH66_9NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Government, Public Administration

Demographic Selected Not Selected
Teenagers 5% (47) 95% (955) 1002
Age: 13 1% (1) 9%  (172) 173
Age: 14 16% (28) 84%  (149) 177
Age: 15 2% (4) 98%  (167) 172
Age: 16 3% (5) 97%  (163) 168
Age: 17 2% (3) 98%  (164) 167
Age: 18 3% (5) 97%  (140) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_10NET

Table EDCH66_10NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Health Care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 16% (165) 84% (837) 1002
Teens 16%  (165) 84%  (837) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 18% (15) 82% (67) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 14% (10) 86% (62) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 17% (127) 83% (636) 763
Male 7% (37) 93%  (481) 518
Female 26%  (127) 74%  (357) 484
Black 16%  (28) 84%  (153) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 35% (26) 65% (49) 75
Non-Hispanic White 15% (74) 85% (411) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (29) 89% (232) 261
An Urban Area 17% (48) 83% (239) 287
a Suburban Area 17% (81) 83% (388) 469
a Rural Area 14% (36) 86% (211) 247
4-Region: Northeast 18% (28) 82% (130) 158
4-Region: Midwest 17% (36) 83% (173) 209
4-Region: South 16% (64) 84% (330) 394
4-Region: West 15% (37) 85%  (204) 241
6-8th Graders 11% (26) 89%  (202) 228
9-10th Graders 17% (57) 83% (286) 342
11-12th Graders 19% (82) 81% (350) 432
LGBTQ 7% (34) 83%  (169) 204
Not LGBTQ 6%  (117) 84%  (597) 715
Conservative 5% (5) 95% (85) 89
Liberal 14% (15) 86% (90) 105
Moderate 17% (14) 83% (71) 85
Conservative2 17% (12) 83% (59) 72
Progressive 15% (23) 85% (136) 159
Moderate2 22% (17) 78% (62) 79
Conservative3 10% (17) 90% (144) 161
Liberal/Progressive 14% (38) 86% (226) 264
Moderate3 19% (31) 81% (133) 165

Continued on next page

128



National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
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Table EDCH66_10NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Health Care

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 16% (165) 84% (837) 1002
Age: 13 1% (19) 89%  (154) 173
Age: 14 14% (25) 86%  (151) 177
Age: 15 20% (34) 80%  (137) 172
Age: 16 15% (25) 85%  (143) 168
Age: 17 24%  (40) 76%  (127) 167
Age: 18 14%  (20) 86%  (125) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_11NET

Table EDCH66_11NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Insurance

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 1% (6) 9%  (996) 1002
Teens 1% (6) 99%  (996) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 1% (1) 99% (82) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students — (0) 100% (72) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 1% (4) 99% (759) 763
Male 1% (4) 9%  (513) 518
Female — (2) 100%  (482) 484
Black 1% (1) 99%  (180) 181
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (75) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (3) 9%  (482) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% (3) 99% (259) 261
An Urban Area — (1) 100% (286) 287
a Suburban Area 1% (4) 99% (465) 469
a Rural Area 1% (1) 9%  (245) 247
4-Region: Northeast — (0) 100% (158) 158
4-Region: Midwest 1% (2) 99% (207) 209
4-Region: South 1% (4) 9%  (390) 394
4-Region: West — (0) 100% (241) 241
6-8th Graders 1% (3) 99% (225) 228
9-10th Graders 1% (3) 99% (340) 342
11-12th Graders — (1) 100% (431) 432
LGBTQ - (1) 100%  (203) 204
Not LGBTQ 1% (6) 9%  (709) 715
Conservative 1% (1) 99% (88) 89
Liberal 1% (1) 99% (104) 105
Moderate — (0) 100% (85) 85
Conservative2 — (0) 100% (72) 72
Progressive — (0) 100% (159) 159
Moderate2 — (0) 100% (79) 79
Conservative3 1% (1) 99% (159) 161
Liberal/Progressive 1% 1) 99% (263) 264
Moderate3 — (0) 100% (164) 165
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Table EDCH66_IINET

Table EDCH66_11NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Insurance

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 1% (6) 9%  (996) 1002
Age: 13 1% (1) 9%  (172) 173
Age: 14 1% (1) 9%  (175) 177
Age: 15 2% (3) 98%  (169) 172
Age: 16 — (0) 100%  (168) 168
Age: 17 — (1) 100%  (167) 167
Age: 18 — (0) 100%  (145) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_12NET

Table EDCH66_12NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Journalism

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2% 25) 98%  (977) 1002
Teens 2% ( 5) 98% (977) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 3% (3) 97% (80) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 5% (4) 95% (69) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 2% (13) 98% (750) 763
Male 1% (6) 9%  (512) 518
Female 4%  (19) 96%  (465) 484
Black 2% (4) 98%  (177) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 2% (12) 98%  (473) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (4) 98% (257) 261
An Urban Area 2% (7) 98%  (280) 287
a Suburban Area 3% (13) 97% (456) 469
a Rural Area 2% (5) 98%  (242) 247
4-Region: Northeast 3% (5) 97% (153) 158
4-Region: Midwest 2% (4) 98% (205) 209
4-Region: South 2% (10) 98% (385) 394
4-Region: West 3% (6) 97% (235) 241
6-8th Graders 4% 9) 96% (219) 228
9-10th Graders 1% (4) 99% (338) 342
11-12th Graders 3% (12) 97%  (420) 432
LGBTQ 6%  (12) 94%  (192) 204
Not LGBTQ 2% (11) 98%  (704) 715
Conservative 1% (1) 99% (88) 89
Liberal 4% (4) 96% (102) 105
Moderate 3% (3) 97% (83) 85
Conservative2 3% (2) 97% (69) 72
Progressive 4% (7) 96% (153) 159
Moderate2 1% (1) 99% (79) 79
Conservative3 2% (4) 98% (157) 161
Liberal/Progressive 4% (10) 96% (254) 264
Moderate3 2% (3) 98% (161) 165
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Table EDCH66_I2NET

Table EDCH66_12NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Journalism

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2% (25) 98% (977) 1002
Age: 13 2% (4) 98%  (170) 173
Age: 14 5% (9) 95%  (168) 177
Age: 15 — (0) 100%  (172) 172
Age: 16 3% (5) 97%  (163) 168
Age: 17 2% (4) 98%  (163) 167
Age: 18 2% (3) 98%  (142) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_13NET

Table EDCH66_13NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Law Enforcement, Police

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (72) 93%  (930) 1002
Teens 7% (72) 93% (930) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 9% (8) 91% (75) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 5% (3) 95% (69) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 7% (57) 93% (706) 763
Male 5%  (26) 95%  (492) 518
Female 9% (45 1%  (439) 484
Black 3% (6) 97%  (175) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 6% (5) 94% (70) 75
Non-Hispanic White 8% (40) 92% (445) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (18) 93% (243) 261
An Urban Area 5% (14) 95% (272) 287
a Suburban Area 8% (37) 92% (432) 469
a Rural Area 9% (21) 91% (226) 247
4-Region: Northeast 5% 9) 95% (149) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5% (10) 95% (199) 209
4-Region: South 9% (34) 9%  (360) 394
4-Region: West 8% (19) 92% (222) 241
6-8th Graders 9% (21) 91%  (207) 228
9-10th Graders 9% (30) 91% (312) 342
11-12th Graders 5% (21) 95% (411) 432
LGBTQ 9% (18) 9%  (186) 204
Not LGBTQ 7% (50) 93%  (665) 715
Conservative 8% (7) 92% (83) 89
Liberal 7% (8) 93% (98) 105
Moderate 8% (7) 92% (78) 85
Conservative2 3% (2) 97% (69) 72
Progressive 7% (12) 93% (147) 159
Moderate2 3% (2) 97% (77) 79
Conservative3 6% 9) 94% (152) 161
Liberal/Progressive 7% (19) 93% (245) 264
Moderate3 6% (10) 94% (155) 165
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Table EDCH66_I3NET

Table EDCH66_13NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Law Enforcement, Police

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (72) 93%  (930) 1002
Age: 13 7% (12) 93%  (161) 173
Age: 14 1% (19) 89%  (158) 177
Age: 15 1% (18) 89%  (154) 172
Age: 16 6% (9) 94%  (159) 168
Age: 17 3% (5) 97%  (162) 167
Age: 18 6% (8) 94%  (137) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_14NET

Table EDCH66_14NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Legal

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (44) 96%  (958) 1002
Teens 4% (44) 96% (958) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 3% (2) 97% (80) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 7% (5) 93% (68) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 4% (33) 96% (730) 763
Male 4% (19) 96%  (499) 518
Female 5%  (25) 95%  (459) 484
Black 3% (5) 9%  (176) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (3) 95% (72) 75
Non-Hispanic White 4% (21) 9%6%  (464) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (12) 95% (249) 261
An Urban Area 3% 9) 97% (278) 287
a Suburban Area 5% (23) 95%  (446) 469
a Rural Area 5% (12) 95%  (234) 247
4-Region: Northeast 6% 9) 94% (149) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (6) 97% (203) 209
4-Region: South 6% (23) 94% (371) 394
4-Region: West 2% (6) 98% (235) 241
6-8th Graders 8% (18) 92% (210) 228
9-10th Graders 2% (8) 98% (334) 342
11-12th Graders 4% (18) 96% (415) 432
LGBTQ 4% (8) 9%6% (195 204
Not LGBTQ 5% (32) 95%  (682) 715
Conservative 7% (7) 93% (83) 89
Liberal 5% (6) 95% (100) 105
Moderate 5% (4) 95% (81) 85
Conservative2 3% (2) 97% (70) 72
Progressive 8% (12) 92% (147) 159
Moderate2 6% (5) 94% (74) 79
Conservative3 5% (8) 95% (152) 161
Liberal/Progressive 7% (18) 93% (247) 264
Moderate3 6% 9) 94% (155) 165
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Table EDCH66_I14NET

Table EDCH66_14NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Legal

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (44) 96% (958) 1002
Age: 13 8% (14) 92%  (159) 173
Age: 14 4% (7) 96%  (170) 177
Age: 15 2% (3) 98%  (168) 172
Age: 16 5% (8) 95%  (161) 168
Age: 17 3% (5) 97%  (162) 167
Age: 18 5% (7) 95%  (138) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_15NET

Table EDCH66_15NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Leisure, Hospitality

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3% (26) 97% (976) 1002
Teens 3% (26) 97% (976) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 2% (2) 98% (81) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 5% (4) 95% (69) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 2% (19) 98%  (744) 763
Male 3% (15) 97%  (503) 518
Female 2% (11) 98%  (474) 484
Black 1% (2) 9% (179) 181
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 100% (75) 75
Non-Hispanic White 4% (21) 9%6%  (464) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic — (1) 100% (260) 261
An Urban Area 3% 9) 97% (277) 287
a Suburban Area 2% (11) 98% (457) 469
a Rural Area 2% (5) 98% (241) 247
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 98% (155) 158
4-Region: Midwest 2% (4) 98% (205) 209
4-Region: South 2% 9) 98% (385) 394
4-Region: West 4% (10) 96% (231) 241
6-8th Graders 6% (14) 94% (213) 228
9-10th Graders 1% (4) 99% (338) 342
11-12th Graders 2% (8) 98%  (425) 432
LGBTQ 2% (4) 98%  (200) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (21) 97%  (694) 715
Conservative — (0) 100% (89) 89
Liberal 8% (8) 92% (97) 105
Moderate 1% (0) 99% (85) 85
Conservative2 3% (2) 97% (69) 72
Progressive 4% (6) 96% (153) 159
Moderate2 3% (2) 97% (77) 79
Conservative3 1% (2) 99% (159) 161
Liberal/Progressive 5% (14) 95% (250) 264
Moderate3 2% (3) 98% (162) 165
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Table EDCH66_I5NET

Table EDCH66_15NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Leisure, Hospitality

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3% (26) 97%  (976) 1002
Age: 13 1% (1) 9%  (172) 173
Age: 14 7% (13) 93%  (163) 177
Age: 15 1% (1) 99%  (170) 172
Age: 16 3% (6) 97%  (163) 168
Age: 17 1% (2) 99%  (165) 167
Age: 18 1% (2) 99%  (143) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_16NET

Table EDCH66_16NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Manufacturing

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2% (17) 98%  (985) 1002
Teens 2% (17) 98% (985) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students — (0) 100% (83) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students — (0) 100% (72) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 2% (17) 98% (747) 763
Male 3% (13) 97%  (505) 518
Female 1% (3) 99%  (481) 484
Black 4% (7) 96%  (174) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (6) 9%  (478) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (5) 98% (256) 261
An Urban Area 1% (3) 9%  (284) 287
a Suburban Area 1% (6) 9%  (462) 469
a Rural Area 3% (7) 97% (239) 247
4-Region: Northeast 1% (2) 99% (156) 158
4-Region: Midwest 2% (4) 98% (205) 209
4-Region: South 2% 9) 98%  (386) 394
4-Region: West 1% (2) 99% (239) 241
6-8th Graders 1% (2) 99% (225) 228
9-10th Graders 1% (4) 99% (338) 342
11-12th Graders 2% (10) 98%  (422) 432
LGBTQ 3% (6) 97%  (197) 204
Not LGBTQ 1% (10) 9%  (705) 715
Conservative 2% (2) 98% (87) 89
Liberal 1% (1) 99% (104) 105
Moderate 3% (3) 97% (82) 85
Conservative2 (0) 100% (72) 72
Progressive 1% (1) 99% (158) 159
Moderate2 2% (2) 98% (78) 79
Conservative3 1% (2) 99% (159) 161
Liberal/Progressive 1% (3) 99% (262) 264
Moderate3 3% (5) 97% (160) 165
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Table EDCH66_I6NET

Table EDCH66_16NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Manufacturing

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2% (17) 98% (985) 1002
Age: 13 1% (2) 9% (171 173
Age: 14 2% (3) 98%  (174) 177
Age: 15 — (0) 100%  (172) 172
Age: 16 2% (3) 98%  (165) 168
Age: 17 3% (5) 97%  (162) 167
Age: 18 2% (4) 98%  (142) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_17NET

Table EDCH66_17NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Real Estate

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (67) 93% (935) 1002
Teens 7% (67) 93% (935) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 6% (5) 94% (77) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 6% (4) 94% (68) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 7% (52) 93% (711) 763
Male 8%  (40) 92%  (478) 518
Female 6%  (28) 94%  (456) 484
Black 15%  (27) 8%  (154) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 5% (4) 95% (71) 75
Non-Hispanic White 5% (24) 95%  (460) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 6% (17) 94% (245) 261
An Urban Area 6% (18) 94%  (268) 287
a Suburban Area 8% (36) 92% (433) 469
a Rural Area 5% (13) 95% (233) 247
4-Region: Northeast 8% (13) 92% (145) 158
4-Region: Midwest 7% (14) 93% (195) 209
4-Region: South 6% (25) 94%  (369) 394
4-Region: West 6% (15) 94% (226) 241
6-8th Graders 2% (5) 98% (222) 228
9-10th Graders 8% (29) 92% (313) 342
11-12th Graders 8% (33) 2%  (399) 432
LGBTQ 3% (5) 97%  (198) 204
Not LGBTQ 8%  (57) 2% (657 715
Conservative 5% (4) 95% (85) 89
Liberal 6% (7) 94% (99) 105
Moderate 8% (7) 92% (78) 85
Conservative2 8% (5) 92% (66) 72
Progressive 5% (7) 95% (152) 159
Moderate2 8% (6) 92% (73) 79
Conservative3 6% (10) 94% (151) 161
Liberal/Progressive 5% (14) 95% (250) 264
Moderate3 8% (13) 92% (152) 165
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Table EDCH66_I17NET

Table EDCH66_17NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Real Estate

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (67) 93% (935) 1002
Age: 13 2% (3) 98%  (170) 173
Age: 14 7% (12) 93%  (164) 177
Age: 15 8% (14) 92%  (158) 172
Age: 16 9% (15) 9%  (154) 168
Age: 17 9% (15) 9%  (152) 167
Age: 18 6% (9) 94%  (136) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_18NET

Table EDCH66_18NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Retail

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (40) 96% (962) 1002
Teens 4% (40) 96% (962) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 3% (3) 97% (80) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 7% (5) 93% (67) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 4% (28) 96% (735) 763
Male 3% (14) 97%  (504) 518
Female 5%  (26) 95%  (458) 484
Black 3% (6) 97%  (175) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 4% (3) 96% (72) 75
Non-Hispanic White 5% (23) 95% (461) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 4% (10) 96% (251) 261
An Urban Area 4% (12) 96% (275) 287
a Suburban Area 3% (15) 97% (453) 469
a Rural Area 5% (13) 95%  (234) 247
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 95% (150) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5% (10) 95% (199) 209
4-Region: South 3% (12) 97% (383) 394
4-Region: West 4% (1) 96% (230) 241
6-8th Graders 3% (7) 97% (221) 228
9-10th Graders 3% (10) 97% (332) 342
11-12th Graders 5% (23) 95%  (409) 432
LGBTQ 5% (1) 95%  (193) 204
Not LGBTQ %  (27) 9%6%  (688) 715
Conservative — (0) 100% (89) 89
Liberal 5% (5) 95% (100) 105
Moderate 7% (6) 93% (79) 85
Conservative2 14% (10) 86% (62) 72
Progressive 3% (5) 97% (155) 159
Moderate2 2% (2) 98% (78) 79
Conservative3 6% (10) 94% (151) 161
Liberal/Progressive 4% 9) 96% (255) 264
Moderate3 5% (8) 95% (157) 165
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Table EDCH66_18NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Retail

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 4% (40) 96%  (962) 1002
Age: 13 4% (7) 96%  (167) 173
Age: 14 3% (5) 97%  (172) 177
Age: 15 2% (4) 98%  (167) 172
Age: 16 6% (10) 94%  (159) 168
Age: 17 4% (6) 96%  (161) 167
Age: 18 6% (9) 94%  (136) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_19NET

Table EDCH66_19NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Technology

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 10% (100) 20%  (902) 1002
Teens 10%  (100) 90%  (902) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 8% (7) 92% (76) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 15% (11) 85% (62) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 10% (73) 920%  (690) 763
Male 5%  (77) 85%  (441) 518
Female 5%  (23) 95%  (461) 484
Black 8% (15) 92%  (166) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 13% (10) 87% (65) 75
Non-Hispanic White 8% (40) 92%  (444) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 12% (32) 88% (229) 261
An Urban Area 9% (27) 91%  (260) 287
a Suburban Area 10% (48) 90%  (420) 469
a Rural Area 10% (25) 90% (222) 247
4-Region: Northeast 12% (19) 88% (139) 158
4-Region: Midwest 8% (18) 92% (191) 209
4-Region: South 10% (39) 90% (355) 394
4-Region: West 10% (24) 90% (217) 241
6-8th Graders 10% (23) 920%  (205) 228
9-10th Graders 9% (32) 91% (310) 342
11-12th Graders 10% (45) 90% (387) 432
LGBTQ 9%  (19) 1%  (185) 204
Not LGBTQ % - (77) 89%  (638) 715
Conservative 14% (13) 86% (76) 89
Liberal 1% (12) 89% (93) 105
Moderate 13% (11) 87% (74) 85
Conservative2 8% (6) 92% (66) 72
Progressive 9% (15) 91% (145) 159
Moderate2 16% (12) 84% (67) 79
Conservative3 12% (19) 88% (142) 161
Liberal/Progressive 10% (26) 90% (238) 264
Moderate3 14% (24) 86% (141) 165
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Table EDCH66_I9NET

Table EDCH66_19NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Technology

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 10% (100) 920%  (902) 1002
Age: 13 1% (19) 89%  (155) 173
Age: 14 5% (9) 95%  (167) 177
Age: 15 12% (20) 88%  (152) 172
Age: 16 13% (22) 87%  (146) 168
Age: 17 8% (14) 92%  (154) 167
Age: 18 12% (17) 88%  (128) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_20NET

Table EDCH66_20NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Transportation

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2% (21) 98% (981) 1002
Teens 2% (21) 98% (981) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 4% (3) 96% (79) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 3% (2) 97% (70) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 2% (14) 98% (749) 763
Male 3% (17) 97%  (501) 518
Female 1% (4) 99%  (480) 484
Black 2% (4) 98%  (177) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 3% (13) 97%  (472) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (4) 98% (257) 261
An Urban Area 2% (4) 98% (282) 287
a Suburban Area 2% (8) 98% (461) 469
a Rural Area 4% 9) 96% (238) 247
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 98% (155) 158
4-Region: Midwest 1% (2) 99% (207) 209
4-Region: South 3% (13) 97% (381) 394
4-Region: West 1% (2) 99% (239) 241
6-8th Graders 2% (4) 98%  (224) 228
9-10th Graders 2% (8) 98% (334) 342
11-12th Graders 2% 9) 98%  (423) 432
LGBTQ - (0) 100%  (203) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (18) 97%  (696) 715
Conservative 4% (3) 96% (86) 89
Liberal 3% (3) 97% (103) 105
Moderate 3% (3) 97% (82) 85
Conservative2 2% (2) 98% (70) 72
Progressive 1% (2) 99% (157) 159
Moderate2 3% (2) 97% (77) 79
Conservative3 3% (5) 97% (156) 161
Liberal/Progressive 2% (5) 98% (260) 264
Moderate3 3% (5) 97% (160) 165
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Table EDCH66_20NET

Table EDCH66_20NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Transportation

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2% (21) 98% (981) 1002
Age: 13 1% (2) 9% (171 173
Age: 14 3% (6) 97%  (171) 177
Age: 15 1% (2) 99%  (170) 172
Age: 16 2% (4) 98%  (164) 168
Age: 17 2% (4) 98%  (163) 167
Age: 18 2% (3) 98%  (142) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_2INET

Table EDCH66_21NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Other

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 17% (172) 83%  (830) 1002
Teens 17% (172) 83% (830) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 14% (12) 86% (71) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 9% (7) 91% (66) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 17% (130) 83% (633) 763
Male 15%  (78) 85%  (440) 518
Female 20%  (95) 80%  (389) 484
Black 16%  (28) 84%  (153) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 1% (8) 89% (67) 75
Non-Hispanic White 18% (86) 82%  (399) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 17% (45) 83% (216) 261
An Urban Area 16% (46) 84%  (240) 287
a Suburban Area 18% (83) 82% (385) 469
a Rural Area 17% (43) 83%  (204) 247
4-Region: Northeast 18% (29) 82% (129) 158
4-Region: Midwest 19% (40) 81% (169) 209
4-Region: South 19% (74) 81% (320) 394
4-Region: West 12% (29) 88% (211) 241
6-8th Graders 16% (36) 84% (191) 228
9-10th Graders 18% (63) 82% (280) 342
11-12th Graders 17% (74) 83% (359) 432
LGBTQ 25%  (50) 75%  (153) 204
Not LGBTQ 15%  (105) 85%  (610) 715
Conservative 15% (13) 85% (76) 89
Liberal 15% (16) 85% (89) 105
Moderate 14% (12) 86% (73) 85
Conservative2 17% (12) 83% (59) 72
Progressive 18% (29) 82% (130) 159
Moderate2 16% (12) 84% (67) 79
Conservative3 16% (25) 84% (136) 161
Liberal/Progressive 17% (45) 83% (219) 264
Moderate3 15% (24) 85% (140) 165
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Table EDCH66_2INET

Table EDCH66_21NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?

Select up to three. — Other

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 17% (172) 83% (830) 1002
Age: 13 18% (32) 82%  (141) 173
Age: 14 18% (32) 82%  (144) 177
Age: 15 16% (27) 84%  (145) 172
Age: 16 15% (25) 85%  (144) 168
Age: 17 20% (33) 80%  (134) 167
Age: 18 16% (23) 84%  (122) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH66_22NET

Table EDCH66_22NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Don’t know / No opinion

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 12% (119) 88% (883) 1002
Teens 2%  (119) 88%  (883) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 15% (12) 85% (70) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 1% (8) 89% (64) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 1% (83) 89%  (680) 763
Male 13%  (66) 87%  (452) 518
Female %  (53) 89%  (431) 484
Black 1% (21) 89%  (160) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 14% (11) 86% (64) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (53) 89%  (432) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 14% (36) 86% (226) 261
An Urban Area 1% (33) 89%  (254) 287
a Suburban Area 12% (55) 88% (414) 469
a Rural Area 13% (31) 87% (216) 247
4-Region: Northeast 14% (22) 86% (136) 158
4-Region: Midwest 13% (27) 87% (182) 209
4-Region: South 10% (41) 90% (354) 394
4-Region: West 12% (30) 88% (211) 241
6-8th Graders 15% (33) 85% (194) 228
9-10th Graders 12% (41) 88% (302) 342
11-12th Graders 10% (45) 90% (387) 432
LGBTQ 10% (21) 90%  (182) 204
Not LGBTQ 1%  (80) 89%  (634) 715
Conservative 5% (4) 95% (85) 89
Liberal 6% (6) 94% (99) 105
Moderate 6% (5) 94% (80) 85
Conservative2 3% (2) 97% (69) 72
Progressive 7% (12) 93% (147) 159
Moderate2 8% (6) 92% (73) 79
Conservative3 4% (6) 96% (154) 161
Liberal/Progressive 7% (18) 93% (247) 264
Moderate3 7% (1) 93% (153) 165
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Table EDCH66_22NET

Table EDCH66_22NET: If you can imagine what kind of job you will have in 2035, in what profession or industry can you see yourself working in?
Select up to three. — Don’t know / No opinion

Demographic Selected Not Selected
Teenagers 12% (119) 88% (883) 1002
Age: 13 16% (27) 84%  (146) 173
Age: 14 1% (19) 89%  (158) 177
Age: 15 15% (27) 85%  (145) 172
Age: 16 10% (17) 90%  (151) 168
Age: 17 8% (14) 92%  (153) 167
Age: 18 1% (15) 89%  (130) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH67_1

Table EDCH67_1: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Physical health

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 25%  (125) 31%  (158) 2% (12) 9%  (46) 2%  (62) 502
Teens 25%  (125) 31%  (158) 2% (112) 9%  (46) 12%  (62) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 25%  (94) 30%  (115) 23%  (86) 1%  (41) 1%  (43) 379
Male 28%  (73) 29%  (76) 20%  (52) 10%  (27) 2%  (30) 257
Female 21%  (52) 34%  (82) 24%  (60) 8%  (19) 13%  (32) 244
Black 35%  (35) 7%  (27) 21% (20 % (7) 9% (9 98
Non-Hispanic White 23%  (53) 26%  (60) 26% (61) 0% (25 5%  (35) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 24%  (36) 39%  (60) 7%  (26) 9%  (13) 1%  (17) 152
An Urban Area 28%  (41) 29%  (43) 2%  (34) 6% (9 14%  (20) 147
a Suburban Area 21%  (50) 31%  (73) 26%  (60) 2%  (28) 10%  (22) 234
a Rural Area 28%  (33) 35%  (42) 14% (17) 7% (8) 16% (19) 121
4-Region: Northeast 23% (19) 29%  (24) 21% (17) 10% (8) 17% (14) 82
4-Region: Midwest 27%  (26) 28%  (28) 26%  (25) 4%  (4) 14%  (14) 97
4-Region: South 27%  (54) 30%  (60) 20%  (40) 2%  (23) 2%  (25) 202
4-Region: West 21%  (26) 38%  (46) 24%  (29) 8%  (10) 8%  (10) 120
6-8th Graders 24%  (28) 37%  (43) 2%  (25) 9%  (10) 8% (9 116
9-10th Graders 2%  (36) 31%  (48) 23%  (36) 5%  (7) 18%  (27) 154
11-12th Graders 26%  (61) 28%  (66) 22% (51) 2%  (28) u%  (25) 231
LGBTQ 18%  (20) 28%  (31) 28%  (31) 10% (1) 16%  (18) 112
Not LGBTQ 28%  (97) 2%  (13) 20%  (69) 10%  (34) 1% (38 351
Conservative2 2%  (16) 26%  (19) 26%  (18) 15% (1) 1% (8 72
Progressive 35%  (56) 32% (51) 18%  (29) 8% (13) 6% (10) 159
Moderate2 1%  (17) 28%  (22) 7%  (22) 13%  (10) 1% (9) 79
Conservative3 22% (16) 26% (19) 26% (18) 15% (1) 1% (8) 72
Liberal/Progressive 35%  (56) 32% (51) 18%  (29) 8% (13) 6% (10) 159
Moderate3 1%  (17) 28% (22 27% (22 13%  (10) 1%  (9) 79
Age: 13 17%  (16) 37%  (34) 29%  (27) 10% (9 8%  (7) 93
Age: 14 28% (25 34% (31 18%  (17) 5%  (4) 16%  (14) 91
Age: 15 2%  (22) 2%  (15) 18%  (12) 6%  (4) 2%  (14) 67
Age: 16 21%  (19) 33%  (29) 26%  (24) 2%  (10) 8%  (7) 89
Age: 17 26%  (23) 3% (29) 19%  (16) 2% (10 1%  (9) 87
Age: 18 29%  (21) 27%  (20) 2%  (16) 0%  (7) 1B3% (9) 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH67_2

Table EDCH67_2: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Mental health

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 26%  (131) 31%  (156) 22% (1) 12% (61) 9%  (43) 502
Teens 26%  (131) 31%  (156) 2% (1) 2%  (61) 9%  (43) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 25%  (94) 34%  (128) 20%  (77) 13%  (49) 8%  (31) 379
Male 30%  (77) 28%  (73) 2%  (56) 8%  (21) 2%  (30) 257
Female 22%  (54) 34%  (83) 2%  (55) 16%  (40) 6% (13) 244
Black 3% (33) 3% (32) 16%  (16) u% (1) 6%  (6) 98
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (57) 25%  (60) 26% (61) 16%  (37) 9%  (20) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26%  (39) 37%  (56) 19%  (29) 9%  (13) 0%  (15) 152
An Urban Area 25%  (37) 35%  (52) 23%  (33) 10% (15) 7% (10) 147
a Suburban Area 26%  (61) 32%  (76) 1% (49) 4%  (32) 7% (16) 234
a Rural Area 27%  (33) 23%  (28) 24%  (29) 1% (14) 15% (18) 121
4-Region: Northeast 32%  (26) 31%  (26) 13% (1) 12% (10) 11% 9) 82
4-Region: Midwest 30%  (29) 2%  (22) 27%  (26) 2%  (12) 9%  (9) 97
4-Region: South 27%  (55) 27%  (55) 26%  (53) 2%  (25) 7%  (14) 202
4-Region: West 18%  (21) 4%  (52) 18% (21 % (1) 10% (1) 120
6-8th Graders 25%  (29) 39%  (46) 1% (13) 14% (17) 10% (12) 116
9-10th Graders 23%  (36) 29%  (45) 30% (46 9%  (14) 8%  (13) 154
11-12th Graders 28%  (66) 28%  (65) 2% (52) 13%  (30) 8%  (19) 231
LGBTQ 2%  (24) 24%  (27) 31%  (35) 18% (20 5% (6) 112
Not LGBTQ 28%  (97) 3%  (116) 20%  (69) u%  (37) 9%  (32) 351
Conservative2 2%  (16) 3% (23) 2%  (18) 19%  (14) 2% (1) 72
Progressive 33%  (53) 32%  (50) 20%  (32) 9% (15) 5% 9) 159
Moderate2 29%  (23) 31%  (25) 25% (20 %  (7) 7%  (5) 79
Conservative3 22% (16) 33% (23) 25% (18) 19% (14) 2% (1) 72
Liberal/Progressive 33%  (53) 32%  (50) 20%  (32) 9% (15) 5% 9) 159
Moderate3 29%  (23) 31%  (25) 25%  (20) 9% (7) 7% (5) 79
Age: 13 26%  (24) 36%  (34) 3% (12) 14%  (13) 1% (1) 93
Age: 14 26%  (24) 31%  (28) 26%  (24) 1%  (10) 6%  (5) 91
Age: 15 1%  (14) 3% (22) 2%  (17) %  (7) 1% (7) 67
Age: 16 3%  (21) 3% (29) 31%  (27) 6% (6 7%  (7) 89
Age: 17 29%  (25) 29%  (25) 18% (16) 19% (16) 5% (5) 87
Age: 18 32%  (24) 2%  (17) 20%  (15) 2%  (9) 3% (9 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH67_3

Table EDCH67_3: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Relationships with family

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 32%  (159) 36%  (181) 17%  (86) 4% (19) 1%  (57) 502
Teens 32%  (159) 36%  (181) 7% (86) 4%  (19) 1%  (57) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 31%  (118) 38%  (144) 17%  (65) 4% (16) 9%  (36) 379
Male 36% (93 3% (84) 13%  (33) 5% (12) 3% (35) 257
Female 27%  (66) 40%  (97) 22%  (53) 3% (6) 9%  (23) 244
Black 38%  (38) 34%  (34) 2% (12) 2% (2) 3% (13) 98
Non-Hispanic White 29%  (69) 36%  (84) 21%  (49) 3% (8) u% (25 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3%  (50) 33%  (50) 5%  (22) 5% (7) 15%  (22) 152
An Urban Area 2% (47) 37%  (55) 2%  (18) 7% (1) 1%  (17) 147
a Suburban Area 31%  (72) 34%  (79) 23%  (54) 2% (6) 10%  (23) 234
a Rural Area 33%  (39) 39%  (47) 12% (15) 2% (2) 14% (17) 121
4-Region: Northeast 30%  (25) 36%  (30) 13% (1) 3% (3) 17% (14) 82
4-Region: Midwest 2% (32) 34%  (33) 20%  (19) 2% (2) u% (1) 97
4-Region: South 32%  (65) 36%  (73) 19%  (38) 2% (5) %  (21) 202
4-Region: West 31%  (38) 37%  (44) 15% (18 8%  (9) 9% (1) 120
6-8th Graders 37%  (43) 28%  (33) 20%  (24) 2% (3) 12% (14) 116
9-10th Graders 26%  (40) 43%  (66) 14%  (22) 2% (3) 15%  (23) 154
11-12th Graders 33%  (76) 35%  (82) 18% (41) 6% (13) 9%  (20) 231
LGBTQ 23% (26 4%  (46) 18%  (20) 8% (9 10% (1) 112
Not LGBTQ 35%  (121) 36%  (126) 16%  (58) 2% (9) 1%  (37) 351
Conservative2 29% (21) 42%  (30) 21% (15) 1% (1) 7% (5) 72
Progressive 39%  (62) 37%  (58) 14%  (22) 3% (5) 8% (12) 159
Moderate2 36%  (28) 35%  (28) 3% (1) %  (3) 2% (10) 79
Conservative3 29% (21) 42%  (30) 21% (15) 1% (1) 7% (5) 72
Liberal/Progressive 39%  (62) 37%  (58) 14%  (22) 3% (5) 8% (12) 159
Moderate3 36%  (28) 35%  (28) 3% (1) 4%  (3) 2%  (10) 79
Age: 13 3% (31) 26%  (24) 24%  (23) 2% (2) 14%  (13) 93
Age: 14 31%  (28) 43%  (39) 0%  (9) 2% (2) 15%  (13) 91
Age: 15 26%  (17) 38%  (26) 7% (1) 5% (3) 14%  (10) 67
Age: 16 28%  (25) 48%  (43) 1%  (10) 1% (1) 1%  (10) 89
Age: 17 34%  (30) 34%  (29) 20%  (17) 7% (6) 5% (5) 87
Age: 18 38%  (28) 26% (19 2% (16) 5% (4) 9%  (7) 74

—+

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

156


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH67_4

Table EDCH67_4: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Relationships with classmates and
peers

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 34%  (171) 42%  (209) n%  (53) 4% (19) 10%  (49) 502
Teens 34%  (171) 2%  (209) 1%  (53) 4%  (19) 10%  (49) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 32%  (122) 44%  (165) 2% (44) 4%  (14) 9%  (34) 379
Male 38%  (97) 39%  (102) 9% (23 3% (9) 0%  (27) 257
Female 31%  (75) 44%  (108) 2% (29) 4% (1) 9%  (22) 244
Black 36%  (35) 36%  (36) 3% (1) %  (3) u% (1) 98
Non-Hispanic White 36%  (84) 42%  (99) 2%  (27) 3% (7) 7% (17) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 29%  (43) 43%  (65) 1%  (16) 3% (5) 15%  (22) 152
An Urban Area 39%  (57) 42%  (62) 8% (12) 2% (3) 9% (13) 147
a Suburban Area 31%  (72) 4%  (95) 13%  (29) 6% (14) 10%  (23) 234
a Rural Area 35%  (42) 43%  (52) 10% (12) 2% (2) 10% (12) 121
4-Region: Northeast 36%  (30) 34%  (28) 12% (10) 5% (4) 13% (11) 82
4-Region: Midwest 35%  (34) 45%  (44) 9% 9) 1% (1) 10% 9) 97
4-Region: South 34%  (69) 40%  (80) % (23) 5% (10) 10%  (21) 202
4-Region: West 33%  (39) 48%  (58) 10% (12) 3% (4) 6% (8) 120
6-8th Graders 37%  (43) 37%  (44) 9%  (10) 6% (6 % (13) 116
9-10th Graders 35%  (54) 2%  (65) 1% (18) 3% (5) 8% (13) 154
11-12th Graders 32%  (74) 44%  (101) %  (25) 3% (8) 10%  (23) 231
LGBTQ 29%  (32) 43%  (48) % (13) 3% (4) 14%  (16) 112
Not LGBTQ 37%  (129) 2%  (146) 10%  (34) 4%  (15) 8%  (27) 351
Conservative2 38%  (27) 43%  (30) 13% 9) 2% (2) 5% (3) 72
Progressive 41%  (65) 41%  (65) 8% (12) 2% (4) 8% (13) 159
Moderate2 31%  (24) 45%  (36) 9% (7) 8% (6) 7% (5) 79
Conservative3 38%  (27) 43%  (30) 13% 9) 2% (2) 5% (3) 72
Liberal/Progressive 41%  (65) 4%  (65) 8% (12) 2% (4) 8% (13) 159
Moderate3 31%  (24) 45%  (36) 9% (7) 8% (6) 7% (5) 79
Age: 13 36%  (33) 40%  (37) 10%  (10) 6% (5 9%  (8) 93
Age: 14 3% (39) 37%  (34) 6% (6 5% (5) 8%  (7) 91
Age: 15 26%  (18) 46%  (31) 0%  (7) 1% (1) 7% (1) 67
Age: 16 31%  (28) 50%  (45) 8%  (8) 3% (3) 7% (6) 89
Age: 17 26%  (23) 4%  (39) 16%  (14) 2% (1) 2% (1) 87

Continued on next page
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Table EDCH67_4

Table EDCH67_4: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Relationships with classmates and
peers

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 34%  (171) 42%  (209) 1%  (53) 4% (19) 10%  (49) 502
Age: 18 41% (30) 32% (24) 13% (10) 6% (4) 8% (6) 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH67_5

Table EDCH67_5: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Academic performance

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 27%  (134) 37%  (184) 18%  (89) 7%  (33) 2%  (60) 502
Teens 27%  (134) 37%  (184) 18%  (89) 7% (33) 2%  (60) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 28%  (105) 37%  (139) 18%  (69) 7% (27) 10%  (39) 379
Male 28%  (71) 37%  (94) 15%  (39) 8%  (20) 3% (32) 257
Female 26%  (63) 37%  (90) 21% (51) 5% (13) u%  (28) 244
Black 38%  (38) 35%  (35) 2%  (12) 3% (3) u% (1) 98
Non-Hispanic White 24%  (56) 35%  (82) 20%  (48) 8%  (19) 3% (30) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 25%  (38) 40%  (60) 15%  (23) 8%  (12) 2%  (19) 152
An Urban Area 31%  (45) 3% (49) 16%  (24) 5% (8) 15%  (22) 147
a Suburban Area 24%  (55) 37%  (87) 20%  (46) 9%  (21) 10%  (23) 234
a Rural Area 28%  (33) 40%  (48) 16% (19) 4% (4) 13% (15) 121
4-Region: Northeast 27%  (22) 39%  (32) 17% (14) 3% (2) 14% (12) 82
4-Region: Midwest 24%  (23) 37%  (36) 26%  (25) 4% (4 10%  (10) 97
4-Region: South 28%  (57) 40%  (81) 0%  (21) 8%  (16) 3% (27) 202
4-Region: West 26%  (31) 30%  (36) 25%  (29) 0% (12) 0%  (12) 120
6-8th Graders 33%  (39) 34%  (39) 13% (16) 6% (7) 14% (16) 116
9-10th Graders 26%  (40) 36%  (55) 18%  (27) 6% (9 15%  (23) 154
11-12th Graders 24%  (55) 39%  (90) 20%  (46) 8% (18) 9%  (22) 231
LGBTQ 19%  (22) 32%  (36) 29%  (32) 8% (9 2%  (13) 112
Not LGBTQ 29%  (102) 40%  (139) 15%  (51) 6%  (20) 1%  (38) 351
Conservative2 22% (16) 46%  (33) 16% (11) 9% (7) 7% (5) 72
Progressive 37%  (58) 32% (51) 19% (31) 7% (12) 4% (7) 159
Moderate2 24%  (19) 38%  (30) 20%  (16) 7%  (6) 10%  (8) 79
Conservative3 22% (16) 46%  (33) 16% (1) 9% (7) 7% (5) 72
Liberal/Progressive 37%  (58) 32% (51) 19% (31) 7% (12) 4% (7) 159
Moderate3 24% (19 38%  (30) 20%  (16) 7% (6) 0% (8) 79
Age: 13 26%  (24) 36%  (34) 16%  (15) 7%  (6) 15%  (14) 93
Age: 14 35%  (32) 35%  (32) 15%  (14) 4%  (4) 1%  (10) 91
Age: 15 28%  (19) 2% (22) 4% (9) 9%  (6) 16% (1) 67
Age: 16 19%  (17) 02%  (38) 16%  (14) 8%  (7) 14%  (13) 89
Age: 17 24% (21) 41%  (36) 2% (19) 8% (7) 5% (4) 87
Age: 18 28% (21 32%  (24) 3%  (17) %  (3) 2% (9) 74

<

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH67_6

Table EDCH67_6: What kind of impact do you think your cell phone has had on you in each of the following? — Self-confidence and perception

Somewhat Somewhat Don’t know/no
Demographic Very positive positive negative Very negative opinion Total N
Teenagers 30%  (149) 34%  (172) 19%  (95) 8%  (42) 9%  (43) 502
Teens 30%  (149) 34%  (172) 19% (95 8%  (42) 9%  (43) 502
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 27%  (101) 37%  (139) 20%  (74) 9%  (36) 8%  (29) 379
Male 3% (79) 38%  (98) 14%  (36) 8%  (20) 9%  (24) 257
Female 29%  (71) 30%  (73) 24%  (59) 9%  (22) 8%  (19) 244
Black 2%  (32) 36%  (35) 16%  (16) 6% (6 9%  (9) 98
Non-Hispanic White 29%  (67) 31%  (73) 20%  (46) 1%  (26) 9%  (22) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 30%  (46) 35%  (54) 19%  (28) 7% (11) 8% (13) 152
An Urban Area 31%  (45) 38%  (57) 17%  (26) 8% (1) 6% 9) 147
a Suburban Area 2% (63) 3% (77) 20%  (46) u%  (26) 10%  (22) 234
a Rural Area 34% (41) 31%  (38) 20%  (24) 5% (6) 10% (12) 121
4-Region: Northeast 33%  (27) 31%  (25) 13% (1) 1% 9) 12% (10) 82
4-Region: Midwest 26%  (25) 36% (35 2% (23) 7% (7) 8%  (8) 97
4-Region: South 31%  (62) 32%  (65) 20%  (40) 8%  (15) 10%  (20) 202
4-Region: West 29%  (35) 39%  (46) 18%  (22) 9% (1) 5% (6) 120
6-8th Graders 35% (41) 2%  (48) 1% (13) 6% (7) 6% (7) 116
9-10th Graders 26%  (41) 36%  (56) 20% (31 7% (12) 9%  (14) 154
11-12th Graders 29%  (68) 29%  (67) 2% (1) 10%  (24) 0%  (22) 231
LGBTQ 25%  (28) 36%  (40) 0% (24) 2%  (14) 6%  (7) 112
Not LGBTQ 32% (1) 34%  (121) 18%  (62) 7% (24) 9%  (33) 351
Conservative2 39%  (28) 19% (14) 20% (15) 13% 9) 9% (6) 72
Progressive 37%  (59) 36%  (57) 14%  (23) 8% (13) 5% (8) 159
Moderate2 23%  (18) 4% (35) 1% (16) 1% () %  (8) 79
Conservative3 39%  (28) 19% (14) 20% (15) 13% 9) 9% (6) 72
Liberal/Progressive 37%  (59) 36%  (57) 14%  (23) 8% (13) 5% (8) 159
Moderate3 3% (18) 4% (35 1% (16) 1% (1) 1%  (8) 79
Age: 13 31%  (29) 45%  (42) 1%  (10) 7%  (6) 6% (6 93
Age: 14 34%  (31) 34% (31 4%  (12) 7%  (6) 2% (1) 91
Age: 15 28%  (18) 29%  (19) 3% (21) 7% (4) 7% (4) 67
Age: 16 2% (24) 31%  (28) 2% (20) 9%  (8) u%  (9) 89
Age: 17 30%  (27) 2%  (28) 2% (18) 0% (9) 7% (6) 87
Age: 18 27%  (20) 32%  (24) 19%  (14) 2%  (9) 9%  (7) 74

<

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

160


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024
Table EDCH68_INET

Table EDCH68_1NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Economic Issues - like taxes,
wages, jobs, and inflation

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 56%  (564) 44%  (438) 1002
Teens 56%  (564) 44%  (438) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 55% (46) 45% (37) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 48% (35) 52% (38) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 58% (441) 2% (322) 763
Male 60%  (311) 40%  (207) 518
Female 52%  (253) 48% (231 484
Black 51%  (93) 49%  (88) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 60% (45) 40% (30) 75
Non-Hispanic White 58% (281) 2% (203) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 59% (155) 41% (106) 261
An Urban Area 53% (153) 47% (134) 287
a Suburban Area 60% (280) 40% (188) 469
a Rural Area 53% (131) 47% (116) 247
4-Region: Northeast 56% (89) 44% (69) 158
4-Region: Midwest 58% (120) 2% (89) 209
4-Region: South 57% (225) 43% (169) 394
4-Region: West 53% (129) 47% (112) 241
6-8th Graders 45% (102) 55% (126) 228
9-10th Graders 57% (195) 43% (147) 342
11-12th Graders 62%  (267) 38% (165) 432
LGBTQ 50%  (101) 50%  (102) 204
Not LGBTQ 58%  (415) 0% (299) 715
Conservative 60% (54) 40% (35) 89
Liberal 45%  (48) 55%  (57) 105
Moderate 73% (62) 27% (23) 85
Conservative2 69% (50) 31% (22) 72
Progressive 47% (74) 53% (85) 159
Moderate2 67% (54) 33% (26) 79
Conservative3 64% (103) 36% (57) 161
Liberal/Progressive 46% (122) 54% (142) 264
Moderate3 70% (116) 30% (49) 165
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Table EDCH68_1NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Economic Issues - like taxes,
wages, jobs, and inflation

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 56%  (564) 44%  (438) 1002
Age: 13 49%  (86) 51% (88) 173
Age: 14 52% (91) 48% (85) 177
Age: 15 53% (91) 47% (80) 172
Age: 16 55% (93) 45% (75) 168
Age: 17 65%  (109) 35% (58) 167
Age: 18 64% (92 36% (53) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_2NET

Table EDCH68_2NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Security Issues - like national
defense, terrorism and border security

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 31% (307) 69%  (695) 1002
Teens 31%  (307) 69%  (695) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 38% (31) 62% (51) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 26% (19) 74% (54) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 30% (227) 70% (536) 763
Male 36%  (185) 64%  (333) 518
Female 5% (122) 75%  (362) 484
Black 0%  (38) 79%  (143) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 29% (21) 71% (54) 75
Non-Hispanic White 36% (176) 64% (308) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 26% (69) 74% (193) 261
An Urban Area 31% (89) 69% (198) 287
a Suburban Area 30% (138) 70% (330) 469
a Rural Area 32% (80) 68% (167) 247
4-Region: Northeast 29% (45) 71% (113) 158
4-Region: Midwest 29% (60) 71% (149) 209
4-Region: South 31% (123) 69% (271) 394
4-Region: West 32% (78) 68% (163) 241
6-8th Graders 38% (86) 62% (142) 228
9-10th Graders 30% (103) 70% (239) 342
11-12th Graders 27% (118) 73% (314) 432
LGBTQ 2%  (47) 7%  (157) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (236) 67%  (478) 715
Conservative 51% (45) 49% (44) 89
Liberal 2% (27) 75%  (79) 105
Moderate 31% (26) 69% (59) 85
Conservative2 40% (29) 60% (43) 72
Progressive 24% (38) 76% (121) 159
Moderate2 23% (18) 77% (61) 79
Conservative3 46% (74) 54% (87) 161
Liberal/Progressive 25% (65) 75% (199) 264
Moderate3 27% (44) 73% (120) 165
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Table EDCH68_2NET

Table EDCH68_2NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Security Issues - like national

defense, terrorism and border security

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 31%  (307) 69%  (695) 1002
Age: 13 41% (70) 59%  (103) 173
Age: 14 30% (53) 70%  (124) 177
Age: 15 29% (50) 1%  (121) 172
Age: 16 26%  (44) 74%  (124) 168
Age: 17 28%  (46) 72%  (121) 167
Age: 18 30%  (44) 70%  (101) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_3NET

Table EDCH68_3NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Health Care Issues - like
prescription drug prices, health insurance coverage, and Medicaid

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 50%  (496) 50%  (506) 1002
Teens 50%  (496) 50% (506) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 49% (41) 51% (42) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 42% (30) 58% (42) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 50% (383) 50% (380) 763
Male 46%  (239) 54%  (278) 518
Female 53%  (257) 7%  (227) 484
Black 51%  (92) 49%  (89) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 51% (38) 49% (37) 75
Non-Hispanic White 47% (227) 53% (258) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 50% (131) 50% (130) 261
An Urban Area 49% (140) 51% (147) 287
a Suburban Area 50% (235) 50% (233) 469
a Rural Area 49% (121) 51% (126) 247
4-Region: Northeast 48% (76) 52% (82) 158
4-Region: Midwest 52% (108) 48% (101) 209
4-Region: South 51%  (200) 49% (194) 394
4-Region: West 47% (112) 53% (128) 241
6-8th Graders 52% (119) 48% (109) 228
9-10th Graders 50% (170) 50% (172) 342
11-12th Graders 48%  (208) 52%  (224) 432
LGBTQ 57%  (116) 43%  (88) 204
Not LGBTQ 46%  (332) 54%  (383) 715
Conservative 39% (35) 61% (54) 89
Liberal 51%  (54) 49% (51) 105
Moderate 43% (36) 57% (49) 85
Conservative2 46% (33) 54% (38) 72
Progressive 45% (71) 55% (88) 159
Moderate2 61% (48) 39% (31) 79
Conservative3 42% (68) 58% (93) 161
Liberal/Progressive 48% (126) 52% (139) 264
Moderate3 51% (84) 49% (80) 165
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Table EDCH68_3NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Health Care Issues - like

prescription drug prices, health insurance coverage, and Medicaid

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 50%  (496) 50%  (506) 1002
Age: 13 54%  (94) 46% (79) 173
Age: 14 49% (87) 51%  (90) 177
Age: 15 50%  (86) 50% (85) 172
Age: 16 51% (85) 49% (83) 168
Age: 17 45% (75) 55% (93) 167
Age: 18 48%  (69) 52% (76) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_4NET

Table EDCH68_4NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Seniors Issues - like Medicare
and Social Security

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 16% (160) 84%  (842) 1002
Teens 16%  (160) 84%  (842) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 13% (1) 87% (72) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 16% (12) 84% (61) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 15% (118) 85% (645) 763
Male 7% (90) 83% (428 518
Female 4%  (70) 86%  (414) 484
Black 0%  (38) 79%  (143) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 10% (7) 90% (68) 75
Non-Hispanic White 14% (67) 86% (418) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 19% (48) 81% (213) 261
An Urban Area 18% (52) 82%  (234) 287
a Suburban Area 12% (56) 88% (413) 469
a Rural Area 21% (51) 79% (195) 247
4-Region: Northeast 13% (20) 87% (138) 158
4-Region: Midwest 19% (39) 81% (170) 209
4-Region: South 18% (71) 82%  (324) 394
4-Region: West 13% (31) 87% (210) 241
6-8th Graders 20% (45) 80% (183) 228
9-10th Graders 14% (48) 86% (295) 342
11-12th Graders 16% (67) 84% (365) 432
LGBTQ 13%  (26) 8%  (178) 204
Not LGBTQ 7%  (121) 83%  (593) 715
Conservative 25% (22) 75% (67) 89
Liberal 19%  (20) 81%  (86) 105
Moderate 10% (8) 90% (77) 85
Conservative2 1% (8) 89% (64) 72
Progressive 21% (33) 79% (126) 159
Moderate2 16% (13) 84% (67) 79
Conservative3 19% (30) 81% (131) 161
Liberal/Progressive 20% (53) 80% (212) 264
Moderate3 13% (21) 87% (144) 165
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Table EDCH68_4NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Seniors Issues - like Medicare

and Social Security

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 16% (160) 84%  (842) 1002
Age: 13 15% (26) 85%  (148) 173
Age: 14 18% (32) 82%  (145) 177
Age: 15 14% (24) 86%  (148) 172
Age: 16 15% (25) 85%  (143) 168
Age: 17 17% (28) 83%  (139) 167
Age: 18 18% (26 82%  (119) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_5NET

Table EDCH68_5NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Women’s Issues - like birth
control, abortion, and equal pay

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 43% (435) 57%  (567) 1002
Teens 43% (435) 57% (567) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 41% (34) 59% (49) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 42% (30) 58% (42) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 43% (332) 57% (431) 763
Male 25%  (128) 75%  (390) 518
Female 64%  (308) 36%  (177) 484
Black 49%  (88) 51%  (92) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 35% (26) 65% (49) 75
Non-Hispanic White 44% (214) 56% (271) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 36% (93) 64% (168) 261
An Urban Area 39% (112) 61% (175) 287
a Suburban Area 45% (211) 55% (258) 469
a Rural Area 46% (113) 54% (134) 247
4-Region: Northeast 47% (75) 53% (83) 158
4-Region: Midwest 45% (94) 55% (115) 209
4-Region: South 44% (174) 56%  (220) 394
4-Region: West 38% (92) 62% (149) 241
6-8th Graders 35% (80) 65% (148) 228
9-10th Graders 45% (154) 55% (188) 342
11-12th Graders 46% (201) 54% (231) 432
LGBTQ 70%  (143) 30% (61) 204
Not LGBTQ 35%  (250) 65%  (464) 715
Conservative 22% (19) 78% (70) 89
Liberal 50%  (52) 50%  (53) 105
Moderate 37% (32) 63% (53) 85
Conservative2 31% (22) 69% (49) 72
Progressive 52% (83) 48% (77) 159
Moderate2 47% (37) 53% (42) 79
Conservative3 26% (41) 74% (119) 161
Liberal/Progressive 51% (135) 49% (130) 264
Moderate3 42% (69) 58% (95) 165
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Table EDCH68_5NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Women'’s Issues - like birth

control, abortion, and equal pay

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 43% (435) 57% (567) 1002
Age: 13 36% (62) 64% (1) 173
Age: 14 42% (75) 58%  (102) 177
Age: 15 46% (78) 54%  (94) 172
Age: 16 42% (71) 58% (97) 168
Age: 17 48% (81) 52% (87) 167
Age: 18 7%  (69) 53% (76) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_6NET

Table EDCH68_6NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Education Issues - like student
learning, school funding, school choice, and student loans

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 49%  (492) 51% (510) 1002
Teens 49% (492) 51% (510) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 43% (36) 57% (47) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 53% (39) 47% (34) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 50% (381) 50% (382) 763
Male 50%  (258) 50%  (260) 518
Female 48%  (234) 52%  (250) 484
Black 57%  (103) 3% (78) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 54% (41) 46% (34) 75
Non-Hispanic White 46% (221) 54%  (264) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 51% (133) 49% (129) 261
An Urban Area 50% (144) 50% (143) 287
a Suburban Area 49% (228) 51% (241) 469
a Rural Area 49% (120) 51% (127) 247
4-Region: Northeast 55% (87) 45% (71) 158
4-Region: Midwest 44% (91) 56% (118) 209
4-Region: South 48% (190) 52%  (204) 394
4-Region: West 51% (124) 49% (117) 241
6-8th Graders 48% (108) 52% (119) 228
9-10th Graders 51% (176) 49% (167) 342
11-12th Graders 48%  (208) 52%  (224) 432
LGBTQ 5% (91) 55%  (113) 204
Not LGBTQ 51%  (367) 49%  (348) 715
Conservative 42% (38) 58% (51) 89
Liberal 47% (49) 53% (56) 105
Moderate 52% (44) 48% (41) 85
Conservative2 44% (32) 56% (40) 72
Progressive 49% (78) 51% (81) 159
Moderate2 43% (34) 57% (45) 79
Conservative3 43% (69) 57% (91) 161
Liberal/Progressive 48% (127) 52% (137) 264
Moderate3 48% (78) 52% (86) 165
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Table EDCH68_6NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Education Issues - like student

learning, school funding, school choice, and student loans

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 49%  (492) 51% (510) 1002
Age: 13 50%  (86) 50% (87) 173
Age: 14 49%  (86) 51% (91) 177
Age: 15 54% (92) 46% (80) 172
Age: 16 52% (87) 48% (81) 168
Age: 17 44% (73) 56%  (94) 167
Age: 18 46%  (67) 54% (78) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_7NET

Table EDCH68_7NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Energy Issues - like carbon
emissions, cost of electricity/gasoline, or renewables

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 31% (314) 69%  (688) 1002
Teens 3% (314) 69%  (688) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 39% (32) 61% (50) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 39% (28) 61% (44) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 31% (237) 69% (526) 763
Male 40%  (206) 60% (31 518
Female 2% (107) 78%  (377) 484
Black 30%  (55) 70%  (126) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 27% (20) 73% (55) 75
Non-Hispanic White 31% (150) 69% (335) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 35% (90) 65% (171) 261
An Urban Area 36% (104) 64% (183) 287
a Suburban Area 30% (140) 70% (328) 469
a Rural Area 28% (70) 72% (177) 247
4-Region: Northeast 30% (47) 70% (111) 158
4-Region: Midwest 28% (59) 72% (150) 209
4-Region: South 27% (106) 73%  (288) 394
4-Region: West 2% (102) 58% (139) 241
6-8th Graders 32% (74) 68% (154) 228
9-10th Graders 31% (107) 69% (235) 342
11-12th Graders 31% (133) 69%  (300) 432
LGBTQ 2%  (47) 77%  (157) 204
Not LGBTQ 34%  (243) 66%  (472) 715
Conservative 32% (28) 68% (61) 89
Liberal 36%  (38) 64%  (68) 105
Moderate 34% (29) 66% (56) 85
Conservative2 35% (25) 65% (47) 72
Progressive 35% (55) 65% (104) 159
Moderate2 30% (24) 70% (55) 79
Conservative3 33% (53) 67% (108) 161
Liberal/Progressive 35% (93) 65% (171) 264
Moderate3 32% (53) 68% (111) 165
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Table EDCH68_7NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Energy Issues - like carbon

emissions, cost of electricity/gasoline, or renewables

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 31% (314) 69%  (688) 1002
Age: 13 29% (50) 1%  (124) 173
Age: 14 35%  (62) 65%  (114) 177
Age: 15 29%  (49) 7%  (123) 172
Age: 16 33% (56 67% (112 168
Age: 17 32% (54) 68%  (113) 167
Age: 18 29%  (42) 7% (103) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_8NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Foreign Affairs Issues - like
Gaza/Israel, Ukraine, and Taiwan

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 21% (207) 79% (795) 1002
Teens 21% (207) 79% (795) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 20% (16) 80% (66) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 30% (22) 70% (51) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 19% (148) 81% (615) 763
Male 23%  (18) 77%  (400) 518
Female 18%  (88) 82%  (396) 484
Black 7% (30) 8%  (151) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 31% (23) 69% (52) 75
Non-Hispanic White 21% (101) 79% (384) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 23% (59) 77% (202) 261
An Urban Area 21% (62) 79% (225) 287
a Suburban Area 22% (102) 78% (367) 469
a Rural Area 17% (43) 83%  (204) 247
4-Region: Northeast 21% (33) 79% (125) 158
4-Region: Midwest 24% (50) 76% (159) 209
4-Region: South 19% (75) 81% (320) 394
4-Region: West 21% (50) 79% (191) 241
6-8th Graders 24% (54) 76% (174) 228
9-10th Graders 19% (64) 81% (278) 342
11-12th Graders 21% (89) 79% (343) 432
LGBTQ 7% (34) 83%  (169) 204
Not LGBTQ 2% (157 78%  (558) 715
Conservative 25% (23) 75% (67) 89
Liberal 23% (25) 77% (81) 105
Moderate 17% (14) 83% (71) 85
Conservative2 23% (17) 77% (55) 72
Progressive 26% (42) 74% (117) 159
Moderate2 13% (10) 87% (69) 79
Conservative3 24% (39) 76% (121) 161
Liberal/Progressive 25% (66) 75% (198) 264
Moderate3 15% (25) 85% (140) 165
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Table EDCH68_8NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Foreign Affairs Issues - like

Gaza/Israel, Ukraine, and Taiwan

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 21% (207) 79% (795) 1002
Age: 13 21% (36) 79%  (137) 173
Age: 14 23% (40) 77%  (137) 177
Age: 15 20% (34) 80%  (137) 172
Age: 16 23% (39) 77%  (129) 168
Age: 17 19% (32) 81%  (136) 167
Age: 18 18%  (26) 82%  (119) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH68_9NET

Table EDCH68_9NET: Right now, which of these public policy issues are most important to you? Please select three. — Other:

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3% (32) 97% (970) 1002
Teens 3% (32) 97%  (970) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 2% (1) 98% (81) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 4% (3) 96% (70) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 3% (23) 97% (740) 763
Male 4% (19) 96%  (499) 518
Female 3% (13) 97% (471) 484
Black 3% (5) 97%  (176) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 4% (18) 9%6%  (467) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 2% (5) 98% (256) 261
An Urban Area 2% (5) 98% (282) 287
a Suburban Area 3% (15) 97%  (454) 469
a Rural Area 5% (12) 95% (235) 247
4-Region: Northeast 2% (3) 98% (155) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (6) 97% (203) 209
4-Region: South 5% (18) 95%  (376) 394
4-Region: West 2% (5) 98% (236) 241
6-8th Graders 7% (16) 93% (212) 228
9-10th Graders 3% (10) 97% (332) 342
11-12th Graders 1% (6) 99%  (426) 432
LGBTQ 3% (6) 97%  (198) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (23) 97%  (692) 715
Conservative 4% (4) 96% (86) 89
Liberal 4% (4) 9%6%  (102) 105
Moderate 3% (3) 97% (82) 85
Conservative2 — (0) 100% (72) 72
Progressive 2% (3) 98% (156) 159
Moderate2 (0) 100% (79) 79
Conservative3 2% (4) 98% (157) 161
Liberal/Progressive 2% (7) 98% (258) 264
Moderate3 2% (3) 98% (162) 165
Age: 13 6% (10) 94%  (163) 173
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Table EDCH68_9NET

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3% (32) 97% (970) 1002
Age: 14 2% (4) 98%  (172) 177
Age: 15 6% (10) 94%  (162) 172
Age: 16 2% (4) 98%  (165) 168
Age: 17 2% (3) 98%  (164) 167
Age: 18 1% (1) 99% (144) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH69: Thinking back to last school year, did your school ask you to fill out a survey to share your experiences and opinions about school?

Demographic Yes No Don’t know/No opinion Total N
Teenagers 62%  (310) 24%  (122) 14% (69) 502
Teens 62%  (310) 24%  (122) 14%  (69) 502
2024-2025: District School Students 65%  (245) 22% (85) 13% (49) 379
Male 61%  (158) 25%  (65) 3%  (34) 257
Female 62%  (153) 8% (57) 14%  (35) 244
Black 64%  (63) 1% (21) 15%  (15) 98
Non-Hispanic White 63%  (148) 26% (61) 11% (26) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 60% (91) 25% (38) 16%  (24) 152
An Urban Area 62% (92) 23% (33) 15% (22) 147
a Suburban Area 61%  (142) 27%  (64) 12% (27) 234
a Rural Area 63% (76) 21% (25) 16% (20) 121
4-Region: Northeast 51% (42) 32% (26) 17% (14) 82
4-Region: Midwest 61% (59) 27% (27) 12% (1) 97
4-Region: South 60%  (120) 25% (50) 15% (31) 202
4-Region: West 74% (88) 16% (19) 10% (12) 120
6-8th Graders 65% (76) 23% (27) 12% (14) 116
9-10th Graders 62% (95) 22% (34) 16%  (24) 154
11-12th Graders 60%  (139) 26%  (61) 3% (31) 231
LGBTQ 61%  (69) 2%  (25) 16%  (18) 112
Not LGBTQ 63%  (220) 25%  (87) 3% (44) 351
Conservative2 63% (45) 28% (20) 10% (7) 72
Progressive 73%  (116) 20% (32) 7% (11) 159
Moderate2 68% (54) 22% (17) 10% (8) 79
Conservative3 63% (45) 28% (20) 10% (7) 72
Liberal/Progressive 73%  (116) 20% (32) 7% (1) 159
Moderate3 68% (54) 22% (17) 10% (8) 79
Age: 13 67%  (62) 24%  (22) 9%  (8) 93
Age: 14 6%  (60) 19%  (17) 16%  (14) 91
Age: 15 58%  (39) 2%  (15) 20% (1) 67
Age: 16 56%  (50) 2% (24) 7% (15) 89
Age: 17 64%  (56) 2%  (23) 10%  (8) 87
Age: 18 60%  (44) 27%  (20) 13% (10) 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH70
Table EDCH70: Would you like your school to ask you to fill out a survey to share your experiences and opinions about school?

Demographic Yes No Don’t know/No opinion Total N
Teenagers 41%  (206) 30%  (149) 29%  (146) 500
Teens 4%  (206) 30%  (149) 29%  (146) 500
2024-2025: District School Students 43%  (166) 28%  (109) 28%  (109) 384
Male 38%  (100) 33%  (86) 28%  (74) 261
Female 44%  (106) 26%  (63) 30%  (72) 240
Black 38%  (32) 31%  (26) 31%  (26) 83
Non-Hispanic White 44%  (111) 28% (71) 28% (69) 250
Ethnicity: Hispanic 37%  (40) 34% (37) 29% (32) 109
An Urban Area 41% (57) 31% (44) 28% (39) 139
a Suburban Area 42% (99) 29% (68) 29% (68) 235
a Rural Area 39% (50) 29% (37) 31% (39) 126
4-Region: Northeast 38% (29) 28% (21) 34% (26) 76
4-Region: Midwest 42%  (47) 28% (31) 30% (34) 112
4-Region: South 44% (85) 28% (54) 27% (52) 192
4-Region: West 37% (45) 35%  (42) 28% (34) 121
6-8th Graders 42% (46) 29% (33) 29% (33) 111
9-10th Graders 41% (78) 28% (54) 30% (57) 188
11-12th Graders 4%  (82) 31%  (63) 28%  (56) 201
LGBTQ 7%  (43) 21% (20 31%  (29) 92
Not LGBTQ 02%  (151) 30%  (109) 28%  (103) 364
Conservative 54% (48) 28% (25) 18% (16) 89
Liberal 49%  (52) 31%  (32) 20%  (21) 105
Moderate 39% (33) 34% (29) 27% (23) 85
Conservative3 54%  (48) 28% (25) 18% (16) 89
Liberal/Progressive 49% (52) 31% (32) 20% (21) 105
Moderate3 39% (33) 34% (29) 27% (23) 85
Age: 13 35%  (28) 31% (25 34%  (28) 80
Age: 14 57%  (49) 24% (1) 19%  (16) 85
Age: 15 2%  (33) 28%  (30) 40%  (42) 105
Age: 16 43%  (34) 3% (26) 24%  (19) 79
Age: 17 0©%  (33) 28%  (22) 31% (25 80
Age: 18 40%  (29) 37%  (26) 2%  (16) 72

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH71_1

Table EDCH71_1: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you
think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — More extracurricular opportunities

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 26% (261) 26% (262) 27% (273) 8% (75) 3% (30) 10% (101) 1002
Teens 26% (261)  26% (262)  27% (273) 8% (75 3% (30)  10% (101) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 26%  (21) 26% (21 21%  (18) 0%  (9) 6% (5 n%  (9) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 23%  (17) 31%  (23) 27%  (20) 2% (1) 5%  (4) %  (8) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 26%  (195) 26% (200) 29% (219) 7%  (57) 3% (20) 9% (71 763
Male 20% (148)  23% (121)  27% (138) 7% (37) 4% (200 10% (54) 518
Female 23% (112)  29% (141)  28% (136) 8% (38) 2% (10)  10% (47) 484
Black 36% (65)  23% (41)  24% (44) 7% (13) 1% (2) 8%  (15) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (9) 4% (33)  27% (20) 3% (3) 4%  (3) 8%  (6) 75
Non-Hispanic White 25%  (121)  26% (127)  28% (135) 9% (42) 3% (17) 9%  (43) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 29% (76)  24% (62)  26% (67) 8% (22 2% (4) 12%  (30) 261
An Urban Area 20% (82)  29% (83)  25% (73) 6%  (16) 3% (9) 8% (24) 287
a Suburban Area 24% (12)  27% (126)  27% (127) 9%  (42) 3%  (13)  10% (49) 469
a Rural Area 27%  (67) 22%  (54) 29%  (73) 7%  (17) 4%  (9) 1% (28) 247
4-Region: Northeast 29%  (46) 29%  (46) 23%  (36) 5%  (8) 2% (4) 2% (19) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5% (51)  25% (53)  26% (55)  10% (21) 3% (7) % (22) 209
4-Region: South 20% (13)  25% (99)  27% (107) 7% (26) 3% (1) 10% (38) 394
4-Region: West A%  (50)  26% (63)  32% (76) 9%  (21) 4%  (9) 9% (22) 241
6-8th Graders 24% (55)  29% (66)  22%  (49) 7% (15) 5% (100 14% (32) 228
9-10th Graders 20% (98)  24% (81)  28% (96) 7% (23) 4% (13) 9%  (31) 342
11-12th Graders 25% (108)  27% (15)  30% (128) 9% (37) 2% (7) 9%  (37) 432
LGBTQ 2% (45)  26% (53)  30% (61) 1% (22) 2% (4) 9% (18 204
Not LGBTQ 28% (199)  27% (190)  26% (188) 7%  (50) 3% (23) 9%  (65) 715
Conservative 22%  (20) 31%  (28) 29%  (26) 10%  (9) 3% (2 5%  (4) 89
Liberal 3%  (33) 3% (33)  24%  (25) 7% (8) — (0 6%  (7) 105
Moderate 18% (16)  34% (29)  28% (23)  10%  (9) 5% (5) 4%  (4) 85
Conservative2 22%  (16) 20%  (15) 41%  (30) 7%  (5) 2% (1) 7%  (5) 72
Progressive 37%  (59) 29%  (47) 19%  (31) 8% (13) 2% (2) 5%  (7) 159
Moderate2 7% (14)  32% (25) 3% (25)  10%  (8) 5% (4) 4%  (4) 79
Conservative3 22%  (36) 26%  (42) 35%  (56) 9% (14) 2% (4) 6% (9) 161
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Table EDCH71_1: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you
think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — More extracurricular opportunities

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 26% (261) 26% (262) 27% (273) 8% (75) 3%  (30) 10%  (101) 1002
Liberal/Progressive 35%  (92) 30%  (79) 21%  (56) 8% (21) 1% (3) 5%  (14) 264
Moderate3 18%  (29) 3% (54)  29%  (48) 10% (17) 5% (9) 4% (7) 165
Age: 13 26%  (45) 27%  (46) 2% (36) 8%  (13) 5% (9) 14%  (24) 173
Age: 14 27% (47)  29% (51)  30% (53) 5% (9) 1% (2) 8% (14) 177
Age: 15 24% (41)  24% (42)  24% (42) 8%  (14) 6% (1) 13% (22) 172
Age: 16 24% (40)  29% (49)  29%  (49) 7% (12) 1% (1) 10%  (17) 168
Age: 17 24%  (40)  24%  (39) 35%  (58) 6%  (10) 3% (5) 8% (14) 167
Age: 18 2% (47)  24% (34)  24% (35) 2% (17) 1% (2) 7% (10) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH71_2

Table EDCH71_2: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you
think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — More efforts to reduce bullying

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 29% (291) 22% (220) 25% (254) 10% (103) 4%  (44) 9% (89) 1002
Teens 20% (291)  22% (220)  25% (254)  10% (103) 4%  (44) 9%  (89) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 29%  (24) 24%  (20) 28%  (23) 8%  (7) 1% (1) %  (7) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 32%  (23) 25%  (18) 24%  (18) 4%  (3) 4%  (3) 1%  (8) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 27% (208) 21%  (161) 27% (203) 2% (91) 5%  (37) 8% (64) 763
Male 30% (153)  22% (114)  23% (121) 9%  (47) 5%  (26) 1%  (56) 518
Female 29% (138)  22% (106)  27% (133)  12% (56) 4%  (18) 7% (33) 484
Black 2% (59) 24%  (43)  23% (42) 7% (12) 5% (9) 9%  (17) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 27% (20)  30% (23)  26% (20)  10% (7) — (0 6%  (5) 75
Non-Hispanic White 20% (141)  20% (99)  26% (127) 1% (54) 5% (26) 8%  (38) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 30% (79)  20% (53)  24% (63) 1%  (30) 3% (7) 1%  (30) 261
An Urban Area 2% (93) 2% (64)  28% (79) 7% (21) 3% (7) 8%  (23) 287
a Suburban Area 26% (120)  23% (109)  25% (117) 12%  (54) 7% (31) 8% (39) 469
a Rural Area 32%  (79) 19%  (48) 24%  (58) 0% (28) 2% (6) 1% (28) 247
4-Region: Northeast 34%  (54) 26% (41 21%  (34) 7%  (10) 4%  (7) 8% (12) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5%  (53)  25% (53)  24% (51)  10%  (21) 6% (14) 8% (18) 209
4-Region: South 30% (16)  22% (87)  24%  (95) 1% (43) 3% (13)  10% (39) 394
4-Region: West 28% (68)  16% (39) 3% (74)  12% (29) 5% (1) 8% (20 241
6-8th Graders 26%  (59) 31%  (70) 19%  (44) 6% (14) 6% (13) 2%  (28) 228
9-10th Graders 34% (07) % (59)  25%  (86) % (37) 4%  (14) 9%  (29) 342
11-12th Graders 27%  (116) 21%  (91) 29% (123) 2%  (52) 4%  (17) 7%  (32) 432
LGBTQ 34% (68)  20% (41)  26% (53) 9%  (18) 5% (10) 6% (12) 204
Not LGBTQ 28% (200)  22% (161)  26% (183) 1% (80) 4%  (29) 9%  (62) 715
Conservative 27% (24)  25% (23)  23% (21)  16% (15) 3% (2) 6%  (5) 89
Liberal 40% (42)  18% (18) 2% (27) 12% (12) — (0 5% (5) 105
Moderate 1% (18) 2% (19 3% (32) 8%  (7) 5% (4) 6% (5 85
Conservative2 22%  (16) 3%  (9) 34%  (24) 21%  (15) 5%  (3) 6% (4 72
Progressive 40%  (64) 28%  (44) 19%  (30) 6% (9) 5%  (7) 2% (4) 159
Moderate2 21%  (17) 30%  (24) 31%  (25) 7%  (6) 5%  (4) 5%  (4) 79
Conservative3 25%  (40) 20%  (32) 28%  (45) 18%  (30) 4%  (6) 6% (9) 161
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Table EDCH71_2: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you

think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — More efforts to reduce bullying

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 29% (291) 22% (220) 25% (254) 10% (103) 4%  (44) 9%  (89) 1002
Liberal/Progressive 40% (106) 24%  (63) 22%  (57) 8% (22) 3%  (8) 4%  (9) 264
Moderate3 1% (35) 26% (43)  34%  (56) 8%  (13) 5% (8) 5% (9) 165
Age: 13 26%  (44) 29%  (51) 2% (37) 5% (9) 7% (1) 2% (21) 173
Age: 14 34% (60)  26% (46) 2% (39) 8% (14) 2% (4) 8% (14) 177
Age: 15 28%  (47) 13% (22 28%  (48) 14%  (24) 7% (12) 10%  (18) 172
Age: 16 26%  (44) 19%  (31) 31%  (52) 13% (21) 2% (3) 10%  (17) 168
Age: 17 28%  (47) 23%  (39) 27%  (45) 2% (21) 4% (8) 5% (9) 167
Age: 18 34%  (49) 2%  (31) 2% (32) 10%  (15) 4%  (6) 8% (1) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH71_3

Table EDCH71_3: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you
think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — Better access to mental health services

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 30% (302) 24% (237) 25% (246) 9%  (88) 4%  (41) 9% (89) 1002
Teens 30% (302)  24% (237)  25% (246) 9%  (88) 4% (41) 9%  (89) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 25%  (21) 26% (21 27%  (22) 12%  (10) 3% (2 8%  (7) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 39%  (28) 25%  (18) 15%  (11) 6%  (5) 3% (2) 1%  (8) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 29% (223) 23% (174) 26% (198) 9% (71 4%  (34) 8% (64) 763
Male 7% (142)  27% (142)  23% (18) 9%  (45) 4%  (23) 9%  (48) 518
Female 3% (159)  20% (95)  26% (128) 9%  (43) 4%  (18) 8%  (40) 484
Black 35% (63)  24% (43)  27% (48) 5% (10) 3% (5) 7% (12) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (17)  34% (25) 21%  (15) 15% (1) 2% (1) 7% (5) 75
Non-Hispanic White 31% (150)  24% (14)  24% (107) 9% (42) 5% (23) 8% (39) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 3% (81) 2% (57)  23%  (6) 8% (22 3% (7) 2% (33) 261
An Urban Area 31%  (90)  27% (77)  23%  (65) 7% (21) 4% (1) 8% (23) 287
a Suburban Area 2% (125)  25% (117)  26% (124) 9%  (42) 5%  (24) 8%  (36) 469
a Rural Area 35%  (86) 18%  (43) 23%  (58) 10%  (25) 2% (6) 2%  (29) 247
4-Region: Northeast 35%  (56) 27%  (42) 19%  (31) 10%  (16) 2% (3) 7% (1) 158
4-Region: Midwest 7% (56)  24% (51)  26% (54) 8%  (16) 7% (14) 9%  (18) 209
4-Region: South 2% (127) 2% (86)  25%  (98) 8%  (31) 4% (16) 9%  (36) 394
4-Region: West 26% (63)  24% (58)  26% (63)  10% (24) 4% (9 10% (25) 241
6-8th Graders 29% (65)  25% (57)  24% (54) 5% (1) 5% (1) 13%  (30) 228
9-10th Graders 3% (12) 2% (76) 2% (77) 9%  (31) 5%  (16) 9%  (30) 342
11-12th Graders 29% (124) 24% (104) 27%  (115) 10%  (45) 3%  (15) 7%  (29) 432
LGBTQ 38% (7))  24% (49)  25% (51 4%  (8) % (7) 6% (12) 204
Not LGBTQ 28% (198)  24% (174)  25% (176)  10% (74) 4%  (28) 9%  (64) 715
Conservative 24% (21)  26% (23)  23% (21 3% (12) 7% (6) 7% (6) 89
Liberal 39% (41)  29% (30)  23% (24) 3% (3) 1% (1) 6%  (7) 105
Moderate 19% (16)  28% (24)  33% (28) 9%  (8) 6%  (5) 4% (4) 85
Conservative2 22%  (16) 20% (14) 30%  (22) 14%  (10) 5%  (4) 8%  (6) 72
Progressive 44% (71 26% (41 19%  (30) 6% (10) 3% (4) 2% (3) 159
Moderate2 7% (13)  37% (29)  25% (20)  12% (10) 6%  (5) 4%  (3) 79
Conservative3 23%  (37) 23%  (37) 26%  (42) 14%  (22) 6% (10) 7%  (12) 161
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Table EDCH71_3: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you

think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — Better access to mental health services
Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 30% (302) 24% (237) 25% (246) 9%  (88) 4%  (41) 9%  (89) 1002
Liberal/Progressive 42% (1) 27%  (72) 20%  (53) 5%  (13) 2% (5) 4%  (10) 264
Moderate3 18% (29)  32% (53)  29% (48) 1% (17) 6%  (9) %  (7) 165
Age: 13 30% (52)  24% (41)  24% (41) 7% (12) 4%  (6) 12%  (21) 173
Age: 14 37% (65)  23% (41)  25% (43) 3% (5) 3% (5) 9%  (17) 177
Age: 15 24%  (41) 21%  (36) 2% (39) 13% (23) 8%  (15) 1% (18) 172
Age: 16 26% (44)  27% (45)  24%  (41) 10% (17) 3% (6) 9%  (15) 168
Age: 17 28%  (47) 27% (44)  28%  (47) 1% (18) 2% (3) 5% (8) 167
Age: 18 36% (52)  20% (30)  24% (35) 9%  (13) 4%  (6) 6%  (9) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH71_4

Table EDCH71_4: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you
think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — More learning activities focused on building life
skills (e.g. resume building, personal finance and budgeting, credit score maintenance)

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 33% (336) 24% (243) 23% (234) 6% (64) 3% (34) 9%  (91) 1002
Teens 33% (336)  24% (243)  23% (234) 6% (64) 3%  (34) 9%  (91) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students ~ 25%  (21) 28%  (23) 33%  (27) 2% (1) 4%  (3) 7% (6) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students ~ 38%  (27)  27%  (20) 15% (1) 6%  (4) % (3) 10%  (7) 72
2024-2025: District School Students ~ 34% (256) 23%  (179) 24% (182) 7%  (54) 3% (26) 9%  (68) 763
Male 36% (187)  25% (128) 21%  (110) 5%  (24) 4% (19) 10%  (50) 518
Female 31% (149)  24% (116)  26% (124) 8% (40 3% (15) 8%  (41) 484
Black 02% (76)  20% (36)  22% (40) 8%  (14) 2% (4) 6% (12) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 2% (7)) 4% (31)  24% (18 %  (3) 3% (2) 5% (3) 75
Non-Hispanic White 33% (160) 26% (128) 22% (108) 6% (29) 4%  (22) 8% (38) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (92) 2% (55 24%  (63) 5%  (14) 2% (6) 2% (32) 261
An Urban Area 34% (98) 2% (77)  25% (71) 4% (1) 3% (8) 8% (22) 287
a Suburban Area 31% (147)  25% (119)  23% (110) 8%  (36) 4% (18) 8%  (40) 469
a Rural Area 37%  (91) 20%  (48) 21%  (53) 7%  (16) 4%  (9) 2%  (29) 247
4-Region: Northeast 40%  (63) 24%  (38) 21%  (33) 3%  (5) 4%  (6) 9%  (14) 158
4-Region: Midwest 29% (60)  25% (52)  27% (56) 7% (14) 4% (9 8% (17) 209
4-Region: South 34% (135)  27% (106)  20% (78) 8% (32) 2% (8) 9%  (36) 394
4-Region: West 2% (7)) 20% (47)  28% (67) 6% (13) 5% (12)  10% (24) 241
6-8th Graders 35% (81)  23% (52) 18%  (41) 5% (12) 6% (13) 12%  (28) 228
9-10th Graders 29% (99)  26% (90)  26% (90) 6% (22) 3% (12) 9%  (30) 342
11-12th Graders 36% (156)  24% (102)  24% (102) 7% (30) 2% (9) 8% (33) 432
LGBTQ 3%  (63)  27% (55 2%  (45) 7% (15) 4%  (8) 9%  (19) 204
Not LGBTQ 34% (244)  25% (177)  23% (165) 7% (47) 3% (21 8%  (60) 715
Conservative 40%  (36) 24% (21 20%  (18) 1% (10) — (0 5%  (4) 89
Liberal 41%  (43) 25%  (26) 18%  (19) 10%  (10) — (0 6%  (6) 105
Moderate 24% (20)  25% (1) 35% (30) 8%  (7) 5% (4) %  (3) 85
Conservative2 28%  (20) 32%  (23) 22%  (16) 7%  (5) 5%  (3) 6% (4 72
Progressive 43%  (68) 31%  (49) 19%  (29) 5%  (8) 1% (1) 2% (3) 159
Moderate2 31%  (24) 2% (18)  28% (23) 5%  (4) 5%  (4) 8%  (7) 79
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Table EDCH71_4: Student absenteeism is a topic receiving a lot of attention from teachers, principals, and among the public. How effective do you
think each of the following can be to help bring those frequently absent students back to school? . — More learning activities focused on building life
skills (e.g. resume building, personal finance and budgeting, credit score maintenance)

Don’t
Extremely Somewhat Not that Not at all know/No
Demographic effective Very effective effective effective effective opinion Total N
Teenagers 33% (336) 24% (243) 23% (234) 6% (64) 3% (34) 9%  (91) 1002
Conservative3 35%  (56) 28%  (44) 21%  (34) 9%  (15) 2% (3) 5% (9) 161
Liberal/Progressive 42%  (111) 28%  (75) 18%  (48) 7%  (18) 1% (2) 4%  (10) 264
Moderate3 27%  (45) 23%  (39) 2% (52) 7% (1) 5% (8) 6%  (10) 165
Age: 13 36%  (62) 23%  (39) 18%  (31) 7% (1) 5% (9) 12% (22) 173
Age: 14 35% (62) 26%  (46) 2%  (39) 6%  (10) 3% (5) 8% (14) 177
Age: 15 27%  (46) 2%  (38) 27%  (47) 7% (1) 6% (1) 1% (19) 172
Age: 16 31%  (52)  24%  (40) 25%  (43) 6% (1) 3% (5) 10%  (18) 168
Age: 17 34% (57)  26% (43)  27% (45) 7% (12) 1% (2) 4%  (7) 167
Age: 18 39% (57 25%  (37) 21%  (30) 5% (8) 1% (2) 8% (12) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_INET

Table EDCH72_1NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They have been sick a lot

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 26%  (264) 74% (738) 1002
Teens 26% (264) 74% (738) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 23% (19) 77% (64) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 24% (17) 76% (55) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 28% (212) 72% (551) 763
Male 26%  (133) 74%  (384) 518
Female 2%  (131) 73%  (353) 484
Black 23% (41) 77%  (140) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 20% (15) 80% (60) 75
Non-Hispanic White 28% (137) 72% (347) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 25% (65) 75% (196) 261
An Urban Area 27% (78) 73% (209) 287
a Suburban Area 24% (111) 76% (358) 469
a Rural Area 31% (75) 69% (171) 247
4-Region: Northeast 30% (48) 70% (110) 158
4-Region: Midwest 26% (53) 74% (156) 209
4-Region: South 26% (104) 74%  (290) 394
4-Region: West 25% (59) 75% (181) 241
6-8th Graders 35% (79) 65% (149) 228
9-10th Graders 27% (92) 73% (250) 342
11-12th Graders 22% (93) 78% (339) 432
LGBTQ 19% (38 81% (165 204
Not LGBTQ 29%  (204) 1% (510) 715
Conservative 14% (13) 86% (76) 89
Liberal 23% (24) 77% (81) 105
Moderate 28% (24) 72% (61) 85
Conservative2 27% (19) 73% (52) 72
Progressive 27% (43) 73% (116) 159
Moderate2 33% (26) 67% (53) 79
Conservative3 20% (32) 80% (128) 161
Liberal/Progressive 25% (67) 75% (197) 264
Moderate3 30% (50) 70% (115) 165
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Table EDCH72_1NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They have been sick a lot

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 26%  (264) 74% (738) 1002
Age: 13 37%  (64) 63%  (110) 173
Age: 14 26%  (47) 74%  (130) 177
Age: 15 32% (55) 68%  (117) 172
Age: 16 19% (33) 81%  (136) 168
Age: 17 25% (42) 75%  (125) 167
Age: 18 7%  (24) 8% (121 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_2NET

Table EDCH72_2NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They think school is boring

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 43%  (427) 57% (575) 1002
Teens 43% (427) 57% (575) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 2% (35) 58% (48) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 46% (33) 54% (39) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 44% (338) 56% (425) 763
Male 46%  (239) 54%  (278) 518
Female 39%  (187) 61%  (297) 484
Black 38%  (69) 62%  (112) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 58% (43) 2% (32) 75
Non-Hispanic White 42% (204) 58% (281) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 45% (116) 55% (145) 261
An Urban Area 42% (120) 58% (167) 287
a Suburban Area 45% (210) 55% (258) 469
a Rural Area 39% (97) 61% (150) 247
4-Region: Northeast 45% (70) 55% (88) 158
4-Region: Midwest 41% (85) 59% (124) 209
4-Region: South 42% (166) 58% (228) 394
4-Region: West 44% (105) 56% (135) 241
6-8th Graders 40% (92) 60% (136) 228
9-10th Graders 42% (143) 58% (200) 342
11-12th Graders 45% (192) 55%  (240) 432
LGBTQ 4% (83 59%  (121) 204
Not LGBTQ 44%  (315) 56%  (400) 715
Conservative 37% (33) 63% (57) 89
Liberal 47% (49) 53% (56) 105
Moderate 42% (36) 58% (50) 85
Conservative2 33% (24) 67% (48) 72
Progressive 47% (74) 53% (85) 159
Moderate2 39% (31) 61% (48) 79
Conservative3 35% (57) 65% (104) 161
Liberal/Progressive 47% (123) 53% (141) 264
Moderate3 41% (67) 59% (98) 165
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Table EDCH72_2NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They think school is boring

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 3%  (427) 57% (575) 1002
Age: 13 41% (72) 59%  (101) 173
Age: 14 44% (77) 56%  (99) 177
Age: 15 39%  (68) 61%  (104) 172
Age: 16 47% (78) 53%  (90) 168
Age: 17 46% (77) 54% (90) 167
Age: 18 38% (55) 62%  (90) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_3NET

Table EDCH72_3NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — School is too stressful for them

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 43% (431) 57% (571) 1002
Teens 43% (431) 57% (571) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 36% (30) 64% (53) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 34% (24) 66% (48) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 43% (328) 57% (435) 763
Male 37%  (193) 63%  (325) 518
Female 49%  (238) 51%  (246) 484
Black 7%  (85) 53%  (96) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 45% (34) 55% (41) 75
Non-Hispanic White 43%  (209) 57%  (276) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 41% (107) 59% (155) 261
An Urban Area 45% (128) 55% (159) 287
a Suburban Area 44% (205) 56%  (264) 469
a Rural Area 40% (98) 60% (148) 247
4-Region: Northeast 47% (75) 53% (83) 158
4-Region: Midwest 44% (92) 56% (117) 209
4-Region: South 45% (179) 55% (215) 394
4-Region: West 36% (86) 64% (155) 241
6-8th Graders 41% (93) 59% (135) 228
9-10th Graders 42% (142) 58% (200) 342
11-12th Graders 45% (195) 55% (237) 432
LGBTQ 53%  (107) 47%  (96) 204
Not LGBTQ 39%  (282) 61%  (433) 715
Conservative 34% (30) 66% (59) 89
Liberal 36%  (38) 64%  (68) 105
Moderate 49% (42) 51% (43) 85
Conservative2 50% (36) 50% (36) 72
Progressive 37% (58) 63% (101) 159
Moderate2 47% (38) 53% (42) 79
Conservative3 41% (66) 59% (95) 161
Liberal/Progressive 36% (96) 64% (169) 264
Moderate3 48% (80) 52% (85) 165
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Table EDCH72_3NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — School is too stressful for them

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 43% (431) 57% (571) 1002
Age: 13 41% (71) 59%  (102) 173
Age: 14 45%  (80) 55%  (96) 177
Age: 15 38% (65) 62%  (107) 172
Age: 16 42% (71) 58%  (98) 168
Age: 17 46% (77) 54% (91) 167
Age: 18 46%  (67) 54% (78) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_4NET

Table EDCH72_4NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They are fearful for their safety

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 12% (121) 88% (881) 1002
Teens 2%  (121) 88%  (881) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 13% (10) 87% (72) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 19% (14) 81% (59) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 10% (76) 90% (687) 763
Male %  (55) 89%  (463) 518
Female 14%  (66) 86%  (418) 484
Black 10% (18) 90%  (163) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 13% (10) 87% (65) 75
Non-Hispanic White 13% (63) 87% (421) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10% (27) 90% (235) 261
An Urban Area 15% (42) 85%  (245) 287
a Suburban Area 1% (53) 89% (416) 469
a Rural Area 1% (26) 89% (220) 247
4-Region: Northeast 19% (29) 81% (129) 158
4-Region: Midwest 9% (18) 91% (191) 209
4-Region: South 12% (49) 88% (345) 394
4-Region: West 10% (24) 90% (217) 241
6-8th Graders 13% (29) 87% (198) 228
9-10th Graders 10% (36) 90% (307) 342
11-12th Graders 13% (56) 87%  (376) 432
LGBTQ 15%  (30) 8%  (174) 204
Not LGBTQ % (78) 89% (637 715
Conservative 10% 9) 90% (80) 89
Liberal 8% (8) 92% (97) 105
Moderate 12% (10) 88% (75) 85
Conservative2 5% (3) 95% (68) 72
Progressive 15% (25) 85% (135) 159
Moderate2 12% (10) 88% (70) 79
Conservative3 8% (13) 92% (148) 161
Liberal/Progressive 12% (33) 88% (232) 264
Moderate3 12% (20) 88% (145) 165
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Table EDCH72_4NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They are fearful for their safety

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 12% (121) 88% (881) 1002
Age: 13 12% (21) 88%  (152) 173
Age: 14 7% (12) 93%  (164) 177
Age: 15 16% (27) 84%  (145) 172
Age: 16 14%  (24) 86%  (144) 168
Age: 17 1% (19) 89%  (148) 167
Age: 18 12% (18) 88%  (127) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_5NET

Table EDCH72_5NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They think school is pointless

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 42% (425) 58% (577) 1002
Teens 42% (425) 58% (577) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 2% (35) 58% (48) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 39% (28) 61% (44) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 2% (324) 58% (439) 763
Male 4% (227 56%  (291) 518
Female 4%  (199) 59%  (286) 484
Black 0%  (72) 60%  (109) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 49% (37) 51% (38) 75
Non-Hispanic White 44% (211) 56% (274) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 46% (119) 54% (142) 261
An Urban Area 38% (109) 62% (178) 287
a Suburban Area 44% (205) 56%  (264) 469
a Rural Area 45% (111) 55% (136) 247
4-Region: Northeast 40% (63) 60% (95) 158
4-Region: Midwest 39% (82) 61% (127) 209
4-Region: South 41% (162) 59% (232) 394
4-Region: West 49% (118) 51% (122) 241
6-8th Graders 31% (71) 69% (156) 228
9-10th Graders 45% (155) 55% (188) 342
11-12th Graders 46% (199) 54% (233) 432
LGBTQ ©%  (86) 58%  (18) 204
Not LGBTQ 3% (304) 57% (411 715
Conservative 50% (45) 50% (45) 89
Liberal 35% (37) 65% (68) 105
Moderate 43% (36) 57% (49) 85
Conservative2 50% (36) 50% (36) 72
Progressive 34% (54) 66% (106) 159
Moderate2 32% (25) 68% (54) 79
Conservative3 50% (80) 50% (80) 161
Liberal/Progressive 34% (91) 66% (174) 264
Moderate3 37% (62) 63% (103) 165
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Table EDCH72_5NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They think school is pointless

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 2%  (425) 58% (577) 1002
Age: 13 33% (57) 67%  (116) 173
Age: 14 42% (75) 58%  (102) 177
Age: 15 39% (67) 61%  (104) 172
Age: 16 50%  (84) 50%  (84) 168
Age: 17 46% (77) 54% (90) 167
Age: 18 44% (64 56% (81) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.

198


https://morningconsultintelligence.com

National Tracking Poll #2408053, August, 2024

Table EDCH72_6NET

Table EDCH72_6NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They had to work

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 9% (87) 91% (915) 1002
Teens 9% (87) 91% (915) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 16% (14) 84% (69) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 12% 9) 88% (64) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 8% (59) 92% (704) 763
Male 0%  (52) 90%  (466) 518
Female 7%  (35) 93%  (449) 484
Black %  (20) 89%  (161) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 8% (6) 92% (69) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (33) 93%  (452) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 10% (27) 90% (235) 261
An Urban Area 12% (34) 88% (252) 287
a Suburban Area 7% (33) 93% (435) 469
a Rural Area 8% (19) 92% (227) 247
4-Region: Northeast 5% (8) 95% (150) 158
4-Region: Midwest 1% (24) 89% (185) 209
4-Region: South 8% (31) 92% (363) 394
4-Region: West 10% (25) 90% (216) 241
6-8th Graders 12% (27) 88%  (200) 228
9-10th Graders 7% (23) 93% (319) 342
11-12th Graders 9% (37) 91% (395) 432
LGBTQ 10%  (20) 90%  (184) 204
Not LGBTQ 9%  (61) 91%  (653) 715
Conservative 14% (13) 86% (76) 89
Liberal 10% (1) 90%  (95) 105
Moderate 8% (7) 92% (78) 85
Conservative2 1% (8) 89% (63) 72
Progressive 12% (19) 88% (140) 159
Moderate2 8% (6) 92% (73) 79
Conservative3 13% (21) 87% (140) 161
Liberal/Progressive 1% (30) 89% (234) 264
Moderate3 8% (13) 92% (152) 165
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Table EDCH72_6NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They had to work

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 9% (87) 91% (915) 1002
Age: 13 1% (19) 89%  (155) 173
Age: 14 9% (17) 91%  (160) 177
Age: 15 4% (6) 96%  (165) 172
Age: 16 9% (16) 9%  (153) 168
Age: 17 1% (19) 89%  (148) 167
Age: 18 8% (11) 92%  (134) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_7NET

Table EDCH72_7NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They are being bullied

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 29% (293) 71% (709) 1002
Teens 29% (293) 71% (709) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 24% (20) 76% (63) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 38% (28) 62% (45) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 27% (203) 73% (561) 763
Male 23% (118 77%  (399) 518
Female 36%  (175) 64%  (310) 484
Black 20%  (35) 80%  (146) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 30% (22) 70% (53) 75
Non-Hispanic White 33% (161) 67%  (324) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 23% (61) 77% (200) 261
An Urban Area 34% (98) 66% (189) 287
a Suburban Area 28% (132) 72% (337) 469
a Rural Area 25% (63) 75% (184) 247
4-Region: Northeast 33% (53) 67% (105) 158
4-Region: Midwest 32% (68) 68% (141) 209
4-Region: South 29% (114) 71%  (280) 394
4-Region: West 24% (59) 76% (182) 241
6-8th Graders 32% (73) 68% (154) 228
9-10th Graders 33% (112) 67%  (230) 342
11-12th Graders 25% (108) 75%  (324) 432
LGBTQ 36%  (73) 64%  (131) 204
Not LGBTQ 28%  (200) 2%  (514) 715
Conservative 29% (26) 71% (63) 89
Liberal 2% (27) 7%  (78) 105
Moderate 32% (27) 68% (58) 85
Conservative2 24% (17) 76% (54) 72
Progressive 27% (43) 73% (116) 159
Moderate2 33% (27) 67% (53) 79
Conservative3 27% (43) 73% (118) 161
Liberal/Progressive 26% (70) 74% (194) 264
Moderate3 33% (54) 67% (111) 165

Continued on next page

201



Morning Consult
Table EDCH72_7NET

Table EDCH72_7NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They are being bullied

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 29% (293) 1%  (709) 1002
Age: 13 34% (58) 66%  (115) 173
Age: 14 33% (58) 67%  (118) 177
Age: 15 28%  (48) 72%  (123) 172
Age: 16 24%  (40) 76%  (128) 168
Age: 17 31% (52) 69%  (115) 167
Age: 18 25%  (36) 75%  (109) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_8NET

Table EDCH72_8NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — Their parents don’t care if they attend or not

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 34% (336) 66%  (666) 1002
Teens 34%  (336) 66%  (666) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 41% (34) 59% (48) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 23% (16) 77% (56) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 35% (271) 65% (492) 763
Male 32%  (166) 68%  (352) 518
Female 35%  (170) 6%  (314) 484
Black 29%  (53) 7%  (128) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 25% (19) 75% (56) 75
Non-Hispanic White 35% (171) 65% (313) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 31% (82) 69% (180) 261
An Urban Area 33% (95) 67% (192) 287
a Suburban Area 33% (155) 67% (313) 469
a Rural Area 35% (85) 65% (161) 247
4-Region: Northeast 32% (51) 68% (107) 158
4-Region: Midwest 36% (75) 64% (134) 209
4-Region: South 30% (118) 70%  (276) 394
4-Region: West 38% (92) 62% (149) 241
6-8th Graders 29% (65) 71% (163) 228
9-10th Graders 36% (123) 64% (219) 342
11-12th Graders 34% (148) 66%  (284) 432
LGBTQ 0%  (82) 60%  (122) 204
Not LGBTQ 33%  (234) 67%  (480) 715
Conservative 36% (32) 64% (57) 89
Liberal 35%  (36) 6%  (69) 105
Moderate 31% (27) 69% (59) 85
Conservative2 28% (20) 72% (51) 72
Progressive 38% (60) 62% (99) 159
Moderate2 34% (27) 66% (53) 79
Conservative3 33% (52) 67% (108) 161
Liberal/Progressive 36% (96) 64% (168) 264
Moderate3 32% (53) 68% (111) 165
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Table EDCH72_8NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — Their parents don’t care if they attend or not

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 34% (336) 66%  (666) 1002
Age: 13 29% (51) 7%  (123) 173
Age: 14 32%  (56) 68%  (121) 177
Age: 15 34% (59) 66%  (113) 172
Age: 16 42% (71) 58% (97) 168
Age: 17 29%  (48) 71%  (119) 167
Age: 18 35% (51) 6%  (94) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_9NET

Table EDCH72_9NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few
years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — Their teachers don’t care if they attend or not

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (74) 93%  (928) 1002
Teens 7% (74) 93% (928) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 1% 9) 89% (74) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 14% (10) 86% (62) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 7% (51) 93% (712) 763
Male 0%  (53) 90%  (465) 518
Female 4% (21 96%  (463) 484
Black 7% (13) 93% (168 181
Ethnicity: Asian 3% (2) 97% (73) 75
Non-Hispanic White 8% (38) 92%  (446) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 7% (19) 93% (242) 261
An Urban Area 10% (28) 90% (259) 287
a Suburban Area 7% (34) 93% (435) 469
a Rural Area 5% (13) 95%  (234) 247
4-Region: Northeast 4% (7) 96% (151) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5% (10) 95% (199) 209
4-Region: South 10% (39) 90% (355) 394
4-Region: West 8% (19) 92% (222) 241
6-8th Graders 10% (22) 920%  (206) 228
9-10th Graders 6% (19) 94% (323) 342
11-12th Graders 8% (33) 2%  (399) 432
LGBTQ 5% (1) 95%  (193) 204
Not LGBTQ 8%  (61) 92%  (654) 715
Conservative 7% (7) 93% (83) 89
Liberal 7% (7) 93% (98) 105
Moderate 12% (10) 88% (75) 85
Conservative2 10% (7) 90% (65) 72
Progressive 7% (11) 93% (148) 159
Moderate2 12% 9) 88% (70) 79
Conservative3 8% (14) 92% (147) 161
Liberal/Progressive 7% (18) 93% (246) 264
Moderate3 12% (20) 88% (145) 165
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Table EDCH72_9NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past few

years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — Their teachers don’t care if they attend or not

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 7% (74) 93%  (928) 1002
Age: 13 5% (8) 95%  (165) 173
Age: 14 13% (23) 87%  (154) 177
Age: 15 5% (9) 95%  (163) 172
Age: 16 8% (13) 2%  (155) 168
Age: 17 7% (13) 93%  (155) 167
Age: 18 6% (9) 94%  (136) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCH72_I0ONET

Table EDCH72_10NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past
few years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They are not being challenged in class

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 6% (56) 94%  (946) 1002
Teens 6% (56) 94%  (946) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 4% (3) 96% (79) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 5% (4) 95% (69) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 5% (40) 95% (723) 763
Male 6% (33 94%  (485) 518
Female 5%  (23) 95%  (461) 484
Black 6%  (10) 94%  (171) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 10% (7) 90% (68) 75
Non-Hispanic White 6% (28) 94%  (456) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 5% (12) 95% (249) 261
An Urban Area 7% (19) 93%  (268) 287
a Suburban Area 5% (23) 95%  (446) 469
a Rural Area 6% (14) 94% (232) 247
4-Region: Northeast 4% (7) 96% (151) 158
4-Region: Midwest 3% (7) 97% (202) 209
4-Region: South 8% (33) 92% (361) 394
4-Region: West 4% 9) 96% (231) 241
6-8th Graders 9% (19) 9%  (208) 228
9-10th Graders 3% (10) 97% (332) 342
11-12th Graders 6% (26) 94%  (406) 432
LGBTQ 2% (4) 98%  (199) 204
Not LGBTQ 6%  (44) 94%  (671) 715
Conservative 8% (7) 92% (82) 89
Liberal 7% (8) 93% (98) 105
Moderate 4% (3) 96% (82) 85
Conservative2 8% (5) 92% (66) 72
Progressive 6% (10) 94% (150) 159
Moderate2 4% (3) 96% (76) 79
Conservative3 8% (12) 92% (148) 161
Liberal/Progressive 7% (17) 93% (247) 264
Moderate3 4% (6) 96% (159) 165
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Table EDCH72_10NET: It has been reported that more than 25 percent of American students have been chronically absent from school in the past

few years. Why do you think that is? Select up to three. — They are not being challenged in class

Demographic Selected Not Selected Total N
Teenagers 6% (56) 94%  (946) 1002
Age: 13 6% (10) 94%  (163) 173
Age: 14 7% (13) 93%  (164) 177
Age: 15 4% (7) 96%  (165) 172
Age: 16 6% (9) 94%  (159) 168
Age: 17 3% (5) 97%  (163) 167
Age: 18 8% (12) 2%  (133) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdeml1: Has your parent or guardian given you permission to take surveys such as this?

Demographic Yes Total N
Teenagers 100% (857) 857
Teens 100% (857) 857
2024-2025: Charter School Students 100% (67) 67
2024-2025: Private School Students 100% (63) 63
2024-2025: District School Students 100% (657) 657
Male 100% (447) 447
Female 100% (410) 410
Black 100% (148) 148
Ethnicity: Asian 100% (67) 67
Non-Hispanic White 100% (417) 417
Ethnicity: Hispanic 100% (228) 228
An Urban Area 100% (244) 244
a Suburban Area 100% (404) 404
a Rural Area 100% (209) 209
4-Region: Northeast 100% (134) 134
4-Region: Midwest 100% (187) 187
4-Region: South 100% (328) 328
4-Region: West 100% (207) 207
6-8th Graders 100% (223) 223
9-10th Graders 100% (329) 329
11-12th Graders 100% (304) 304
LGBTQ 100% (167) 167
Not LGBTQ 100% (615) 615
Conservative 100% (76) 76
Liberal 100% (81) 81
Moderate 100% (71) 71
Conservative2 100% (59) 59
Progressive 100% (132) 132
Moderate2 100% (62) 62
Conservative3 100% (135) 135
Liberal/Progressive 100% (213) 213
Moderate3 100% (133) 133
Age: 13 100% (173) 173

Continued on next page

209



Morning Consult

Table EDCHdem]1
Table EDCHdem1: Has your parent or guardian given you permission to take surveys such as this?
Demographic Yes Total N
Teenagers 100% (857) 857
Age: 14 100% (177) 177
Age: 15 100% (172) 172
Age: 16 100% (168) 168
Age: 17 100% (167) 167

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem?2

Table EDCHdem?2: What grade are you currently in or going into?

9th grade 10th grade 11th grade 12th grade
(Freshman (Sophomore (Junior year (Senior year
year of High  year of High of High of High
Demographic 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade School) School) School) School) Total N
Teenagers 1% (7) 4% (41) 18% (180) 16% (160) 18% (182) 17% (171) 26% (261) 1002
Teens 1% (7) 4% (41) 18% (180) 16% (160) 18% (182) 17% (171) 26% (261) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 1% (1) 3% (2 5% (13)  20% (17) 17% (14) 10% (8)  34% (28) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students (0) 1% (8) 25% (18) 19% (14) 17% (13) 9% (6) 19% (14) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 1% (6) 4% (27) 18% (138) 15% (112) 19% (144) 19% (142)  26% (195) 763
Male 1% (3) 5% (25) 22% (112) 13% (67) 20% (101) 17% (86) 24% (124) 518
Tl 1% (4) 3% (15 14% (68) 19% (93) 7% (81)  17% (85)  28% (138) 484
Black 1% (2) 2% (3) 8% (15) 13% (23) 21% (39) 19% (35) 35% (64) 181
Ethnicity: Asian — (0) 5% (4) 16% (12) 2% (9) 28% (21 14% (11) 24% (18) 75
Non-Hispanic White 1% (5) 4% (20) 22% (109) 18% (87) 15% (73) 15% (71) 25% (119) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 1% () 4% (1) 15% (40) 15% (40) 20% (53) 20% (52) 25% (64) 261
An Urban Area — (0) 4% (12) 21% (61) 14% (40) 23% (66) 16% (45) 22% (62) 287
a Suburban Area 1% (4) 4% (21) 17% (81) 15% (70) 17% (82) 16% (76)  29% (136) 469
a Rural Area 1% (3) 3% (7) 15% (38)  20% (49) 14% (35)  20% (50)  26% (64) 247
4-Region: Northeast — (0) 3%  (4) 14% (23) 15% (24) 21% (33) 17% (26) 31% (48) 158
4-Region: Midwest (0) 5% (10) 22% (46) 19% (40) 18% (38) 12% (26) 23% (48) 209
4-Region: South 1% (5) 5% (19) 15% (59) 13% (53) 19% (75) 20% (79) 27% (105) 394
4-Region: West 1% (1) 3% (8) 21% (52) 18% (43) 15% (36) 17% (40) 25% (61) 241
6-8th Graders 3% (7) 18% (41) 79% (180) —  (0) —  (0) — (0) — (0) 228
9-10th Graders — (0) — (0) — (0) 47% (160) 53% (182) — (0) — (0) 342
11-12th Graders — (0) —  (0) — (0) —  (0) — (0) 40% (171) 60% (261) 432
LGBTQ — (0) 1% (2) 9% (18) 22% (45) 20% (40) 15% (31) 33% (66) 204
Not LGBTQ 1% (7) 5% (37) 18% (130) 15% (104) 18% (129) 17% (123) 26% (184) 715
Conservative — (0) 8% (7) 16% (14) 1% (10)  24% (22) 8% (7) 33% (29) 89
Liberal 2% (3) 5% (5) 19% (20) 14% (15) 20% (22) 15% (16) 24% (26) 105
Moderate — (0) 3%  (3) 17%  (15) 15% (13) 14% (12) 29% (25) 22% (19) 85
Conservative2 —  (0) 3% (2 5% (1)  20% (14) 2%  (8) 19% (14) 31% (22) 72
Progressive 2% (3) 4%  (7) 20% (31) 15% (24) 13% (21) 14% (22) 32% (51) 159
Moderate2 — (0) 3%  (3) 23% (18) 8% (6) 7%  (6) 17% (13) 42% (33) 79
Conservative3 — (0) 6% (9) 15% (25) 15% (24) 19% (30) 13% (21) 32% (51) 161
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Table EDCHdem?2: What grade are you currently in or going into?

9th grade 10th grade 11th grade 12th grade

(Freshman (Sophomore (Junior year (Senior year

year of High  year of High of High of High

Demographic 6th grade 7th grade 8th grade School) School) School) School) Total N

Teenagers 1% (7) 4% (41) 18% (180) 16% (160) 18% (182) 17% (171) 26% (261) 1002
Liberal/Progressive 2% (5) 4% (12) 19%  (51) 15% (39) 16% (43) 14% (38)  29% (77) 264
Moderate3 — (0) 3% (5) 20% (33) 1% (19) 1% (17) 23% (38) 32% (52) 165
Age: 13 2% (3) 19% (33) 74% (128) 5% (8) — (0) —  (0) — (0) 173
Age: 14 W (3) 3% (6) 26% (47) 64% (12) 5% (9) — (0)  — (0) 177
Age: 15 —  (0) — (0) 2% (3) 15% (25) 74% (127) 9% (15) 1% (1) 172
Age: 16 — (0) — (0) —  (0) 3% (6) 20% (34) 70% (118) 6% (10) 168
Age: 17 —  (0) — (0) — (0) 1% (2) 4%  (6) 16% (27) 79% (132) 167
Age: 18 1% () 1% (1) 1% (2) 4% (6) 4% (6) 7% (1) 81% (117) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdem3

Table EDCHdem3: What is your five-digit ZIP Code?

Demographic & Don’t know Total N
Teenagers 92% (918) 8% (84) 1002
Teens 92% (918) 8% (84) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students 92% (76) 8% (6) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students 88% (64) 12% 9) 72
2024-2025: District School Students 92% (699) 8% (64) 763
Male 93%  (483) 7% (35) 518
Female 90% (435) 10% (49) 484
Black 95% (172) 5% 9) 181
Ethnicity: Asian 92% (69) 8% (6) 75
Non-Hispanic White 91%  (439) 9% (46 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 92% (240) 8% (21) 261
An Urban Area 2%  (264) 8% (23 287
a Suburban Area 92% (431) 8% (38) 469
a Rural Area 91% (223) 9% (23) 247
4-Region: Northeast 89% (141) 1% (17) 158
4-Region: Midwest 94% (195) 6% (13) 209
4-Region: South 91% (359) 9% (36) 394
4-Region: West 92% (223) 8% (18) 241
6-8th Graders 89% (203) 1% (24) 228
9-10th Graders 90% (309) 10% (33) 342
11-12th Graders 94%  (406) 6% (26) 432
LGBTQ 9%  (185) 9% (19) 204
Not LGBTQ 93%  (661) 7% (53) 715
Conservative 96% (85) 4% (4) 89
Liberal 90% (95 10% (1) 105
Moderate 94% (80) 6% (5) 85
Conservative2 97% (69) 3% (2) 72
Progressive 94% (150) 6% (10) 159
Moderate2 97% (77) 3% (2) 79
Conservative3 96% (155) 4% (6) 161
Liberal/Progressive 92% (244) 8% (20) 264
Moderate3 95% (157) 5% (8) 165
Age: 13 89%  (154) 1% (19) 173
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Table EDCHdem3
Table EDCHdem3: What is your five-digit ZIP Code?
Demographic & Don’t know Total N
Teenagers 92% (918) 8% (84) 1002
Age: 14 9%  (160) 9% (16) 177
Age: 15 90%  (155) 10% (17) 172
Age: 16 92%  (154) 8% (14) 168
Age: 17 2%  (153) 8% (14) 167
Age: 18 97% (141) 3% (4) 145

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdemb5

Table EDCHdem5: Which school type are you enrolled in?

Home
School -
Parent-
Public directed and Public Public
Charter not Private District District
School associated Private School - School - School -
(often called  with a public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
’Charter or private Religious, religious, school your school  Other, please
Demographic School’) school Parochial Secular district district specify Total N
Teenagers 8% (83) 5% (49) 4% (41) 3% (32) 65% (647) 12% (116) 3% (34) 1002
Teens 8% (83) 5% (49) 4% (41) 3% (32) 5% (647)  12% (116) 3% (34) 1002
2024-2025: Charter School Students  100% (83) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) —  (0) 83
2024-2025: Private School Students — (0) — (0) 56% (41)  44% (32) — (0) — (0) — (0) 72
2024-2025: District School Students —  (0) —  (0) —  (0) — (0)  85% (647) 15% (116) — (0) 763
Male 8% (41) 4% (21) 5% (25) 4% (22) 64% (332) 12% (64) 3% (13) 518
Female 9% (42) 6% (29) 3% (16) 2% (9) 65% (315) 1% (52) 4% (21) 484
Black 7% (13) 4% (7)) 4% (7) 2% (4) 7% (121) 14% (25) 3% (5) 18l
Ethnicity: Asian 8% (6) 2% (1) 3% (2) 6% (4) 66% (50) 1% (8) 4%  (3) 75
Non-Hispanic White 7% (33) 6% (27) 5% (23) 3% (15) 64% (311) 12% (56) 4% (19) 485
Ethnicity: Hispanic 12% (31) 4% (11) 3% (8) 3% (7) 63% (164) 12% (31) 3% (9) 261
An Urban Area 12% (34) 4% (11 5% (14) 6% (18) 62% (176) 10% (28) 2% (6) 287
a Suburban Area 6% (28) 5% (25) 4% (19) 2% (9)  67% (313) 12% (55) 4% (19) 469
a Rural Area 8% (21) 5% (13) 3% (8) 2% (5) 64% (158) 13% (32) 4%  (9) 247
4-Region: Northeast 8% (13) 1% () 5% (8) 4% (7)  68% (107) 12% (18) 2% (3) 158
4-Region: Midwest 5% (1) 4% (9) 6% (13) 2% (5) 65% (135) 14% (29) 4% (8) 209
4-Region: South 6% (24) 8% (32) 4% (17) 4% (16) 63% (247) 1% (44) 4% (14) 394
4-Region: West 14% (35) 3% (7) 1% (3) 2% (4) 66% (158) 10% (25) 4% (9) 241
6-8th Graders 7% (16) 3% (7) 5% (12) 6% (14) 62% (141) 13% (30) 4%  (8) 228
9-10th Graders 9% (31) 5% (17) 5% (16) 3% (10)  63% (217) 1% (39) 3% (12) 342
11-12th Graders 8% (36) 6% (25) 3% (13) 2% (7) 67% (290) 1% (47) 3% (14) 432
LGBTQ 8% (16) 9% (17) 3% (5) 1% (3) 65% (132) 1% (23) 3% (7) 204
Not LGBTQ 9% (62) 4% (29) 4% (32) 3% (25) 64% (459) 12% (84) 3% (23) 715
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Table EDCHdem5
Table EDCHdem5: Which school type are you enrolled in?
Home
School -
Parent-
Public directed and Public Public
Charter not Private District District
School associated Private School - School - School -
(often called  with a public School - Non- Inside your Outside of
’Charter or private Religious, religious, school your school Other, please
Demographic School’) school Parochial Secular district district specify Total N
Teenagers 8% (83) 5% (49) 4% (41) 3% (32)  65% (647) 12% (116) 3% (34) 1002
Conservative 13% (12) 10%  (9) 4%  (4) 7% (6) 53% (47) 2% (1) —  (0) 89
Liberal 7%  (8) 2% (2) 1% (1) 2% (2)  68% (72)  18% (19) 1% (1) 105
Moderate 6% (5) 7%  (6) 4%  (3) 1% () 67% (57) 12% (10) 3%  (3) 85
Conservative2 9% (6) 6% (4) 14% (10) % (1) 52% (37) 15% (1) 3% (2) 72
Progressive 6% (9) 3% (5) 4%  (6) 6% (10) 64% (102) 13% (21) 3% (5) 159
Moderate2 10% (8) 5% (4) 5% (4) — (0 6% (51) 13% (10) 3% (2) 79
Conservative3 1% (18) 8% (13) 8% (13) 4%  (7) 53% (84) 14% (22) 2% (3) 161
Liberal/Progressive 7% (17) 3% (7) 3% (7) 4% (12)  66% (174) 15% (40) 3% (7) 264
Moderate3 8% (13) 6% (10) 4% (7) 1% (1)  66% (109)  12% (20) 3% (5) 165
Age: 13 5% (9) 2% (3) 5% (8) 5% (8) 66% (115) 2% (21) 5% (8) 173
Age: 14 9% (16) 4% (8) 6% (10) 6% (10)  59% (103)  14% (24) 3% (5) 177
Age: 15 7% (11 3% (6) 4% (8) 2% (4) 68% (117) 1% (19) 4% (7) 172
Age: 16 6% (10) 8% (14) 2% (4) 2% (4) 70% (117)  10% (17) 2% (3) 168
Age: 17 13% (22) 6% (10) 3% (5) 1% (2) 63% (106) 1% (18) 4%  (6) 167
Age: 18 10% (15) 6% (9) 4% (6) 3% (4)  62% (89) 12% (17) 3% (5) 145
Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table EDCHdemé6: Thinking about politics these days, how would you describe your political viewpoint?

Slightly Slightly
Very pro- progres- conserva- Very con- None of Don’t

Demographic gressive Progressive sive Moderate tive Conservative servative the above Know Total N
Teenagers 10% (52) 1% (56)  10% (52)  16% (79) 5% (27) 6% (29) 3% (15) 6% (31)  32%(160) 502
Teens 10% (52) 1% (56) 10% (52)  16% (79) 5% (27) 6% (29) 3% (15) 6% (31)  32%(160) 502
2024-2025: District School Students 1% (43) 1% (41)  10% (40) 16% (61) 6% (22) 5% (17) 2% (9) 6% (22) 33%(124) 379
Male 12% (31)  10% (25) 1% (29) 17% (43) 5% (13) 7% (17) 3% (8) 7% 17)  29% (73) 257
Female 9% (21)  12% (30) 9% (22)  15% (36) 6% (14) 5% (12) 3% (7) 6% (15) 36% (87) 244
Black 6% (6) 13% (13) 1% (1) 21% (20) 5% (5) 5% (5) — (0) 6% (6) 32% (32) 98
Non-Hispanic White 2% (29) 10% (23) 8% (18)  12% (27) 6% (14) 8% (19) 5% (12) 7% (17)  32% (75) 234
Ethnicity: Hispanic 0% (15) 1% (17) 13% (19) 15% (23) 5% (7) 4% (7) 1% (2) 6% (9) 34% (52) 152
An Urban Area 14% (20)  15% (22) 1% (16)  17% (26) 2% (3) 4% (6) 2% (3) 7% (10)  28% (42) 147
a Suburban Area 11% (25) 9% (21)  10% (23) 17% (40) 6% (14) 7% (16) 2% (4) 5% (12)  34% (78) 234
a Rural Area 6% (7) 10% (13) 1% (13) 1% (13) 8% (10) 6% (7) 7% (8) 8% (10)  33% (40) 121
4-Region: Northeast 15% (13) 1% (9) 7% (6) 18% (15) 5% (4) 3% (2) 6% (5) 3% (2)  33% (27) 82
4-Region: Midwest 8% (8) 12% (12) 6% (6) 14% (14) 6% (6) 5% (5) 5% (5) 8% (8) 35% (34) 97
4-Region: South 8% (17) 9% (19) 1% (23)  17% (35) 6% (12) 7% (14) 2% (4) 7% (14)  32% (65) 202
4-Region: West 13% (15)  14% (16) 14% (17) 14% (16) 4% (5) 7% (8) 1% (2) 5% (6)  29% (34) 120
6-8th Graders 10% (12)  10% (12) 14% (16) 18% (21) 4% (4) 3% (4) 4% (5) % (1) 35% (41) 116
9-10th Graders 8% (12) 9% (14) 12% (19) 8% (12) 7% (10) 5% (7) 3% (5) 9% (14)  39% (61) 154
11-12th Graders 2% (28)  13% (29) 7% (16)  20% (47) 5% (12) 8% (18) 2% (5) 7% (16)  26% (59) 231
LGBTQ 18% (21) 12% (14) 8% (9) 13% (15) 4% (4) 3% (4) — (0) 8% (9) 33% (37) 112
Not LGBTQ 7% (24) 11% (39) 1% (39) 17% (61) 6% (21) 7% (25) 4% (15) 6% (22)  30%/(104) 351
Conservative2 — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 37% (27) 41% (29) 21% (15) — (0) — (0) 72
Progressive 33% (52)  35% (56)  32% (52) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 159
Moderate2 — (0 — (0 — (0 100% (790 — (0) — (0 — (0 — (0 — (0 79
Conservative3 — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 37% (27) 4% (29) 21% (15) — (0) — (0) 72
Liberal/Progressive 33% (52)  35% (56)  32% (52) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 159
Moderate3 — (0) — (0) — (0) 100% (79) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) — (0) 79
Age: 13 10% (9) 10% (10) 12% (11) 18% (17) 5% (5) 2% (1) 4% (4) — (0)  39% (36) 93
Age: 14 0% (9) 10% (9) 1% (10) 9% (8) 5% (4) 6% (5) 4% (3) 1% (1) 34% (31) 91
Age: 15 8% (5) 0% ) 13% (8) 7% (5) 7% (5) 2% (1) 4% (3) 4% (3) 44% (30) 67
Age: 16 5% (4)  12% (10) 1% (10)  16% (14) 9% (8) 6% (5) 1% (1) 6% (6) 34% (30) 89
Age: 17 15% (13) 11% (10) 5% (5) 20% (18) 2% (2)  13% (11) — (0) 6% (5) 28% (24) 87

Continued on next page
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Table EDCHdemé6: Thinking about politics these days, how would you describe your political viewpoint?
Slightly Slightly
Very pro- progres- conserva- Very con- None of Don't
Demographic gressive Progressive sive Moderate tive Conservative servative the above Know Total N
Teenagers 10% (52) 1% (56)  10% (52) 16% (79) 5% (27) 6% (29) 3% (15) 6% (31)  32%(160) 502
Age: 18 14% (10) 13% (10) 10% (7) 24% (18) 5% (4) 7% (5) 5% (4) 9% (7) 13% (10) 74

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Teenagers 1002 100%
EDCHxdem?21 Teens 1002 100%
EDCHxdem17 2024-2025: Charter School Students 83 8%
EDCHxdem18 2024-2025: Home School Students 49 5%
EDCHxdem19 2024-2025: Private School Students 72 7%
EDCHxdem20 2024-2025: District School Students 763 76%
EDCHxdem]1 Male 518 52%

Female 484 48%

N 1002
EDCHxdem?2 Black 181 18%
Ethnicity: Asian 75 7%
Ethnicity: Native American 48 5%

N 303
EDCHxdem3 Non-Hispanic White 485 48%
EDCHxdem4 Ethnicity: Hispanic 261 26%
EDCHxdem5 An Urban Area 287 29%
a Suburban Area 469 47%
a Rural Area 247 25%

N 1002
EDCHxdem6 4-Region: Northeast 158 16%
4-Region: Midwest 209 21%
4-Region: South 394 39%
4-Region: West 241 24%

N 1002
EDCHxdem?7 6-8th Graders 228 23%
9-10th Graders 342 34%
11-12th Graders 432 43%

N 1002
EDCHxdem9 LGBTQ 204 20%
Not LGBTQ 715 71%

N 918

Continued on next page
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

EDCHxdem12 Conservative 89 9%
Liberal 105 1%
Moderate 85 9%

N 280
EDCHxdem13 Conservative2 72 7%
Progressive 159 16%
Moderate2 79 8%

N 310
EDCHxdem14 Conservative3 161 16%
EDCHxdem15 Liberal/Progressive 264 26%
EDCHxdem16 Moderate3 165 16%
EDCHxdem?22 Age: 13 173 17%
EDCHxdem?23 Age: 14 177 18%
EDCHxdem?24 Age: 15 172 17%
EDCHxdem25 Age: 16 168 17%
EDCHxdem26 Age: 17 167 17%
EDCHxdem?27 Age: 18 145 14%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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